
Jeans Pocket Setter 
• .. • .,. •• ->!? )... L. .... h 
Y- :/~II'\ ¥J ~ r" 1.:. ":J 7 _. 

AVP-875 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
l. /u; to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" <.:<>lumn 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indkate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;I- 'Y 0 7. ~ ;:· tiJ Ill 1: ~ G l: 
1 1) A }-X--"'/OJ#Ol, #02 ~(J)r:[J(i. r<.-:J~rJJ"{.f.JG"(f),il!.UJj \i:: ::;&.~.\1. ~--~Po 

2. ~:§l;,jOOO)~'j'(;;, f[;ll~\i::i{t__., 0.1, 2.5%'0)i'{{uijj_, ,ki'! (.ill-iJ't.:J.--)-Jj;) \i::i{l_,<f:-jo 

3. fi:.i!UOOo:> ( ) 11. ,Uiiilln'hli::m}J)(.t.,-c~'?:>-fffl\~~L'ib7.J::t\i::.li!!t<L,1To 

4. 4'7A~X-:/OJ------tl"li. ,Yf[j:/lj),!_'t'J;Q.:t\i::."~lj;j<L,;i-.). 

--------- -------. ·-··------

29302205 
No.1198-02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation oi codes 

1) "*" mark ......... means th1s part1s cha11ged from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of char~ge". 

2) "01' .................. referto "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

"0.1" and ''2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Pare11theses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the F1gures indicate assembly parts. 

1\-~ 1) A~ ;:"fUFill~~ L, -c 
t. " )il;t" .JOOOJ~-i5-~~jj 

1) "*" EP ........... ffij~ (})1\- •;; 7 ·:; 'J 1::::.tt.~ ~ l: 4@~51! 2 ;M.t;:§[l,jl, >2: ~D;i; L.;!.; To 

••~a~·•~m•u~~">2:•mL.-c<re~~·. 

2) "01" ............. J<--::l""F0" ;±~" O)IDIJJl~Yl!\{ L. ""C < tC:.~ ~,0 
2. 1&~-tl0fi.:f'~!, ®J'I&Hi:L., 0.1, 2.5!Url)Ji.S!/ilUt, ~~ ($.{t:;t-- f-Jl-) ~ii{L.it::T, 

3. W;~~(J) ( ) ~t, ml_g(j.f0 1,H,~JilGL.""C~'~-f-g(J,f'p-c.';lo~;:C.>2;~P;:!<L.il":i-, 

4. 17A f-.....::-;/(J)----- *!:t, ~~ft\t-r:'<t'.>.QC:.Ci:!tMt;L.;;;"to 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El IX 

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN'l'S ......................................... 1 

!iBt\11 · ~~rJ~Jf* 
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 

r.,.r.t~il\ 

........ a 

3.ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS .......... . ................................................... 5 

l'r..$HIIMJf#i 
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) 

~1/tlllil\ ( I ) 

5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) 

Ji"Wil!lil\ C 2 l 
6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

.P1fll i5 XJ:m~ 

7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS 

¥<1¥n>GF~lAA 

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

Hml~l-'1\ 

.... 7 

............................................... 9 

....................................... ········· 11 

················································'' 

............... ····· ........................ 15 

9. 'l'HREAD 'l'HIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ... . ........ 17 

;j,l;ij 'J ll!lil\ ( I ) 

10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...................................... 19 

;%\1) 'miil\ ( 2) 
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (1) 

lailllli!lil\ ( I ) 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2) 

lailllli!lil\ ( 2) 

13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) ............ . 

X- Yi;{!f,f, (1) 

............................... 21 

........ 23 

. .............. 25 

14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) ............................. . . ..... 27 

X-Y!Iil\ (2) 

15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS 

/til'i'ilMil\ 
16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

-!fr rJ -t.llf:f"l'?r*lf* 
17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS . 

ffU Iii 1ll!il< ll!J>f, 
18. TABLE COMPONENTS 

-J-~7JVM1..~ 

19. CLOTH SUCTION DEVICE COMPONENTS 

1'lfiJ&:51:lt.:iiTrnJ{,'fi 
20. CK~;ASE GAGE COMPONENTS. 

ifr IJ 7~:/i:il(.ifi. 

............. 29 

........................................ 31 

. ....... 33 

.... 35 

.. .'17 

......... 39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ IX 

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..... . . ........................... I 

l!!llll·!'f.i<i!!l~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .............................................................. 3 

l:lml!l~ 

3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................... 5 

:>lelml!lll\ 
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) ........................................................... 7 

ftiOI!lll\ ( I ) 
5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . ................................................ 9 

ftiOMll\ ( Z J 
6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................................... 11 

<Pl'l'~xMll\ 

7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS ......................................................... 13 

*fi·'b•L-00~ 

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................ 15 

l'lml!lll\ 
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...................................... 17 

,j\ij]'Jr,!Jll\ ( I ) 

10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ............................... . . .. 19 

,j\\1] ') ~~~~ ( z) 

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS {1) 

ltillbl!lll\ ( I ) 

........................................................ 0 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2) 

ltillbl!llli ( 2) 

........................................................ u 

13.X-YCOMPONENTS(l) ...... . 

X-YI!llli (1) 

14.X-YCOMPONENTS (2) ................................................................... 27 

X-YI!lll\ (Z) 

15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS ......................................................... 29 

ilil'l' itr<lll\ 
16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

JJ; ') lilllllllllll\ 

.............................................. m 

17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................ . .. ............ 33 

'lil!ili!lllll!llli 
18. TABLE COMPONENTS .................. . 

-r-7Jvl!llli 
19. CLOTH SUCTION DEVICE COMPONENTS 

m~oli<ii!ll!llli 

20. CREASE GAGE COMPONENTS. 

JJr •J 7-VIIIlll\ 

. .............................. 35 

......................................... 37 

. .......................................... 39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. FORM PLAT!<~ GAGE COMPONEI\TS _ 

J1'HfPf --:Jr:ll1* 

22. PRESSER GAGE COMPONENTS . 

i1r x._ 7- :JIJJt~ 

23. STACKER COMPONENTS 

A9 ·:; ;7:1--F;J{%: 

24. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS( 1) . 

7V-1,rXJ{x; (I) 

25. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONI<:N'l'S (2) 

7V-Lo.IJ,'l{if- (2) 

26. MAIN BODY COVEH COMPONI<:KTS 

4>ci* . J'f;l;~!l;f, 

2"7.AIR PRESSURE COMPONENTS ....... . 

'L,-~f!Jj;l{* 

28. BOBBH\ WINDEH COMPOKE!'\TS . 

29. COKTH.OL BOX COMPONENTS . 

~~Hii!l ;f> 'Y :7 A I~HX:: 

30. OPH.A'I'ION PANELCOMPONENTS . 

-t1:1'r:;~;.r. ;vr~f* 

31.1'1\RKB\G LIGHT COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

"? --t- Y-7'71 1- ~% (:t 7"-:.; :=1 ::..;m~Q~l 

32. GAR.\1ENT PCT BASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

frl;fl.l1((~f-i'IJAJ1* (;:.tf:/3 /&fln'Dl 

33.ACCESSORIES COMPONEKTS ................... . 

H )m; ~,',IJ%'f. 

!:l4.BXCL"USIVE PARTS FORAW-2(1) 

AW-2~-ItHJ)',~I~ ( 1) 

3S.EXCLLStV}; PARTS FORAW-2(2) 

AW-2¥}JH;Ijj.\,';i'~ ( 2) 

36. EXCLL~SlVE PAitTS YORA\V-2(3) 

AW-2#)1Jgli&!J (3) 

37. UHT HJR JNFORMATION OF CHA,.,..GE 

it~J~¥-& !J J., 1-

:'\UMER\CAL 1t-\DEX OF l?ART . 

oii'll 

... 41 

. . 43 

.............. 45 

. . 47 

................ 49 

.................. 51 

. ...... 53 

. 57 

. .'i9 

61 

. . 65 

. 67 

.71 

..... 70 

'79 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

u~llll · 9folli 1\!Hl\ 

7 

1 0 

t 5 

-1-

y 
35 

4 

~~ 
36 37 

A I 
27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hy.~. _NQ __ ~0"_!'£ ____ ~AR'[ ~0_. __________ ~ J. _ S_ 0 _R _ I_ !' _ T_ ~ .9 _ li. ___________ t __ ~ _ _ J. _ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

I G1113-875-000 TOPCOVER YOJIJj,'J"fJJ\'- l 
2 G1119-875-000 UPPER FACE COVJ::R PACKING J'::JIJj,J;i}r\-1\'1-'1-1 1 
3 SS-4121215-Sl' SCREW 3/16-28 1.=12 J-r·: -tJ' 3/16-28 L=J2 8 
4 G1lll-875-000 ARMCOVERA Y-1}J/"I'-A 1 
5 Gl117-875-000 ARY COVER PACKING A 7-11!11' -11' :1-'1-YA 1 

-sE-----~sS~4-T1"ziCJ z"1'cs"-"sp6---'CsciiRi<E"'w'c3;'/ii1i6"zi'isf+L"1i<2~-------',lcc,.C:,>i,,.. ~,'>;ii1'i6ce_;;,28"L"-"12,---·r; 
7 Gl112-875-000 ARMCOVERB 7-A:IJII'-B 1 
8 G1118-875-000 ARM COVEH l'ACKING B 7-ldJ/\' -11, 1-'1-YB 
9 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 f"' ;.;y 3/16-28 L=J2 

10 GlllG-875-000 FACEPLATEPACKING J.YTII":J-\1 
II 139-22208 TAKE UP THI{EAD GUIDE B rYt' Y1H171 B 
12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 j"·;.;y 3/16-28 L=6 
13 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 11~;ji''} 1}7Y71 A 
14 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=G ]-ll.' ;.;y 3/16-28 L-6 
15 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE 1}~f 7111 1':1 
16 139 20509 THR£AD TAKE UP COVER i1\'.' /1!11'-
17 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 jll.' ;,y· 3/16-28 L=6 
18 Bl125- 280-000 L-SI!APED THREAD GU l DE A L:IJ' ':l 1~ 7111 
19 :lS-6090310-SP :'1l."T 9/64-40 011!71:1} 9/64-40 
20 110-73954 THREAD TE:-ISION AS~!. iJ.'11f 1H.o~~rY :\'~ 
21 \1'1'-0531001 SC WASHF.R t7·f:IJ't ~:IJ'.'f\'11 ~15 

22 SS-4121215-SP SCREW :~/16-28 L=l2 fll.':PY' 3/16-28 Lool2 
23 G1120-870-000 SERVOMOTER FITT!~(; !'LATE PACK! 1!--;li' 'E:-':1}9111:\111 '1-'1-Y 
24 l\1504-280-000 COLLAR Jt5·1J' 917 7~1'71':{. 

25 110-21003 OILP\JMPSllPPORT ;li'J7.:J.1Yf:J.') 
26 GI1:H-875-000 PULLEY COVEH T-9-:iJII'-

4 
1 

2 
2 

27 SS-5110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 bA:t-5·' 11/64-40 L=7 4 
28 TA-0850604-RO RL'BBER PLUG }fit1 :~ 

29 TA-1450404-RO RUBBER l'LUG D-14.5 L=4 }-J.t1 ll-14.5 L=4 2 
:~0 TA-1250406-RO Rl'BBER PLUG D=12.5 L-=4 };W; 0"'12.5 L=4 I 
-31--·---Bi,'1C,1i4i4~-2o-1CiOCT,OOi\io~-1i;,{Ei'iviioi'L\ii'iil,fiGC'D"l'"H"E~Ci-TjilO',Vf-c-Li>\B>iE'>L-----i;»';rii~)Cl;i;cc,;i7i,,Ci.-,i,~-----1i-

Dlii3-126-WAO :IEEDLE THREAD GUIDE pn; ASM. 1}7111-t·- 7:::.. I 
TA-1050504-fW RCBBER !'LUG }fit/ 2 
TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG }JltY I 
TA-2351004-1<0 RUBBER l'Ll'G }fib 
G1154-875-000 TYPE ;>lAME !'LATE 115'-\}.1!1) 
110-01005 SCREW fi>1-I!}J.t• 31) 2 
Gll35-870-000 OIL Pl.UG HittY 

:~9 * liS-6110350-SP :il!T 11/64-40 U11!7f1} 11/64-40 2 
40 * TA-1470704-RO l<l"BBEI< PLUG };ttY 
4l ___ * ___ G3532-.875-6AO -··aiL WICK PRESS-ER ASI\(-. --------ioiic;ti;:'',)o;;co7'"'''"""''"'"H"'I"J"-~----1 
42 B:1502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER J.)')Jt1j-I (l) 
43 B:J50!1-220-000 OIL Sl'Ol"iGE 
44 CQ-2520000-00 Oil. WICK 

i4 ;c' ---c*::---·""ss~·· --i4ce1 ~I i,i1 2ii1ci5_-CiS P S CR£W 1 l /54- 40 L= 1 2 
46 * WP 04ROR56 SP WASHER 4. 8XR .4XO. 8 

-2-

~~~ir? 7717 -t:J.?:J. 11'1~-Y (1J 

jll.' ;.;y· 11/64-40 L-12 
t71'71'~ 4.RX8.4X0.8 

(1) 
2 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 

J:Offill%1i 

3 
4 ' 

2 j/ 

.P:7 

23 

42 c_ ________ _ 5! 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ __ ~OJE ____ p~ ~o_. __________ ~ L s_ Q _R _ 1_ p _T_ l 9 _ N ____________ r __ ~ __ ;. __ ! ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

G1201-875-000 MAIN SHAFT fJ'J'!"IJ 
Bl2!3-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN IJ:l';IJJ:~3.- f3.-tn· 'I I 
B\226-552-000 ROLLER FELT nil+ 1 
Bl215-552-000 OIL ADJIISTING COLLAR 'J'J';IJ :~:~3- f3-t;iiJ7- l 
110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT Y~l1A1 I 
SS 8660610 TP SCREW 1/4 40 L-6 1-J.t-J" l/4-40 L-6 2 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 1-J.tr 9/32-28 L"'16 I 
SS-7681650-TP SCREVi 9/32-28 L=16 "IJI,t7t.:7' 9/32-28 L=16 I 
R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING O~';'J" 1 
137-07500 OIL SEAL IJ'JY 'J "/IMJI, )j"{,\,-JI, 2 
G1206 875-000 MAIN SHAI'"T BUS!liNG, FRONT IJ'J"'J' 'J"IIM!lr l 
SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 )-;:.(~";" 15/64-28 L=8 I 
G1208-870-0AO THREAD RISI:-IG CAM {Hlt.r,iJAIJ~ I 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1-;.(t~· 15/64-28 1=7 2 
G1212-870-000 UPPER IlEVEI- GEAR A fJ'JiJ" 1 JI'J' 11'1 A 2 
SS 8660810 TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 t-nY 1/4 40 L-8 4 
B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A If'}"/ 'J A7J:!-'JYY\•- A 4 
BI211-980-000 UPPER SIIAFT THRUST BEARING IJ"'.FJ" 'J A7Al-"' 7Y'IIJ' 2 
CS-150101\-Tl\ THRUST COLLAR <7A~IJ'J Z 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~:'1-Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 4 
139 22901 MAIN SllAFT BUSHING, INTER IJ7J"'J f1.1;(:\!Jl, I 
SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 l-=8 ]-;(f)' 15/64-28 1=8 I 
G1214-870-000 TIMINGBELT 91':.'17'""11+ 1 
Gl213-870-0AO UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET IJ'JJ' J7..7' tl'JY\- 'J'}J' IJ I 
R0-14!!2402-00 !WIIIlER RING OY'I'J' i 

26 Gl220-870 000 A OIL SHEEL 1l"1H-Jl. l 
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR HEARING IJ'J}' 77!- ,.,-y~';'J" ! 
28 G1217-870-000 BEARINGPRESSERPLATE •\"7Y'IIJ'HI19 I 
29 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 <Jl.t77,. 3/16-28 L=15.5 4 
30 G1219-870-000 FLYING WHEEL COLLAR ,,;~· ':.IJ" Jl."l IJ7- 1 
31 SS 8151230-SP SCREW 15/64 28 L 12 rAt.}' 15/64-28 L 12 2 
32 G1223-870-000 SLIT PLATE AY1r!l' '! t 
33 G\224-870-000 FLYING WHEEL ,,7.· ~7· Jl."l l 
34 SM-6042510-SC SCREWM4X0.7 L=25 t7JfY M4X0.7 L=25 3 
3S WP-0430801-SC WASHER4.3X9X0.8 t7"!"'1J'*4.3X9X0.8 3 
36 118 04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER r.9{11'{B HI I 
37 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7*J' 3/16-28 L=9 2 
38 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XI0.5XI t731""iJ'.i 5X10.5XI 2 
39 Gl221-875-0A0 .\lAlN Sli/I.FT SI\RVO .\lOTOfl ASM. JJ.Y '!31"-;!;'t.-11::. I 
40 Gl22i 875-000 MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR }::!)'" 11)"-t' '\:-1 (I) 
4\""-· G1225 875-000 SERVO MOTRO FITTING PLAn; ·-~#· t. :ll~f~Y~7,;HT,,,----~--~(~If-) 
-12 Gl226-870-000 MOTOR SPROCKET t.-:'.!AT 117:11- (I) 

43 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 1-:k~Y M5X0.8 1=8 (2) 
44 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 U11i-7YH' ,H (4) 

"'1-5 -----isilsc~ IT:'Ifj5'i;l7i.i4mo"'~ 'a'P-~';;'c;R;;-c•,.,I:,;5[C/6cc4c:~c:_28~Lo::clc.C7 ________ -f'"' !v'ii;~·,.;'C:''iiiC'51,/6;;4c;~0028[-CLo:clc.C7__ ll 1 
46 WP-0430800 SC WASHER M4 t79"" 1!" :j. J"b' )1{!], M4 """'"T4) 
47 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ll:1:!J!I:l"1\- 15/64-28 (I) 
48 WS-0410002-Ii:N SPRING WASHER r.· tT "!J' :/. M4 (I) 
49 Gl228-875-000 SERVO MOTOR PACKING t-;li"'l:-1!1' ~'r'l (I) 
50 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Loo19.0 t7t.J" 15/64-28 1=19 4 
51 WP 0612516 SD \\"ASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 t7l)"'iJ":j: 6.1Xl5.2X2.5 4 
52 Gl227--875-000 SENSOR fiTTING PLATE t~lJ"!-YHH l 
53 110-21()03 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;j( 'IT 'J{~fl') 2 
54 SL-4860881-SC SCREW 9"' JJ' .i'7H"' :r:j:~· 2 
55 GI22.7-870-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE t'l1f H:1711' 'I 1 
56 SS 8660810 TP SCREW l/4-40 L-·8 J-;<;<.~· l/4 40 L-8 2 
57 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING O~'!IJ" 1 
58 G1222-875-0AO J,I,\CHINE SENSOR CORD ASM. ':.}'!t'll)":r-~· IJ'>. 
S!l SL-4030891 SC SCRF.\'1 M3X8 tA' ::tt-J' tAA M3 L=8 
60 SL-4051091-SC SCRE\'1 M5X0.8 L=IO f"-'Jt}' t.AJ: M5X0.8 L=IO 
61 * M8534 575 OAO SEWUG MACHINE ASM. :;}';J V 7~ 

-4-

2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS 

>III!IJ~fj\ 

/ 
v 

4 

I 

~ ' / 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.f. ~NQ __ ~GTE- ___ PAll-~ ~o_. ~ _________ ~ L s_ ~ _R _r_ f _T_ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ~- _ J ________ 9ty __ 

I Bl306-155-0AO PINION ASM. •'r'l'Jrl)n'J' !~"? 5'3- 'J~ 

2 Bl307-155-0AO GEAR ASM. LARGE Y~b1n'J' ~"? ~·1 'J~ 
3 G\302-875-000 VERTICAL SHAFT UPPEH METAL !J'TY''J?:tJ!JAt l 
4 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 f"-' 1Y 3/16-28 L=l2 I 
5 Gl30l~875-000 VERTICAL SHAFT !JfY''J I 
6 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER ~yy· 'JY'J)~Jl, 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) 

;l}t!i'll!lil\ ( I ) 

-----------------

2 

22 

'"~-~~:l 
I , • I 
I ' 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~30 

I 

§--4 I 
I /'"'-'' 

I 
I 

---2 6 

27 

L ___________ _ 

34 
36--{l 

4 '--8""'. / 
~ "'..., "'..., "'..., 

II 

t--38 
'....J 5 ,~' '®--3 9 

; r -It 0 

i 

ll-J3 

' 4 2- -e_rj 

~ 45-e2-...e4 

! 

-? --

' 57 
~ & I 

·~38 
! 'r&--3 9 

37~ 

55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NJ:~- J~Q __ ~OJE- . __ PJ\R'I.: ~;o_. __________ I! .f. _s_ ~ _R _ r_ p _r _ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ t _ _ j_ _______ Qty __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
8 

' 10 
II 
12 
13 
11 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
~4 

25 
25 
27 
28 

" 30 
3! 
32 
33 
34 

36 -, ,, 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 
16 
47 
48 
40 

52 
~;l 

54 
55 
55 
57 
58 
59 
60 

" 52 
.J 2 

G\414-875-0AO ~EEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASll. 
137-15404 BUSHING 
1.17-15503 BUSHI:-lG, RE,\R 
SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 
Bl410-771 000 STUD 
NS 6150310 SP NUT 15/64 28 

01 BI414-232-000 SQUARF.l\LOCK 
01 Bl414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 
OJ 111414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLJm 
01 137-19109 liJ•:EnU: THROW GEAR SMA.LL A 
01 137 19201\ NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B 
01 137-19307 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL C 
01 137-19406 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL D 
01 137-19505 GEAR E 

SS-8660612-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 
137--18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT 
TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
137 18754 ~EEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CO);NEC. 
137-18705 NHDLE BAR ROCK CAM 
137-111804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE 
SS 71107!0-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L 7 
CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR 
SS-8150410·TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 
137-19000 BEARI:iG, REAR B 
Gl-115-375-0AO NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD COMPL. 
Gl415 875 000 Nn:ou: BAR FRAMI•: HOD 
137-15701 FRAloH: ROCK SIIAFT CRAJ\K !'IK 
G14l6-875-000 NF.EDLE liAR ROCKING ARM ,REAR 
SS 8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L--c 4.7 

!>V;J;' 1)37V 7Y 7 ('J-".) 
109795'' 'J '\'IMii 
109;!;'? :Jo))-' w 'J 7}tJ)l)ili 
~;l,t.y 15/64-28 L-c8 
109;!;'- 3-V- M:r ?J' 'J 
cr1MTn 15/64 2s 

:IJ'JJ' ' 
!'19;!;' -I)' 'i' T.tf1JO 
"y;~;· -IJ.· 'i' 7/N::m 
~95'/1\-'1; J/'I'J' Jl.' A 
1\9}/7!-'1) J/'I'J' Jl.' B 
1095''17V ') :11\'J' !VI C 
l'I95''!7V o) :JI\'F lil D 
l'I9797!-'"J5'3710'J' li' E 
rn,- t/4-40 L=G 
:J'}!-"711}, ~-1 
)-::-ttY 
1\9;1;' 7 371-' 7 '}JJ, lr1J' o) 
~9;!;' ') 371-' 1)-J/J. 
109}/7\-'? ;t;t/\7' tl 
vil-t7;f5'' 11/64 40 r. -7 
A7?H} 
).#}' 15/64-28 L=-1 
3o]l-'f)::-tiJ.JI. 
!'IV;!;' fJ3fJ\>" IJtJYV lr1J' 7 
119;1;' 73\W ')t1~~-
,p;J<· 7 37~- 7')1' I;} tit· J 
~~;1;· 1)3')]>' /;IJJ' 'J}tl 

~;i:;j:y 15/64-28 L=4 7 

I 
2 

{I) 
(I) 
{ 3) 

2 
4 

(!) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(I) 

ss-715.1 ;;osr ___ ;\:; ~~~-----~~~~:8_lcol2_ ___ fii-
L17 I~" -i'f 
137-15909 
SS-8110422-TP 
139-24600 
137-14803 
SS 81501!22 TP 
137 14704 
139-25102 
SS-7090530-SP 

225-07701 
SS-7080510-TP 
CQ-3000000-FO 

01 MC-2005313-00 
Gl902 875 OAO 
110 l70G8 

:Jl lll905-54l--AOO 
01 Bl905-54i-ROG 

110 91GOO 
137-14407 
l\1903-552-QO(J 
31405-875-0AO 
SS 1!1501\22 Tl' 
• 39 24501 
SS-6090670-'J"I' 

COI;:~ECTJ)l;G FORKED LINK I'!N 
SCREW ll/6-1-40 1.=4 
NEEDLE liAR l'RAMt: 
HINGE STUD 
SCREW 15/G4 28 L-·8 

OIL FELT 
OIL FELT HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 V 4.5 

TI!RED RACK, RIGIIT 
SCR!-:W l/8-44 L=4.5 
OIL FELT 
NJ-:EDU; 134 SERV7 liMl:{O 
LINK THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASM. 
11:-IK THHEAD TAKE-t:P LEVER ASM. 
t;EEDLE BEARING, A 
N!:F.DLI: lli:ARIXG 

NEEDLE BAR CRANK l! 
NEEDLE BAR CR,\NK ROD 
LFFT SCREW 
FRAllE SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 15/G4 28 L ·8 
:-!H!lLE BAR CON:-;F.C . 
SCREW 9/64--40 L~6 

?'J<If- :J'W 1)9J1 r·; 
!-::-ttY 11/64--40 L=4 
!'19;1;' f) 371-' ')~'1 
"~iJ;'7 3>:W•W1 Y1 
j.pt;j:}' 15/64 28 L -8 
1\VJ;'I; 37!-' 71): 1 7IIi\> 
109*· 737\-' 7'J' 1 7Lil-ritr 
'il-t7;f~- 9/64-40 L=4.5 

l'IVJ!;' "JH:I!Ir R 
\'!l\'.7;j:Y 1/8 44 L~4.5 
tJY!-. 7IM 
liP 134 SERV7 NM130 
PJ'J7'Jt' ~ J:IJ' 7 
YJ'JiJ\'.' 'I :7;; 
7Yt' J :;:-~· 1,,._, 19'1:7' 
:TYt' ~ :;: \-' FJ"-' YVYJ' 

,~viii· "J 17'1'1 n 
f\P;l;" i) 'J7YJJ1\-' 
\'_~' 9{5'' 
~i)j.' i)~' {1~I11J. ('!~) 

!-J.W 15/64 28 L-8 
IIP;J;' 7 :il' -'1"-

tJ-;j:Y 9/64--40 L-6 
137 30304 TBHEAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD J'!t' '; HLY 7 

(I) 
(I) 

l 

2 
z 
2 

l 
I 

0 .I 
I 
l 

(I] 
(2) 
(2) 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
I 

--]-

SS 8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=B \-;if}' 15/64-28 L"'8 
-------- SS-8151230_:-S"i;------~C~R~F.~W-"i'l~5/'i;6C,4~28ITL~~I~2.-----------f~t~l~Yc-ili'5/T,6~4~28<TL~·~l2,-------;,,-

MC-2005210-00 Nb:JI:JLE 134 SF.RV7 NMIOO !'19 l34SF.S SERV7 H!!OO 
\<Ol MC-2005211-00 
,fOl i!Dl' 5MRB5000 

"1F.f:DU: '.14 SI·:RV7 XM110 
~EEDLE DPX5 MRS. 0 

[; l .... SELECTIVE PART 

-8-

!>V 134SES SERV7 i~M110 
1\, llPX5 l!R5.0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) 

~ll*ll!ll* ( 2 ) 

1 

27 

I 

©r---28 

6 

as---® 

29 3 1 44~; 
42~ 

-9 -· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. }Q __ ~O}L ____ ['AKJ.: ~0_. __________ 1!_ _!': _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _ T_ ~ 9 _ N ___________ ): __ ~ __ ;< __ j ________ 9ty _ 

' ' 
" 5 
6 
7 
8 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
:10 
31 
:_12 
:13 
34 
::\5 

Gl421-875-000 
PA-~501010-AO 

FJ-3040405-04 
SS-4ll0715-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
G6!i05 880 000 
GI424-875-000 
!W-098240 1-00 
Gl42fi-!:\75-0AO 
GI425-875-000 
SS 8660tJ12-TP 
137-16:103 
Gl431-87!i-OOO 
SS-8110422-TP 
!37-16204 

CYLINDER flTTING PLATE 
AIR CYLINDER 
ELBOW UN IO!i 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
SCREW 3/16-ZR 1=9 
ROD END B 
RI':POS IT JON DIG LE1/ER SHAFT 
RUBBER RING 
REPOSITIO:'IING LEVER CO~II'L. 

REPOSITTO:-Jll\G LEVER 
SCREW 1/4 40 L 5 
RJ<:GLILATING LJ-~VER Lll'iK STUD 
RF.GLTLATING LF:VF.R L]]';K STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-4 
REGULATING LEVER LTI'iK 

SS-8110422 TP SCREW 11/64 40 L 4 
G1426-875-000 REGULATDIG LEVER Ll~K STUD 
SS-9!51630-CP SCREW 15/54-28 L=ol5.5 
SS-7090920-SP SCRI':W 9/64-40 L= 8.5 

---~G;,l;4 2~2:-~ 8:~7';5_,~ O::;O;;O~_;R~E~P~O~S 1~'1~' 1;;0;'N ;;1 N;;G;_;;C Y;;L:;;1,:;S;DL;;'' R',;'S~llA;",e~'I_' _ 
Gl423 !i75 000 lU:I'OSIT!O!i!NG STO!'!'ER !'LATE 
SS-211G920-'l'l' SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
SS-8152030-SI' SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
~S-6150310-SI' :-JUT 15/64-28 
l:l7-19DOO BEAR!~G, REAR B 
SS 4121215 SP SCHl:W 3/16-28 L-12 
G1427-R75-000 1\EGL'LATTNG U:VEH SHAFT 

R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RIJ\G 
GI421'Hi75-00D REGULATDH; LEVER 
SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-401,-5 
SS 911051:1 TP SCREJI,' ll/64 40 L-S 
~ 37-17004 REGULATI:IG HINGE PDI 
SD-0800402 .. 'll' l!ll'iGE SCRim D"' 8 l!= 4 
l37-1Ei05 CO!'I~ECTII\G STUD 
!U>OGOOOOO-KO F.-Rn!G 6 

-'1-'EY:5'9Y';!" H:111'J 1 
xn9Y'J. 2 
IJI.Jii' :r:::;fY 4 
;h: t;Y 11/64-40 L=7 2 
f~~,· TY 3/16-28 L -9 :; 
OyV 1./V B --2--

~t/f3?t1?T"Y":7 1 
09/J" 
HYf3?tY?:T" /;1:J' t; 
~t/f3?t1?7' (1) 
};LjW 1/4 40 L 5 (2) 
79f\J\' "'f!J'J 91:75" :7 ( 1) 
79!\11. "/trY~/JY" :7 ( 1) 
}J\tY 11/64-40 L-4 ',2) 
79M. "'-'llY ~~J ( 1) 
}J\tY" 11/64 40 L 4 (2) 
:tt/79''!'' r;r· 2 
l11M;J;' !1} 15/64-28 2 
'i'l1t7*Y' 9/64-40 1"'8.5 2 
HY)·~)·:~r Y :7 1 
i-1:/A}::n·o 1~ I 
'?!1"!1"7-tY 11/G4-40 1"'8. 5 2 
}AtY 15/64-28 L-20 1 
D1PJf1} 15/64-28 2 
3?}" t; )\:'H 1 

1'~' tY :{/16 28 L-12 2. 
79NI' f:':ICJtJ'l)J" )' :7 
0~/:7' 

79!\il' htJt1?i" 
}:>qy· l/4-40 L"5 2 

·--ii'9'1i'7;Ji~} J l/:"6':'4"•;,~0~1.-4. 5--
791\i\' f3l)t.1!J1}' 
'J,' '-'*)·' D=8 !l=4 
7!J.?J. 3?}" ?~/:7 -y- :7 
Eft '.nM 6 

30 137·17400 Sl'R!XGI\ 7~}\)l'f3?i:J?:r' t:>'ll<91''tB 1 
:17 B20~J6-:~12-001: ADJt:STTNG SCHEW 1~f3-)' f3-HtrY li:J-1Y :7 1 
:l8 ~S-cil10420-SP N!JT 11/64-40 uy;;ryy)-7} 11./64-40 2 
39 CS-1401014-SP THRL"ST COLLAR A7::i}'/7 2 
40 SS--3l5l14HhSP SCREW 15/64-28 Loc4 1-J\tY 15/64-28 L=4 4 
4-l G142fH\7-S-OOO ~EGiltATI~G""(;'f'f."(J(tJiiT SlL.\Ff _____________ 79M' :5'919' ~·IJ 
42 G1430-875-000 REGULATING STOl'PF.R !'LATE 7YM' A}:Yl\. -1'J 
43 SS-4120~l!.'i-Si' SCIU:W :'l/16-28 L-G T"'1W 3/~6-28 1.=9 2 
44 SS-2'52.030-SP SCRF.W 15/64-28 L-20 })\::I;J' 15/64-28 L=20 
45 i~S-6i50:ll0-SF -~1JT 15/64-28 !11M};'!} 15/64-28 
4G------·---··-·:~--=-r;ToO~i!o---=-. .;;p ----·ili"r 1 ::;G4 28 u:JM71} 15/64 2s 

47 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-2C r)\tY 15/G4-28 L=20 
48 'IS-f!l50:nO-SP '~!iT 15/64-2R DYMf1r 16/64-28 
49 137-16907 SeSPENSION SCREW HI f3'7tY i\' 1717 
50 i37--1Gtl08 ~i'!UNG -'1-t/ f3'}tJiJ1' t111< ~~~· t 
::J Bl45:J 761 :HlO .:\WING AR!l STOPPEH 7~M- f3 tJl):r' ;W'I!\, 

fi2 H 14j2-'7 G I-DUO C:WI'IG All.M STOPPEH RCRRER 2(-t/ "-YIJ/ )j-);j;'- T 1}1. 

- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS HAN ISM PRESSERMEC 

B. cpjlji;'S All'lti\ ® 
s 
~___,.____1 2 s 

f 
1 9 20 

21 

24 

23-----

l --

B 
8 

( 
, 3 1 

a I 8 
8 
8 

8 t::J I 8 
~ 

t::J 
1 4 --------eJ 8 I 

8 
8 

8 I 
§ / . 8 / 
B - / B / -
8 // 

? 

-11-

3 

-----1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hp~ __ NQ _ -~O'JE ____ PAJ'll ~o~ _________ -~ f:_s_ ~ _R_r_ p }J p_x _______ _ ' ;< __ j ________ 9LJ_ 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
H 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 

1' 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
25 
27 
28 
29 
00 
31 

GHiOl-875-0AO 
Gl601-875-000 
PA-2002010-00 
!):\!- G 052~)02- TP 
110-00403 

FACE COVER ASM. 
FACE COVER 
FREE-MOl::>l'f CYLINDI::!\ 
SCREW ~15XO. 8 L~25 
PI.ATE 

J../'T j})\' - 7.::. 
/.';7' j}/\'-
7!)-y')/'}}~/':\1' 

!l_1f.ljyf:j;' Jl} 

;IY1-!11:5'3')1:/;! 

1 
( 1) 
(l) 

( l ) 
( 1 ) 

BT-0400251-EB 
1\T-0400251-EB 
t'.l-[)460525-03 
TA-1250406-RO 
SS-612:-!010-SP 

l'RETHA~E HOSE, BLACK. 
rRETHANE HOSE, 'BLACK 
HOSE ELBOW 

')!;:'J:/';J; J, JU 
')j,:'J:/';j;-7, ;7!! 

Jl;-Ji IJL;J;' 

-----·------- .. co·_·iT 

SS 4121415 SP 
110-7Hi02 
110-71701 
l\1611-220-IJOIJ 

RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 Lc.4 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 
SCREW :-!/Hi-2?1 L-14 
l'Rl:SSER SPRH:G HEGULATOH 
IIUT 
Sl'l<l:-fG 

};(ty D=l2.5 L=4 
\'.7*)·' 3/16-28 L<~D 
f"';fY 3/16 28 I. 14 
ir~I !3.')'7._1 t5" 
;t~x f:J')tJ tY f:y} 
}:lnl'YI A' ;f 

SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-10 llJ'M;Ji' )J..} 9/64-40 L-10 
G1603-R7ii-OOO PRESSER ROD 1-!0LDD!G H:r:;t.· ry'J,· :\ 
SS-8660810-TP SCJU:W 1/4-40 L=ll ]-)l*J' l/4-40 L=R 
Dl510-49!-DOO BUSl!IliG, LOWER iJfi;J;' ry J?!Mll· 
Gl604-875 000 l'HJ::SSr:R RAR H:r:l};· ry 
Gl606-875-000 PRESSER FLU:lGJ::R ;l"YlT 7~5-· \' 
Gl611-870-000 A!HAD.Jl:STI:!G IY-'J'f''j 
G1605-B70-0DD PRLSSEH l'LCXGEH FITTING !'LATE t;fiT7>Y't i'J'J115 
SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 f"' Jt5" M5XO.B 1=10 
G1610 870 000 PIPE ADJLSTDIG Afj]I'J''f'T 
l'J-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW I};- A :r:Jl;li' 
SS-9 111 D I 0-SP SCJU:W 11/64-40 L-9. 5 D)']J;j;' M ll /04-40 L'-'9. 5 
I'I.'Hl45l 040- Kl' Sl'RI ~G WASHER 4. 5X8. 5X l 11· tf' 'j]' * 4. 5X8. 5Xl 

WP- 04 50 8'-"2:0:6c--iS Ci'' _TW -~A SiiTiic: E;,:R"4Ci_f5'CXi,'lliil XocO~. "-8 --------citf7{-l',c':c' -:ijc;-4'i; .. 5X 1 0 X 0 . 8 
-- ·c\T~'::ib'0-2000 01 ATTEI\TION SEAL .1t'11r h-')1}' fi.:(Hrr---

--- 12-

( 0. l) 
(G) 
(1) 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i!l--31 

63 
' 30 

'' 13 ,,, 

,...., 
65-----'! 

37 

64 

22 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G310l-875-0A:J THREAD TLNSJO.\ ASit.. {)-f:IQ~ (:7:0.) 
II0-7220·1 rn·sroN mr 1H"::l'~5' t:1~ { 11 
B3l20-125-000 ROTATING STOI'l'ER 1H3-5'J5 )J{i'>V J( ( l) 
B3il4-2:12-000 THREAD TF.~!SION SPRI~G 1H'::i-5' f\' * ( i) 

5 ll3132-552.-000 THREAD TB"S!O~ DISK !'EESSER {\--f:i-5' )'7HI (l) 
---,iesriciz~ucioriciz~O~'O~oc--~THiijR~E~A~DTTE;J>;STQ~TD"IsK 1H':l H7 (2) 

' 
8 

B:lll2-7!ii-OOO TI!REi\DTAK~-UPSPRlNG 1H~I1'* (l) 
B31il 7G~ QOQ TENS TO!! POST N0.3 {t-f::l-} 1}(- (i) 

' U7-El5("{ TI·::~SIOK PO.ST SOC!a:'l' :!1'{31H'1'15';};"1;9:{ (I) 

"S~S-c)H~.OiS~Oo~:7~0~-,~F,·_-iS~CiiiRI~\W~9~/i6'~1-_0~Q~L~o~5."5c_ ________ -f,O~~~S'c'~0"/~5"0-_0~0~l~,-~5~."5-___ (nl~)_ 
ll RO 0952001 00 RUBBER RING 0~'17' (l} 
10 

12 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64 28 L-7 .0 ]-;:.Lt5'' 15/64--28 1~7 1 
l3 I\3118-552-FOO TF.NSTO~ RELEASING PIN {]-::tJl.)l \'_"'iF 

11 l :H -fi l:JOfl TENS 10:-1 RELEASE PLA'n: NO.3 jl" {H)<IJ\.)! {?I 
l.'i SD-0602001 SP HINGE SCREW D=6 1!=20 )r Y-tJ" 
16 137 61200 TE:-ISIOJ\ RJo:U:ASr•: ROD N0.3 lj" {3{)-:Ir,:" !ljj." 
17 SD-0530221 SP Hl~GE SCREW D= 5.3 II= 2.2 ;~· Y:115" D=5.3 1!~2 2 
18 G2305-875-000 LIXK {\-\l~JJ;/j-"'}~1"7 

10 G2306-875-000 CYLIXDER CONNECTl;oiG PLAT!: 5'9/)1"1/j,-{lj l 
20 SD-0640321-TP lll:!GE SCREW D-'6.35 H=3.2 9"/"*}" 0=6.35 l!c-3.2 2 
21 G2310 875 000 CYLINDER KJ;UCKLE J~J?I" f';'Jf, 1 
22 PA-1001[;28 AO FREE-lWt:NT CYLn"DER n -i'T/YJ-5'~'1?1" 1 
23 .Sl-1 0033002-TP SCR!:\1' \13 1=30 U1!J'J77'J'sc ;);" .'H M3 L=30 2 
24 PJ-0320525-0:l HOSE NIPPLE J;t];\::;17" J1. 2 
2.5 G2304-875-000 LINK 1\-t]:l;)'~/1 

26 1\24[)3 232 [)00 ROL1ER,FOR TRIPPING STUD 11-'I~!JJ. :w 
27 SD-05001\ll:J-TP lllNliE SCREW D=5 1!=8 :\l" Yt-~· D=5 ll~S 
2EI NS 6110310-SP XUT ll/64 40 U1M:TJ'!- J l/51-40 
29 SS-9110~20-Cl' SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ~"1"/J'J-li"!\l- ll/G4-40 1=9 
30 G230l 875-000 SI!Af'T 11-\l:!iJJ" 'J 
-:rr--- ·-------·s·s-8120740 SP SCREW 3/16 21\1.-7 )>;l_j\}" 3/16 28 L-7 

32 iW-1082.401 DO Rrl\BER RING 0:1'17' 
~3 !W-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0~/J" 

:14 CS-1[)00811 SP THRUST COLLAR ;\-JAHJ 

2 
I 

:l5 ~tl~l2~1~3~8~7~S;,";OO~O;-_;N~C,~\R~Pl~'L~L~EY~S~HA~F~T~---------~ie<.~" 0~7,' ;-9~7~' ~7-,-,-,c-------T 
·3-6- PS 0400142-Kil SPRiliG PIN 4Xl4 7-T 9/1" t· / 4XI4 
37 i\1212-2i0-DOO PULLEY 1HT -~ 
38 ,\12.:10 500-00D-A l!A~DWIIEEL SETSCHEW /\A" U.'li)')j:J" 
J9 Jl3902-481-COO A SPRING 'JW Y'W 7.11-
40 Bl306 155-0AO Plli10N ASM. fJY!J-lj-1\t,r" il"i' ~3·· ;7~ 
-11 .SS-H6608IO 1"'1~' -~S~CR~E~R;"'I/G4~4~0"L~8,-------- ---~o~;'fij:y7 1/,f~,fO h'l-
42 G2~01 300 OAO THREAD TENSION ASM. 1!-fJt]~ '!~ 
43 G2301-309-0[)0 THREAD TENSION ROD {]-/3 1;~1};" t] 
44 G2302-309-000 THREAD n:~SION ROD BASE {~f:Jf)~;j;· !;!)"-( 

(l) 
(I) 

45 !l3l26-Dl2-[}00 THREAD n::iS!ON DISK 1H3-))t7 -~Z) 
:tG ·cx~3lH2~9~l~n~zCcTAt~W;--~1'~EN~Snl~O'N ~S~P~Rl~X~GC"'=----------7{f2f>',ci5!1S'~'-''' ______ , ____ ------rTJ 
47 PA-0600504 AD AIR CYLINDER .enVY:'>' (I) 
-11\ 'l:Jl:>Z-552-QO(} THREAD THSIO~ DISK PRESSER {),fO!-J 1J7HI (!) 
4!J il312.0-l25-000 ~OTATINGSTOPPER -(j-f3-):\'7:HT/V;-t {1) 
JO ll0-7220-1 !"!~liS ION liliT -(J-h'i~ :h'J- ( l) 
'is'i-t-----l~'MT·~GT!G~0~5~JTJ~S~E~ --,,i;c~-T~J,nll~6~X~1.~5c-------- -----,~,,i;~7~B~O~M~lfcGX1.5 1),,----'..;-~ 
52 P.J-0450525 03 HOSI: J<:LBOI'i *-7. :c_M" 
5:1 Gl2i".-li75-000 THREAD TE~SION FITTING PLATE ·(~h>]YJ-VH1:\l 

54 .S.~-<d2i215-SP ~CREW 3/16-28 L=l2 -j,,. *y· 3/16-2.8 L=12 2 

55 1131 C4-77! 000 THREAD GUIDE {J-7/~}~1c--ooce<e>------i---
5G --------- NS-fi[TfJ03l0 S:i XUT 9/64 40 !!1l/171J- g/64 40 

ii7 110 l Hbik 
ri8 i l c Ol50:J 
Sol G2.3i3 270 
60 i\270~ 2.10 

ouo 
000 

AR'i TliREA D Gt: I DE A 
')CU:l'i 
:il:;l·:f,D rt:TTING SE~SOR PLATE IN 

l MJ-T;f1 A 
l A {1-J'i:)-{ A \-!l*Y 
1HV 1J~"'f-~· 'I t• 11:';1\" 'I 

:\;:~,liNG 1H~IJI"f{!l -;· 1Y.L 
~-------~-70\JOW)Q :;'!'-- ----S::;T~\\' ~/64 40 r:~,,-----------~,>H:J:{.Y 9/G4 ~0 L il 

Oi 1\'l'-G·lSOjQi-S;; :-;;,si:Z~ 4.iiX"lOXO.& t7-jt' !J" ;j: ".5XlDX0.8 
03 SS-81 )'}520-TP .SC:o!f\·1 il/6Ll-40 L= 4.J ~};'f.Y li/6~ 40 L~4.5 
51l HT-040Q2Sl E!l -~HLTl-lANE HOSE, JlLf,CI-;_ i);,·:\lY;t-A -Jtr 
6'i ilr-fl•iOD2Gl :>:E 
ss-- --·------ H , 1 ::]:r=-:z-nr=o0o-

Urn;;;;;,·li1E HiJSE. El.ACK 1)L;l;t;j; X )U 
:{y;:'.'()~Vl);G DCRECC_"JO~ Li.~iir:;. -------~-;-:>',~'"''~'~'~",,,,,,, -- 0 7 ·--·----- ---, -

- 14--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. SHUTTLED RIVERSHAF 'Oillll!il\ T COMPONENTS 

i v 

- 15--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
J * 

PART JiO. 

GI801-G75-GOO 
Gl8G2-875-0AO 
G!8C2-875-0CG 

DESCRIPTION 

HOOK IJRIVDIG SHAFT 
FIXI :~G ?LATE AS\1. 
FIXll\G PLATE 

4 GUW:Hl75-0CC HOOK DUST REMOVAL PIPE 
5 S'>i-r0:112D2-TP .SCREW :d3X0.5 1=12 

--- :;- ----- --------G-lsGis'<soi,iiio~o oeio,---~Iii"oiiwiii·gis-isii· IIiiAiiv·icr 'ciiiiio"u se'· ICisw· G-I'"m"s"'s· 
7 G-\81G-875-000 
H GlSI0-870-000 
9 G!811-870-0AO 

IO Gl813-fl70-0AO 
1 I (;] 1:11 :l 870 000 
I2 119-11203 
I3 R0-1952401-00 
14 TA-1250406-·RO 
I o G 1303-870 ··000 
16 G 1211 870 OliO 
I 7 114-04753 

I 8 l J 0 -42!l59 

I 9 110-42850 
20 I\1308-155-0AO 
21 cs 079(J7:-lA Sl! 
22 SS-4121215-SP 
23 SS-8110750-SP 
24 SS-il6!i061 0- Tl' 
2ii SS-9151910-Sl\' 
26 GH\17-875-000 
27 WP-0621016-SD 
28 OI Glill4-il75-000 

29 Hll Gl814-875-00A 
30 *01 Gl814-875-00B 

,,_, 

31 Gl804 870 000 
32 G-1805-870-000 
33 GI806-870-0BO 

1\:0TE ({1;;[1.) 

301\BIN CASE 
SLEEVE l\ 
LOWET~ SHAFT HOUSING ASM. 
LOWER S!L'iFT BLOCK ASM. 
LOWER SIL\FT BLOCK 
BUSHING, REAR 
RURREH lUNG 
Rt;BBEH !'LUG D-12.5 L-4 
UPPER BEARING SPACF.R 
Ul'l'ER SIIAFT MIDDLE METAL BEAR! 
OIL SEAL SCREW 
CAM COLLAR ASM. 
THREAD TRDIMER CAM ASM. 
Pl:iiON ASM. 
TI!Rt:ST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW :Vlfi-28 L=l2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= G. 5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=19 
BOBBIN 
WASH~:!{ 5.2XJ3X1 
HOOK ASM. 
HOOK ASM., A 
!lOOK ASM. , B 
LOWEH SJL\YT Sl'ACJ::H COLLAR 
SLF.EVE A 
LOWER SIIAFT OILING HOUSING AS)i 

01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS 

--- 15 -

' - ~ - J - j- - - - - - - - gty 

'Y)Y lJ 
Y)Y' lJ?IY'J-I]jJT11)J~ 
})!Y lJ'iiY lJ-IJIJJi119 
;/.l'!;JiJYY 3~_31\0 1T 
n1h77:ht' n~ 
?U' J 1\"IJY' '!lJ' 7' yh 
;j;' \'.' '!1"-A 
AY-7' B 
nY Jl\i;'Y '!J' 71J' '!J 
}-tY 'JT t11'J 'J'JJ' <) 
5'1:5'' 'JT t17'J 
<'JY!l"'JYY 'J lJJtJ;()IJ~ 

OY'!:'I' 
)'JitY D=l2.5 1=4 
lJ'Jll.' 7Y'i'J' All.' -!7 
?vY 'Jf~l'J;(J_;.n- 11,' nY'l' 
YU' '!'II~;(_:?;}' 'J~ 

-}JJ;..-j}j- 'J~ 

1HYhA IJ~ 
')•'J.'JJ-1}11'!' !~? Y:r<) IJ5. 
A7A>'!JJ 'J~ 

:!"' -tY 3/16-28 L-12 
],;ttY 11/64-40 L=6.5 
H-tY 1/4-40 L=fi 
01;/.l'J;J;' M 15/64-28 L= 1 !l 
1};'\'.''; 

i-:'11' j]' -~ 6. 2X 1 ::JX l 
{:I.I;.17H J~ 

'r;:ri;J./H'J~ A 
'!f:r-lyJ.'fJ?7~ B 
HY' 'J A"" -!Th-7-
A~-7' A 
)'E)' 7'r,J.I;1.!\I]')" '!IJ' 7~ 

( 1; 
(2.) 
( L.) 

2 
2 

( 1) 

:ll 
I II 
I I I 

2 

( 

:l 
2 
4 
2 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 

,% IJJIJ /J%1\ (l ) 

" 

L 47 

II II 

3 7-----$ 

i 'f"""20 

1""-15 

- 17-

39 • 
• 
• . . 

36 

" " 
II 

II 11 
II II 

)) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F.:-.N~ _ -~cr[E _ ___ ~,\!I: ~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ LT_ ~ 9_N _ ___________ t __ ~ _ _ 1--_ _ J ________ g_ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

* SD-0500204-TP 
SS-7110710-SP 
G2409-875-0AO 
G2409-875-000 
G2410-870-000 
114-09257 
114-09802 
114-09604 
SD-050023I-TP 
SS-2060210-SP 
SS-4080620 TP 
G2418-875-000 
G2419-875-000 
G2420-875-000 

01 G2422-875-000 
112-73505 
B2557-280-00A 
SD-060018I-TP 
SD-0640391-TP 
SS-1060210-TP 
SS-1121010-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-6121050-SP 

* SD-0640752-TP 
G2406-870-000 
G2407-870 000 
G2408-870-000 
110-42306 
WP-0621016-SH 
~S-6150430-SP 

B 1618 804-000 
SD-0600403-TP 

* SS-6090650-SP 
* PJ-3050600-04 

G2417-870-000 
SS 4112215 SP 
SS-1121010-SP 
G2421-875-000 
SS-1121010-SP 
G2405-870-000 

* PJ 3030600 03 
*01 G2422-875-00A 
*01 G2422-875-00B 
* G2415-875-000 
* G2416-875-000 
* G24I7 875 000 * G2414-875-000 
* PA-1001013-AO 
* PJ -0460525-03 
* 110-42652 
* SS-2111010-TP 
* SM-6040802-TP 
* SS-7090710-SP 

NOTE U±il~) 

HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ASM. 
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE 
MOVING KNIFE ARM 
MOVING KNIFE J ASM. 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
FIX KNIFE 
SCREW D=5 H=2. 25 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
SCREW I/8-44 L 6 
INSTALLING PLATE 
INNER HOOK PRESSER 
THROAT PLATE A 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
BRANCH SPACER 
WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
HINGE SCREW 
!II NGE SCREW D= 6. 35 II= 3. 9 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 7. 5 
MOVING KNIFE LINK, B 
MOVING KNIFE LINK, C 
MOVING KNIFE LINK, D 
PICKER LINK PIN 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 
IIINGE SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TEE UNION 
PICKER GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 22 
SCREW 
THROAT PLATE B 
SCREW 
CONNECTING BAR 
UNION 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B 
PICKER HOLDER 
PICKER CYLINDER PIN 
PICKER LINK 
PICKER BASE 
PIN CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64 40 L-9.5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 

Ol .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-18-

~·YtY 

\'l~t7iY ll/64-40 L=7 
~~~~;ilr:\1'1 y~ 

~AH;JH" { 
V ?~A 7-A 
f'?;, J(7~) 
~A 1~7Y:t1 
J]-1 ~A 
:II" YiY D=5 !1=2. 25 
'?11:11"71:7' 302-56 L=2.3 
fl\' i7' l/8-44 L 6 
tirh' '?HlH1t1:':l 
tJrfr '?HI 
!\~1:';1: A 
1197t71' 1V 
~· j-/')3 7:\l'?:\1~1\· _,_ 
3J~79?T' 1·n· *A 
;r:;*y 
;,.· Yi?' D=6. 35 H=3. 9 
1J7iY 3/32-56 L=2. 2 
'7*?" 
t7-1:"?' 11/64-40 L=6 
t7-1:7' 3/16-28 L=9.5 
.;· ;,tv· D=6. 35 H=7. 5 
V?~A91'1B 
}" ?JlA 9/'Y C 
V ?~A 9YY D 
t• ;J}J 91'7t" y 

t7"!f" }J' * 
D1JJ7f1~ I5/64-28 
7~11":79?7' 1' :If 1 
IJ"I'lt79T -9 ~· YiY 
t7t7' 9/64-40 L=6 
f- 'J.' 

t' 1n-tr 1v 
t"' 1Y 11/64 40 L 22 
17*5'' 
1191;1. B 
17*5'' 
~· IJ:AA Y}" IJ\1/''r;l ;!<' IJ 
{IJ{:~.:::tY 

119lt:Jr 1~· A 
11977:!l'1V B 
t• j!}J-;l;Jl..-9" 
t· '1:b-Y9Y:Il" t· /' 
t• j!/J-9Y7 
t• ')}J-1\" -~ 
t· Y-?9/'-9' 
Jli-A IJI.J!;' 
://'?{~ ~11 7~ 
\'~17-tY' 11/64-40 L 9.5 
D1M7fl' H 
xR7iY' 9/64-40 L=6.8 

I 
2 
I 

( I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( I) 
(2) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
I 
8 
I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
2 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

!i\ l;IJ 'J IJ%1\ ( 2 J 

- 19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.J::. JIQ __ ~!J[E _ ___ fAftl'_ ~0_. __________ ~ .E_ S_ ~ _R _I_ f _T _ ~ ,9 _ N _ ___________ t __ ~ __ ) _ _ j ________ 9t_y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

G240l-875-0AO 
G2401-870-000 
110-40854 
110-96054 
110-94307 
110-41407 
110-41506 
110-43700 
110-94406 
110-41852 
110-42058 
110-42702 
SS-7090610-SP 
HE-0400000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-4110715 SP 
SS-4150715-SP 
B3508-220-000 
PA-2000601-AO 
G2402-870-000 
110-94604 
110-40706 
137-21006 
G2423-870-000 
B2414-76l-000 
RE 0500000 KO 
SD-0600361 -SP 
SD-0600361-SP 
G2403-870-000 
CS-079072B-TH 
SD-0600401-TP 
PJ-0460525-03 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-4151415-SP 
SS-6123010-SP 
NS 6150430 SP 
WP-0621016-SH 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0400251-EB 
G2404-870-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
SD-0600361-SP 
SM-9050813-SC 

THREAD TRIMMER UNIT ASM. 
THREAD CUTTING UNIT PLATE 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
ROLLER ARM ASM. 
ROLLER ARM BRACKET 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING. B 
SPRING 
CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 
BASE PLATE ASM. 
DRIVING AHM STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
E-RING 4 
E-RING 6 
SCREW ll/64 40 L 7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN 
CLUTCH LINK 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
LINK 
SHIM RING 
STOP SCREW 
E-RING 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 
HINGE SCREW D=6 !1=3. 6 
THREAD CUTTER LINK, A 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D- 6 H 4 
HOSE ELBOW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~30.0 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
MOVING KNIFE LINK. A 
NUT 15/64 28 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 

-20-

1H~:1:::n Y~ 
1}~9 ~:::y} }~,7~-~ 
~A :W ??:;-· j:;_ 
Jur;:r· (:7:;,) 
:::!U?T·.y-· 
J[l'JT~1"· IJ 
Jtl't:}' y~· * 
;.;n:r· y~· * B 
'l7,fl\. * 
j'j'jf 1~ j:; 
.... -A 1~ IJ:; 
jp· ??'F A!-'11" 
1~t7:t;J• 9/64-40 L=6 
Etr 9:1-M 4 
Etr• ~j-).lJ 6 
t'-·:t;y· 11/64 40 L-7 
t ... · 1-5'' 15/64-28 L=7 

t: ::-J~ "'1T Jt'!l':t 
:t7-Y9~~· 
11-~9 3'~/'~· t: )' 
J71f91''J 
}' fJ).A 9/'Y'C I' 
tM.r· 91''1 
;· y:t;y· YA91'1J• 
H1r~~ 9Yn·" 
u· ~f>• s 
9:· YTY D=6 !1=3. 6 
;· Y?W D=6 H=3. 6 
{!-~~ 3'~1'9:. 91''1 A 
A7A!-?1 j:; 
~· 1'-tY D-6 11-4 
;$-A J:!l.;j;' 

7A.-t7-tY· 11/64-40 L=7 

t'-• *'. 15/64-28 L=l4 
t7t.3'· 3/16-28 L=30 
D'Jh'l71P 15/64 28 
t7"J. n· -t 
?~9:1';1;-A '10 
?~-!ZY;l;-A IJU 
}' ?:JtA 9Y'l A 
D'Jh'lf1} 15/64-28 
~· Y-tJ• D=6 H=3. 6 
o'triJ*• A} M5X0.8 L=S 

1 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(!) 
(!) 
( 1) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0.2 
0.2 

1 
3 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUB!UCATION COMPONENTS (1) 

1:\iiJJ l!llil\ ( l I 

51---G=' 

52~ 

24 

54~ 
1 5 

63 

40 

J 

62 

49 

- 21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. 110 NOT!: 

I 
2 
J 
4 

<'ART )10. DESCR!PT!Ol\ t / ~ 1 Qty 
------------

J:H-65904 OIL Wl~DOW l\\>' 
R0-0981901-00 RUBBER RING 09/7" 
137 65706 SI!M'T SUPPORTF:R 'rJ';:r 7" y~y 7HL 
137-G:i805 SHAFT 'rl~J. 7" 'JW 1 

-~5 ___________ R~0~-~0~36080"2c-,o,o ____ ,R"t"BI"IE"cR7iRIIN~GITc_____________ 09/7" 1 
!i NS Gl Jii420 SP NUT 11/64 40 ------ri17Jfi7C~fCTI!Gj7;6~4Cii46 ________________ 1f-
7 TA-Oli\040\-MO NEEDLF.COOLERPLt:GCAP i<<t>D=l.f!XZ.IL-4.3 l 
8 G3531 ~75-000 I"'TTING PLAn; "<,:J.f;J.T I~Y :7~9.1!1) 1 
fl SS-4120615 SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~6 f., . .tY 3/16 28 L-6 2 

10 J:i9-·11l804 FELT GUIDE B ?ir-1. 'rJ.l).IIJ:IL-t-n::J-{ p, I 
"i -~ ------~-ss -ltt''c,~o*o ~lse'Osro---~sicin~cwriei'; fi1cG2ifR Tc:;co --------------------------- 7"· :tY -3/"lio;2\i8fc~-~-oe'-------------~~ -
12 li3522 i:\70-0llO HOOK FELT ;In hH I 
13 liQ-1110402-Y.Z CO:iNECTING SCREW fJ.-T VJ71W 7 
14 1:)7-51607 STOPPER PLATE l/\-"1; 1;7-" 7[-Jr> 1"1' 1 
15 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING ';'JJ.'I }Jr>- /\'J'\'1 19 1 
-~-,-------------SS 6120940 Sl' 1\UU:W 3/16 28 L 9 i7;?-Y 3/16···28 L-9 --~-,--

17 137 GG4Q7 OIL TAXK ll 'r::t'}.1:\l'i711 I 
18 137-GG506 OIL TANK J\ Fl':LT ~pi_;.1'J'i1117:<:.H 2 
1fl 
20 

SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=3 5 'i'.\t7:,\5'" ll/64 40 L- .'! 5 1 

-::rr----·· 
22 
23 
Z!l 
25 

J:l7-666[)"5~~--~T~H~R~CS~"T'_PL:ATcf.~~co F 7'.15'" 'r- ~· ~l_;j 
SS 715-6'74G-SP SCREW 15;64 28 L 7-------- -------'i'Jit7:i-Y L~/fi4--28 L 7 

13767405 PLl:NGER T7~Y"l' 

83534-155 000 PLL'~GI:R T 7'.15-"1' 
Jl1214-038-000 PLCNGJ.:R SPRI:-;G T7/:l"t- H:cl\":} 

G3517 -87 ·c'>cD\iA~Dc-__ iFfiAfCcEiPcLTAT;E OIL FELT ASM. P/J" :li'i~Jr)"!J)H 1':. 
~--------- G:J;;17 b-7"5000 FACE l'LA-r"!·: OIL n:f.T ;i.YT fY~~I_;7r-H 
27 I :lfl-41307 OIL RI:n:R;o; FELT ('!?E tJ/V_:_t'/7;:)\·;'"< 1T 
2ll 137 28506 OIL RETt:RX FELT l:OiiNEC PIP!: Y:'W 1 -,_l;l)if, 'piJJ-.~< 17" 
29 BT-Oii00300-J-:A Oll. T!JBE 'JV:'lJf_;t-T 
3[) SQ 1120Jfi1 MZ CONNECTI:iG SCREW f:l-T ~'/11:,\5" 
T1 ________ l:rf--G5!i07 OIL tO'iNU:. Il-<0-------------------~- J,;:rl}J. ~'iJJ'lJT" 

32 l\3541-012-UOO UIL \\'ICK :iJJ·~J.- J.}''i 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I -------nr 

(1) 
( I) 

( 0. 2) 
I ----r·-

33 CQ 3030000 00 OIL WICK 25/ 0.8 
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL \\'ICK .:1~/ 1.4 
:1;, CQ-3000000-FO OIL H~LT 011V 7liH 0.114 
3 6 liT 0 ,Jco 0~3~0~0 ~l;·:u~----~0~11~. ~T--T:IB~~E-------------- --------- --------- -';!~' ~,"·'-"""'----- ---·----~ . -~r-· 
:17 BT 0500300 EA OIL TUllE 1}11/'fJ.-T 0.24 
:1H I\T-Q;;OQ300-I':A OIL TUBE 'it:'lif~-T 0.1~ 

39 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE IJV'JJf.1-T il.Zl 
BT-OS00300-EA OIL Tl'HE IJ~·'JJfJ. T Q 6S 

-.1I 1\T-O.'iOlfTOO-I-:A ____ OIL ·j·ug[- /;l·:'l/h-T 0.8 

,12 1~\l-41553 O!LI'C\JPIIASEASM. 'pl}:W{n. 1 
43 * 139--11604 OlLPl'MPBA.~~: l(-:r!)~'J·1 (1) 
44 * H3570-771 000 FILTER l,;J.-J.:'l"{ 7{}\:!l- (1) 

4C., ______ * 137 65201 OIL FILTER ________________ >o''fP~71+.1~'~----------- (2) 
46 *·--li"3Ti8-352 Oo"o---rmn:Ao TE'f~STON s·PrnNG 1H3 -;."· * -""TT! 
47 * 138-41802 FILTER l[:rt)J.Y:; (1) 
48 * Bl850512-000 BUSIIINGHOLIH:R 'p-:r'J'ftr}-7' (1) 
·1\1 + SS-6090910-S!' SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 \'.7.?-Y 9/64 40 L--'S ~l) 
'iO * N.'-, 6090310 SP ~LIT 8/64 40 D1!J-H:n 9/G4-40 (!) 
5I __________ R ~-52!:! 2 2 fi -0 ~---IJ"i L FEi:'r;'oeoR!C-:sCs"E''R~--------------------~jCJ~,~,ic;icpc.lcf'-"cH~7,-"'---------- I 
52 liJ516 875-000 FAC1·; l'LA'l'l': OIL FJ•:LT i'RESSI,:R ;l.'iT ;/)';~.1r)hHHI 1 
~3 

54 
SQ 1110451 ~lZ 

EA-flfi00ll01-00 
fi5 BT-0500300--EA "56 _____________ 1\'r 040025~--

,;7 139 40~03 
;;s 101 26Rn3 
5~ f'A 160-~505 AG 
60 ]'J 0460525 83 
51 WP 0531000 SC 
62 G3509 875-000 
63 SS 6120620-TP 
li4 1\:liiOf!-220-000 

CON:iECTI~G SCREW 1\. {T );~1:1.7-:1" 1 
CATlLE RAiiD y.;t;,-1\· ~~- 2 

0 I L TUR•F.~~~-,~~------------------------~'I;C~4,21~,~-~7"~---------------- 0. I 
U!lf:THAfiJ.: 1!0.'-,E, BLACK %'JY;), A 1U 0 ZG 
OIL WICK A 7" 7Af'J'J}:;l}'Jj~';·Y A Z 
OIL TUBE HOLDER r• {TV ;1. :l 
OIL Pnl' BASE ASM. 'J';~· l'J:iJ' :'l fJ'l~-=Y9J·;\!"-

------- ------:':-,· ;i'c'i;l~l'l;;,",.,.,-fiij,--- ----------f-WA~i!ER 5.~lXIOXf-----· ·-------- tJj"jf:} 5.3XIOXI 
HOSE ELBOW 

F!T'l'l~G ?LA'i'l': YncJYJ~/1' Hn1!1 
SCRJ:I'i t7 ;py- 2 
OYL TIIB!: HOLDER t·:: J\- !I' {T tYr 

li5 SS 41206!5_~SP~_SCREW V16 -28 L~G y,· :tY 3/16-28 L=fi 
-6·6-----------------:~,S-4110515 Sl' SCHEW 1'1/64 40 L S :t"· :rJ-" ll/64-~IJ L-5 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION C li\iilll\il{j\ ( 2) OMPONENTS (2) 

- 23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

l 
2 
3 
4 

NOTF. PAR~~O~--- _______ '!__!:_S_(_R_l_~_T_~p_N ____________ t_ -~--~ __ j_ _ 9t)" __ 

l\J-0500300-EG OIL TUBE f~-T 0.09 
G%15-i\70-000 HOOK OJLII\G ~!ANI FOLD "IJ'<Of:J.IJ~ '\::1};-!H' 
B3514-412-000 OIL ADJ!."STI'IG SCREW yt;)" :'1'?!.;1.9!1 ~~3-fJ-t:l':t.Y 

l\2616-:~72-000 SPIHNG 11" * 
5 G3514-870-000 STUD A5:.1V 2 

-c,fr-. -----,Gc;'3ii5~li3::i8ic7'RoCC.iiooiioi-~Bji,YJiL"(A,;Ni.'B"iFCii'i'TT'"'I"'"''G'I'"'L'A"T"'L-------~,,i-. {7iy.-cycfiCY'""J1~ ---l-
7 * G3521Hmi-OOO STOPPEH IH.'BBI':R A !i~:>'fl' J" AA 
R * G3529-87iJ-OOO STOPPER !WBBER H Ah-1,. ::!" AB 
9 SS-6110610-TI' SCHEW li/G4-40 L~6 \:7_j\)" ll/G4-40 L=G 2 

10 PJ-0460:i40-02 !lOSE ELBOW MAXJ~;j;·IJ 2 
II SQ 1110401 ~IZ CO'U;ECT!~G SCREW f~ T ~YJJ;t.Y 
12 G352G-870-000 OIL SUPPLY PLATF., A ~I};'I]I,'YA 

13 G3527-il70-DOO OIL SUPPLY PLAn:, B ~;li"I]JI" Y B 
14 G3528-870-000 PLUG, A 'pJ(tY A 
15 G3529-870-000 PLUG, B };l.b B I 
16 G3620 870-000 OILING HOUSII\G F!Xl:-iG PLATE "r.1'/1. J\l/)' '/7' Jr11'J I 
17 SS-7120710-SP SCRF.W 3/l!i-21\ L=7 '?}1t7:j'.Y 3/l6-2t:l L-7 2 
18 G35l8-H70-000 LOWER SIG\FT EAFFLL HOLDING l'LA HY 'Jil"y7A IJ'J1!J. 1 
19 SS-7110610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo.o5 '?}Vt:J*)'" 1l/64-40 L- 5 2 
20 G:-l519-H70-000 LOWER .SHAFT BAFFLE HY 'J f1'y7}1 1 
~2 i-1 ---·--pj"::--fi:f:rt'ftl2 6 0 3 HOSE N I PPLE--•~=--------ljc\, ;C;,~,,<','i'·>TJJ~~------i, ~ 
22 PJ-0205000-01 l'Ll."G 7" 77· 5 

~ 24 ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.X-YCOMPO X NENTS(l) 
- y Mil\ (1 I 

~ 
22 ~ 

24 ~ 
38 

' 4 

28] 

29 

301 
.~ 
~ 5 • 

i 

311 
14-6 

6 

i 
.~ 

, ~I 
l 

7 

22 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H_fF_>~Q __ ~O[E _ ___ rAR'[ ~0~ __________ ~ .f _ S_ ~ _R _I_ l' _T_ ~ _0 _ N _______ _ --- ~ - _-;._- 1_---- --- 9ty 

2 
3 
4 

' 5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

G500l-875-000 X )\OTOR BRACKET 
(;5002-875-000 DRIVI:-IG PULLEY 
G5003-875-000 X PULLEY BRACKET 
G5004-875-000 X PULLEY SHAFT 

xt-:\!7' 71":>'} 
J'r' IJT -Y 
XT -YT Y!1} 

G5005-875-000 X JIJ<:LT PfU:SSEH SPACER x~~,· Hf,:JC.L::\1\' -:!1-
G5019-875-000 X TIMI~G BELT X:\!1'~Y:i" 1\' II} 
G5022-875-000 X-Y AXIS SERVOMOTOR X-YYJ;f-;f,''E:-)1 
E2306-715-000 F.TP RUSH ETP T ,-5·.:1 
E2409-715-000 PULLEY~ T -Y )I 
E2314-715-000 TD!I:-IG BELT YA 912.>7' "' .H(YA) 
E2316 715 000 I'ULLEY YB r Y YB 
E2346-700-000 Y BELT STAY (2) Y Y;?I1~")1J:\!1"'1Hf;I'I(2) 
SB-1120007-00 BEAIUNG Jtl]' YY 'JIJj 
GAC-01002AOO COLLAR Y~J1'~' }Y.1J)!' n-· If ;j\ 
SM-6041202-Tli SCREW ~14X0.7 L=l2 tl:>'MY}-;li' ,tH MX0.7 l.-12 
WI' 043080 1-SC WASIII':R 4. :U9XO. R 1'.7-!t' :ft t 4. 3X9XO. 8 
SM-6061602-Tli SCI<EW ~IG L=Hi [lJ']jJ:f;j;' A}% L-16 

2 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 
4 

WP-0611626-SP WASHER I 5X6X1. 6 1'.7:11-' fJ' t 2 
.S~!-8050412-TP SCREW Mil L-4 }fitY ~!.') L=4 4 
.S~!-6062002-T:-1 SCREW M6 L=20 11:>';\rjy:J-;J;• M M6 L="2'"0 ___ ~H_ 
WP-0641601 .SC WASHER \::7:11-' ;tr· ;j\ ~]' '\vJ;. ~ffi 8 
S~Hl061003~Cl' SCREW MG L-10 Uy7J7j;' H 4 
G5023-875-000 X lll:ARI:-IG PRESSEl{ I'LATJ:: .'\.1\' 7Y>T it!l"I1'~ 2 
WP-0611626-Sl' WASI!ERJ5X6X1.6 t7'Jt'JJ't 4 
S\f-6041402-TN SL'!{EI'i ~14X0.7 L=l4 tl:>']YYJ;f,'IH M4X0.7 L-14 6 

26 WS 0410002-KN SPRI:-IG WAS!IE!{ I\' t-;r·;tr· 7- M4 G 
27 WP-04:JOR01-SC WASHER4.:-lX9X0.8 t'JY':tr'i· 4.:U9X0.8 fi 
28 S\1-6063002-TN SCHJ::W )16 L-30 ll;.']jyf~;' ,ii)- ~Hi L=-30 4 
29 WS-0610002-KN SPRiliGWASI!ER6.1XJ2.2XI.5 1\·;WIJ';j\M!i 4 
30 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 1'.7;1' 'I]' t Uf :\'?.'1 M6 4 
31'-----:SiiMc:i;6 06 3'002 TN SCREW M6 L 3°0 ----------,ie,,ii;;;;;~yy"' ,i<:.--i,tTf>llii6~L";· 3ic0.------i:;-
32 SM-9064053-SE BOLT U:;dJYJ};' !1r 2 
:n Wl'-0641601-SC WASHER t7-lf'7J' t '>-7!' f?fi, M6 2 
:34 r;~!-6060001-SC :-IUT ~lfi l11:!J7T:>'J- \16 ]J:L 2 
35 S~!-90G2003-SC SCI<EW M5 L-20 ll:J:IJj;j;' .'0} 
o:;ie,----iiwlii',ciuii5'"3i'1oeioii1~s;:,c-iiw,'C,,Ci,liii£~R="-'"'------------i,~,"t~·;ic-'i,'-.cc~y'-r'1"'"1i'-·li!"5----~ 
37 N)!-6050001-SC :>IUT ~15 ll1:1!Y:t1\- '>15X0.8 15-.1 
:)8 SB-1120002-00 BEARING "-'79/'7' D"'12X2H 2 
:-19 CS-120081A-TN T!!RlJST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=8 ::i7::i}7:'T D=-12 W-8 j~ 4 
40 SM .. 6041202-Tl'l SCREWM4X0.7L=I2 tJYI17Yi;!;'MM4X0.7L-12 8 
4 I ----- W S - 041 0 0 0 2- KN S P R !II G-~ii-AiiS:,jll-icl:Ri'--'-"---------:,~, ,';;ict,:C;~·"t'iMic4F""'-'-"--""----iig-
42 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7~ffJ'.:i' 4.:m1XO.t:l H 

- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.X-YCOM X PONENTS (2) 
-Yil!IH\ (2) 

-- 27 -

3 ll 
·~:-3 

/~~2726 
IO'iJ-·1'>< 2 . . ' 

' u 
I 1 7 

-so 
L49 

-~Ls, 
/" 53 

' 54 
54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

2 
3 
4 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 ·-"--·-·· 
17 
19 
1 g 
20 
21 
22 
2:{ 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
2fl 
30 
31 
32 
:i3 
34 
3!) 

3G 
:n 

'" 30 

" H 
42 
/,3 

.',4 
45 
-i'G 
!)7 

4R 
49 
50 

" :12 
ii3 
51 

:\OTE l'Al\T NO. 

G5002-875 000 
G500G-875-000 
G5007-875-000 
G5008-875-000 
!i5009- 875-000 
!15010 f\75 000 
G5011 875 000 
G5012-875-000 
G5013 875 000 

* G5014 875 000 A 
G50\5 875 000 
(;ii016-R75-000 
Gii017 875 000 
G5018 875 000 
G5020-875-000 
G50Zl-875 000 
G5022-875-0QO 
E2306-715-000 
E2409-715-000 
1:2314-715-000 
1:2429 715 000 
1:2321-721 000 
1:23flR-700-000 
.\B-1120007-00 
Rl505-205-000 
SM 6041202--TN 
WP-04:JOf\01-SC 
SJI 8050412 TP 
SM-~061003-CP 

WP-0611026-SP 
SM Go5zooz n 
l'i[' 0531001 sc 
SM- 6052502- 'i'~ 

WP 0531001 sc 
SY. 6062002 ";'); 

" 0641601 sc 
.SM 60·11·102-Tli 
WS 0410002 K~' 

WP-Oto30801-.\C 
SM 6063002 TN 
\\'S-Ofi10<i(ff-Ii:N 
WP-Dfi41fi01-M: 
SM-Gt\50600-SP 

* SL--60.',2092-TN 
SL-404:12:-Jt-SC 

OESCRIPT!O'i 
------ ------------

DRIVING PULLEY 
Y MOTOR BRACKET 
Y MOTOR BRACKET SHY 
Y DIUV!liG PL'LLEY SHAFT 
Y PULLEY BRACKET 
Y I DLF.R l't:LLEY 
Y IDLER PULEY SHAFT 
Y BELT PRESSER 
Y Ili:LT PRI:SSJ<:R ~PACER 
X SE~SO!l. SLIT 
XG SEJ\SOR ,\LIT 
Y SDSOR SLIT 
SENSOR FITTING PLATE 
CABLE BEAR STAY 
Y TJMJXG BELT 
Y PILLOW BLOCK 
X-Y A .. X!S SE!\VO~WTGR 
ETP BUSH 
pr_:LU:Y \! 

TIMING l\l:LT YA 
X SHAFT CABLE RF.ARER ASM. 
STOPPER RUBBEr\ 

t ;, ) 1 
---------------------

W?T-V 
H-)T 1111> 

Qty 

Y'E 'J.T 'i!;tyj.;(]-- 2 
Y-)~''JT WIJ I 
YT VT 1111- I 
YY :t?V 1;7~'9"' .. -----------· ---~-T--

I'}'' ::~1}]-.'I;T -1))' J 
Y•\' .'1-HYI 
Yl\' }\l-t-!i'JZI\' -Y 
Xt~'\'AV1J. 
XGtJjt;qyj. 
Yt'l-:tZV1~ 

'ci'Y~YJ-71) 
1- T -'~·,· nr­
l':\l1C::Yr"·-H 
n· ti 7· t11'l' 
X-Y';' 7-!t-J;' i:-1 
I:TP T 1h 
T V M 
11~/J' ,,. ~HYA) 
X~'J'r ]'~1\'](j;:,) 

1 

1 ·---·-·-r-
1 
6 
1 
1 
2 

A]•1J\' ::r· J. 6 
CONVI·;YOII STOPPI:H aJ -~/1\IM AH"" (L) li 
HJ<:ARIN(; :mJJ' YY '!/;!; 2 
SPACER )j--l)I1/7 z., .. -;t- 4 

SL:REW M~XO. 7 I. 12 DYMTH' .h M4XO 7 L 12 4 
WASHER 4. :JXflXO. f\ 'cH' ti' t 4 3X8XO 8 4 
SCHEW M5 L=4 H~Y M5 I.-4 4 
sr:tu:w M6 1.~1o t11M~· ~~r 2 
WASHER 15XUX1. G t')1j-' t!' t 2 
ROLT ---------,~t~M~Y~tT*·~.I[lf:---------:,c-
l'lAS!lER t-7-!1' ti' { ';.-j( "r\'r, \15 4 
fiLXA(;OHL-iiOU: BOLT iWMlf-(;.' }\)> 4 
1\'ASaER t-7-!1' -b' { C::-j( -'r'lll M5 4 
SCREW M6 L=20 ll1MYH' AI• Mfi I.-20 4 
\\'ASiiEfl b1j-' j( J, ~;I]· !r?.'\ MG 4 
SCHE\\'l!4X0.7 L=-14 aJ;triJY::hJ;'JL+ M4X0.7 L-1·1 6 
Si'RI~r, WASHER r\ H' JJ' t M4 6 
WASJn:R ~. :lX!:lXO. ~ 1'_7)1-" ti' t 4. 3XfJXO 8 6 

SCREW ..:V:§ --~_:'~~~---~~~~-------~tiY~' :IBI1~7~t;l". ;;~]fc• ~~~~6_1c.-c3,o,_ 4 
SPRI'\GWASlli:I<GlX122Xl.5 J\'tjf'1J'tM6 4 
\'iA.~Ili:R 

SCREW 
~CHEW M4 L-20 
SCHE\\' M4 L-12 

t7Y" -IJ" t ~if '\"d l~G 4 
t')t;,· M2. 5 L~6 7 
y· ii' *1fll1MT;',\" ~~- 2 
j-.,. J*J' -tH li'~ I.-12 2 

--------:5f:~-404-[~gT:\c·--- -- Sc':i'F.IfM4"J._:jy- +·\'J:j:.~· tAX M4 L--12 2 

SL-40-112~1-.~l' SClWV M4 L-1~ -j;,·:r}Y tU M4 L=l2 12 
S)f.-HQfi2"02-'.'~ IILXAGOXAL-HOLf: BOLT OJ!J-77:1-,i' }H R 
\'iS 0610002 K:l SI'RINGII'ASIIER6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 ,,.:'/.Y'iJ'"/.i((i 8 
WP-0641601-~C WASHER t'7Y' 'b' ;'(. ;:jf >;--,:;. }!6 e 

----~------

N¥. 60GOOO 1 SC Xti \\6 tJY:Ii:771i' M6 DJ 4 
Sil 60~70~2 TX :'f.XAflONAL-l!OLE HOLT t11MYH' .H 2 
\H'-05:HOOl-SC iYASm:R r-J1f tf ;'(. ~:1!' ';-I'll ~15 4 
~l!-605000!-SC NlT M5 DY;b7t1!- WiXG.f\ J;.J. -1 

Cc'fi[-----~SM-fi0!\2502 TN HOLT tlYMY:hl<' H 4 
bG \\'S-Of\2(}002 KN SJ;i{f\(;-1\'ISTitR-Mk-------------"~.~!CjC·";~· 'l'M"8,--------~,-
57 1\'P-0841601 -.~C \';ASHER 8.4Xl7 .4Xl. 6 \'7-lf' j( :j: :';.j( o\;YJl Y.R 
58 SM- GOG5002 -TP -~ClEW MG L~50 l!Y:IIJ7H' H ll6 L-50 
59 WP 0641601 SC f.AS!lER t7Y' iJ' ;'(. 2.}( '\-;•}\ )'G 
GO NM-6000001-Sl ~U'J' )!6 ti11.r'l'H~ MG ]):r 

--------·· fil Sl.! 905!1053 SB SCREW <JJ:IJJ,J;' !H 
G2 l'iP OS3100l Sl 1\'AS:if:R t7jf" 7J" 1 ~j)' 'i'Vil- \!5 
63 ~\1-6050001-SC ,\:·r \1~ ll/'t!JJ/'1- M5XQ.f\ JJ:;o 
64 GG508-01U-000 CORD ?RESSER i:-:'1 MAG ::r-Vi.YJ 

6!i -~--·~~~~.·~4~024~14~1~11~·~S~C __ ~ScC~R~f'~'~1iX~1~4~~~=---------;'"" :I:/.Y tA;; M4XO. 7 L-14 
-60---- * G502~ f\75 000 X SE~SOR FITTING BASE XEi'F:f!fiiJ-·1 
6"/ 

68 
f,Q 

' 
* 

G5025 875 000 X SE:>ISOR SLIT FIXING PLATE Xt'IYA>'1J.::r71J\' '! 

SL-4Ut,l291-:\C SUH:\1' M4 L-12 :}-1\" :I~Y t.U M•l L-=12 
ilD 0015500 00 SE:iSDR '::Y!T-

- 28-

i; 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

4 
7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. CLOTH PHESSER COMPONENTS 

MJ1il:Zil!1i,!, 

40iJ 

41 

I 
~ 

I 

20 

7 

20 

~. 
i 3--i 

-29-

w3o 
36 I 
J ®-31 

~J-32 
j21 

l3s 
~~·12 
~- 17 
'' ~" 
'[22~ 

i 6 i 2 3 ®-2 5 
' I '"'26 

11 ·2~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ __ ~Q'!E- ___ P.Al\1 ~0.: __________ ~ J: _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ p } _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ J __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

I 0 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

G550l-875-000 FITTING PLATE 
G5502-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,LEFT 
G5503-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM , RIGHT UPPEH 
G5504-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,RIGHT LOWER 
G5505-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM FIXING BASE 
G5506-875-000 SWING ARM 
G5507-875-000 Z MOVING BASE 
G5508-875-000 Z CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
G5509-875-000 
G5510-875-000 
G55IJ 875-000 
PA-2001004-AO 
PA-2505003-00 
PA-2505003-AO 
GAK-01003BOO 
115-28809 
PJ-0320525-03 
D2419-530-DOO 
PC-0151060-00 
PJ-3040651-01 
SM-6053002 TN 
SM-6053502-TN 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0531001-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
WP 0641601-SC 
SM-6082002-TN 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841600-SC 
SM-6082002-TN 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841600-SC 
SM-6082002-TN 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-084I600-SC 
SM 6082002-TN 
GLA-02302000 
SM-6083002-TN 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6062002-TN 
WP 0641601-SC 
SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6062002-TN 
WP-0641601-SC 
WP-1052000-SC 
SM-6042502 TN 
WP-0430801-SC 

*01 PX-0600390-00 

NOTE (tt~C) 

Z STOPPER STAY 
Z STOPPER 
BALL 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 
WASHER 
HOSE NIPPLE 
MAGNET ARM BUSHING 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 
SCREW MSXO. 8 1-:lO 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 Loo35 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT M6 
WASHER 
SCREW M8 L=20 
SPRING WASHER MS 
WASHER 
SCREW M8 1=20 
SPRING WASHER M8 
WASHER 
SCREW M8 1=20 
SPRING WASHER M8 
WASHER 
SCREW M8 L 20 
FULCRUM BUSHING 
SCHEW M8 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M6 1=20 
WASHER 
SCREW M6 1= 16 
SCREW M6 1=20 
WASHER 
WASHER 10.5Xl8X2 
SCREW M4X0.7 L 25 
WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
AUTO-SWITCH 

Ol .... PART NO. OF AIR CYLiNDER 
ACCESSORIES 

-30-

ilJH:c.Y9Y:'r ~ 9,.1H 
)l)J!""!l"l.')j'' t~· 9 
ilJH:c.?:r· ~~· ?:c. 
!lJt;r:c.ry:r· 0:.'\'' y~ 
!lJH:c.?T' :tN'J'1 
7.'71'.1'1' 7-A 
Z 1V?,..,--7. 
z YY'.I:II' H1'r1~ 
Z A~:J/1' AT-
z A~:;tll" 
;· ' 
:cnY:-:~~-

:c.n9'.1?1' 
I7J9Y-$1' 
t:!i"l.l-1' A~1!1°- B 
n· f3-t1 ;tt:YII';; 1·1r ~ 
l!i'.'!A::.,.T J\. 
1'1' ~1!-?7'1' 
At'-).' JY~!l-7 
n~~;· ~::.tY 6XPTI/8 
!1,.iJ'J7f;l;' !H M5X0.8 L-30 
!1:;~iJJ?H' !~). M5 Loo35 
II' tlJ"' jJ' t 5. IX9 . 2X I . 3 
t7:!1"' ;tl' 7 'C..il' 'f-1!1 M5 
!1711'Jf1~ M6 1 Y~ 
t71J"' tl' t 'C..11' '\'1!1 MG 
!1111'17fl!i' J\.~ M8 1=20 
11' H':!J' 7 M8 

t7:!1"' tJ' * 
!1,.1.1'177;1;" !!+ M8 1=20 
I\' t•r il' t M8 
t7!J"' jJ' * 
!11M7:ht' M ~18 1=20 
ll' 71J"' il' t M8 

t7:!1"' 71' * 
!11ii77H' !1~ M8 L 20 
Yi'.IY''J?Y 
!11M7H' Jt). MS 1=30 
!I'J.:!t'tJ'7 5.1X9.2X1.3 
!1,.iJ'I7f;li' J\.~ M6 1=20 
t7fr' 7.1' 7 0:.7.1' '\'1!1 M6 
!17iJ'I7T;Ii' J\.~ M6 L=l6 
!1.111777;!;' 11~ M6 1=20 
t7t' n· t :::.n· '\'1!\. M6 
t:7:lf'iJ' t 10.5XI8X2 
!1.1:tr'J7ft' A+ M4XO. 7 1-25 
t7:lf'iJ' t 4.3X9X0.8 
t-~A11f 

2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
3 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
8 
4 
8 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
8 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
4 
8 
8 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CHEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

j[r IJ lii!{~IJB{j\ 

i-34 
-41 

·~.I 
~"'-· . ~ 

) 

- 31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~IJ!'E- ___ p~~ ~0_. __________ ~ _!: _ S_ g _R _ I_ p _T _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ I> _ _ :f ________ 9ty __ 

1 G6001-875-000 
Z G600Z-875-000 
3 G6003-875-000 
4 G6004-875-000 
5 G6005-875-000 
6 G6006 875-COO 
7 G6007-875-000 
8 G6008-875-000 
9 86009-875-000 

10 86028-875-000 
1 I PA 25!2502 AO 
12 PA-3207504-AO 
13 PA-3207504-BO 
I4 G6007-870-000 
!5 G6008-870-000 
16 GGOI0-870 000 
17 G6023-870-000 
18 G6040-870-000 
19 G6028-870-000 
20 G6029-870-000 
21 G6030 870 000 
22 MAT-80230TOO 
23 PA-9000510-00 
24 PJ-3040651-03 
25 PJ-4010003-00 

26 PJ 3080600 03 
27 PC-0151060-00 
28 SM-4040801-SN 
29 SL-4044091-SE 
30 SM-6061002-TP 
31 SM-6061202 TN 
32 SM-6061402-TN 
33 SM-6062002-TN 
34 SM-6063502-TN 
35 SM-6082002-TN 
36 SM-6083002 TN 
37 SM-6082502-TN 
38 SM-6103502-TP 
39 WP-0641601-SC 
,4~0 _____ WP-0641601-SC 
41 WP 064\601 SC 
42 WP-0841601-SC 
43 WP-0841601-SC 
44 WP-0841601-SC 
45 WP-1052001-SC 
46 WP 1101016-SD 
47 NM-6080001-SC 
48 SM-6061402-TN 
49 SS-8150822-TP 
50 SM-6041502-TN 
51 HX 0030700-00 
52 llX-0023300-0B 
53 HX-0015000-0R 
54 SL-4051291-SC 
55 SM-1040801-SC 
56 G6029 875 000 
57 *01 PX-0600380-00 
58 >fOI PX-0600290-00 

NOTE({!.~!;) 

INDICATION BASE 
fOLDING BASE 
FOLDING CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
FOLDING BASE SHAFT 
FITTING PLATE 
FOLDING UNIT FITTING PLATE 
FOLDING UNIT INSTALLING KNOB 
FITTING PLATE 
FOLDING UNIT GUARD PIPE 
GAUGE PIN HOLDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
FOLDING ARM, LEFT 
FOLDING ARM, RIGHT 
CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE 
SUPPORT BASE SHAFT METAL 
SHIM 
FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING CI 
ROD END SHAFT 
ROD END 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
ROCKER HOLDER 
SWIVEL ELBOW 
MULTI-CONNECTOR (SOCKET SIDE) 
Y UNION 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M4 L=40 
SCREW M6 L= I 0 
BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW M6 1=20 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MG L=35 
SCREW M8 L=20 
SCREW M8 L-30 
BOLT 
SCREW MID L=35 
WASHER 
WASHER 
WASHER 
WASHER 8.4XI7.4X1.6 
WAS!lER 8.4XI7.4XI.5 
WASHER 8 .4X17 .4X I. 6 
WASHER l0,5X21X2 
WASm:R IIX20XI 
NUT M8XI.25 
BOLT 
SCREW 15/64-28 Loo8 
SCREW M4 X 16 
TUllE 
CABLE BA~D 
CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
GAUGE PIN HOLDER B 
AUTO-SWITCil 
AUTO-SWITCH 

0! .••. PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER 
ACCESSORIF:S 

-32-

5"5"' ,. -A 

Jt~J~"· -A 
.tY:l'YY!I' \-9171~ 
Jt9"' -AY 7 
.t~Y 3?-'r" 5"~1!<' l-9:'1H'< 
tH~91t{~ 

.t9'\'~91-'rJT 
Jt9U' -~· ~9171~ 
;W~11· -r· "' {T 
{H~t· ~"IJt 
IJ5"9~~· 
I75"YY9:' 
I75"Y~~­

Jt9.J~r)l' \'.~' 9 
i9J~r)l' ~;,o· 
J:f-79: H1t{!l 
5")1' ...,. -AJ' 'J :>1-\I:JI. 
.tY?i'' {fh.')t{JJ. 
;ty .... • -n·" 'W ?~~ 
ll11-" IYr· Y 'J 
ll11-' IW 
A{1f 'J'j"-)1:"{ (T002) 

3W?'lt 
YJI"'{ IJI.ij;' 

<JI.fJ1'J9:(1'J11-11'V) 
l=.t~H 
At· -v ]~ru-7 
y...,· .J.:f'J" M4XO. 7 L=8 
~r fl' .t:1!fW 
U11I'Jlf~· Jl.l- M6 L=IO 
ll.111'JYH" Jt-!­
ll1:i;r'Jlt$' II+ 
ll1:1/7lt;!;' !H M6 L=20 
ll111'J77;1;' JH M5 L=35 
ll111'J77;1;' Jl.\- M8 L=20 
U:'IMYf;!i" n M8 L-30 
ll"MYH" n 
0,11177;1;' Jl.\- MIO L=35 
t7JI"" 11· * :;11· ;,o,~ Ms 
t7t'11' .t: U"' :lf"\'11- M6 
\'.·Jt' 11' 1 :;:!1' '\'"\'~ M6 
t:w 11· * :;"},- ;,o,JI. Ms 
\'.7t' 11' 1 :;:!1' '\'"i'JI. M8 
\'.1JI"" tt .t: :;:!1· lr"i'JI. M8 
t7t'11 • .t: :;1/':lf<JI. M!O 
\'.1)1' 11' .t: llX20XI 
U:111'J;I";'IJ-. MB I 'j.l 
U.1:!17Y:h};' >H 
1-:>IW 15/64-28 L=8 
t11117Yf;J;' oH M4XO. 7 L"' 16 
fJ.-7' 
Y'Jb !1"'1\-' 
-'r-7'"' IJ~17' 
:h' J.t:~· UA M5XO 8 L=l2 
JI"7J.t:~· M4XO. 7 1=8 
{f:t' :>It' ~'ltB 
.t-J..M1f 
t-\-M1f 

2 

I 
2 
I 

I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
I 
4 
2 
4 
I 
8 
2 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
8 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
6 
I 
I 
6 
I 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RM PLATEMECI-!AN !7.FO 

!!! W1ll\WIF<I t'li 
ISM COMPONENTS 

1 9 

21 

24 

~3 
~ 24 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R)':~. JlQ __ ~OTE ____ PARI ~o_. __________ I!. L s_ f _R _1_ p _r_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ~- _ J ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
I2 
13 
I4 
I5 
16 
I7 
IS 
I9 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4I 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

GG!Ol-875-000 
G6102-875-000 
G6103-875-000 
G6104-875-000 
G6105-875-000 
G6106-875-000 
PA-3240002-AO 
PA-3201002-AO 
PA-9000650-00 
PA-9000660-00 
G6012 870-000 
G6014-870-000 
G60I6-870-0AO 
G6108-870-000 
G6!09-870-000 
G6118 870-000 
121-09302 
G5339-l7l-000 
G56ll-341-000 
PA-9000510-00 
PC-0151080-00 
PC-0126010-00 
J>J-3040651-03 
SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6052002-TN 
SM-605!602-TN 
SM-6052002-TN 
SM-6053502-TN 
SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6061002 TP 
SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6082002-TN 
WP-053100I-SC 
WS-0510002 KN 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
WF-0841601-SC 
NM-6540013-SB 
WP-1052001 SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
G9206-875-000 
PJ-2300043-00 
WP-0531001-SC 
SM-6051402-TN 

*Ol PX-0600290-00 

NOTE ( i:t.ilC.) 

TENPLATE MOVING BASE 
CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
TENPLATE THRUST HOLDER PLATE 
MOLD ONCE TOUCH FITTING PLATE 
LOCATING FITTING PLATE 
JOINT FITTING PLATE 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
FLOATING JOINT 
SHOCK ABSORBER 
ONE TOUCH BASE CONNECTING PLAT 
ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B 
LOOK LEVER SHAFT B ASM. 
ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B 
ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE C 
SHAPE REMOVING BALL 
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 
FLANGE BUSHING 
SPIRAL TUBE 
ROCKER HOLDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SWIVEL ELBOW 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
BOLT 
BOLT 
BOLT 
IIEXAGONAL-IIOLE BOLT M5 L=35 
l!EXAGONAL-IIOLE BOLT 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 1=14 
SCJ.IEW M6 L 10 
BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW M8 L=20 
WASHER 
SI'Rl NG WASHER 
WASHER 
WASHER 
WASHER 8.4Xl7 .4Xl.6 
HEXAGONAL NUT MIOXI.25 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
SPRING WASIIER 
UNION FITTING PLATE 
UNION 
WASHER 
!IEXAGONAL-IIOLE BOLT M5 L-14 
AUTO-SWITC!I 

01 .... PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER 
ACCESSORIES 

-34-

M{Hf' ?•· -> 
1J'JH'JY'/!J: H7J1'J 
1J'J>i 9'A7A\-771 'J 
M9Y!I:;.rf\-Y771'J 
1H~l-Y7H'J 

Y 31'/HY711'J 
X7:J9Y'J' 
!.75'~'/~' 
7D-71Y!J" y· 3-{Y\-
5'31'177' '/-!1' 
r;YIJ.yfl\" ~ t1'/' t;r: '/ 
'7'/'J:;.rfD:J-J irT'f' B 
OJ'JV!I' -)'' 'JB1JJ'7 
9'/'hf"' -M!:! B 
9'/'hfl\' -A1!1 C 
:IJ'J-W 7YY'J;i;' -!\r 
119 ~·w ?Y 'l 
77Y5" Y 'JIJ1 12 
;J;TI"17Jl.fJ.-7' 
3;f' ;;; 
Ato J'/ 
A to-!-" JY\-0-:1 
'J' '9-' 1 I./1.1};' 
Dy;/]'!71;1;' Jl.\- MS L=l4 

""7tl'" 
Oy:IJ'JY:f*' JH 
D1M7f;l;' !I+ 
Dy:IJ'J71*' Jlr\- M5 L=35 
D-:~;/]771;};' !1l­
O:;.r1J771*' !],). M5 L=l4 
07:1J77f;li' ~~- M6 L-10 
01M7tl' ILf 
01;//:77f;li' 11\-
07:1J'l7:ht.' J!.P M8 L=20 
t:Jt' 1J' i: ~71' :lrlJ!. MS 
TI':W'fJ'i: 5.1X9.2X1.3 
t7'9-':IJ' i: ~:IJ':If\'J!. MS 
t7'9-'1J' i: ~:IJ'f\'J!. M6 
t7t' n· * ::.n· f\'JI. Ms 
6M:t1r MIOX1.25 
t7'fr' :IJ" i: ~11- f\'ilo MIO 
!I' 1:'9-':IJ' i: 5.lX9.2Xl.3 
.J.::tY}9171!1 
jJ'JII.f31].2::tY \'114 
t7:1T" fl" i: ~:IJ· fl!\r MS 
D:;.ri.r'JYH' !1\- M5 L-14 
t-\-h1:;~f 

2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
2 

2 
I 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 

I 
4 

2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE COMPONENTS 18. 

'T --;i Jvi)!Jt% 

-35-

20 

l-1 5 

• 

i ,;,_23 
2 

1-14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~O!E ____ ~~ ~0~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ _T J ,9 _ N ____________ 1: __ ~ __ ~- _ j_ _ _ _ _ _ _ gty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
!5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

+ G620l-875-000-A UP-AND-DOWN TABLE 
G6202-875-000 TABLE GUIDE FITTING PLATE 
G6203-875-000 TABLE GUIDE PLATE 
G6204-875-000 TABLE STOPPER FITTING SHAFT 
G6205-875-000 TABLE STOPPER FITTING PLATE 
G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT 

* G6207-875-000-A VACUUM BOX * G6208-875-000-A PACKING 

* 

G6210-875-000 
PA-2505002-AO 
PA-2505002-00 
PC-0126010-00 
PJ-3080600-03 
SM-1041601-SC 
SM-1061601-SC 
SM-6061602- TN 

TENPLATE GAUGE PIN 
AIR CYLINDER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
Y UNION 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=16 
SCREW M6 L= 16 
SCREW M6 L 16 

SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 

* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* ' * * 
* * 

WP-0641601-SC 
SM-1041601-SC 
SM-1041201-SC 
PJ-3040651-01 
NM-6080001-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
SM-6062502-TN 
WP 0611626 SP 
G6212-875-000 
G6213-875-000 
G6214-875-000 
G6215-875-0AO 
G6215-875-000 
B1516-I80-000 
PA-1601515-AO 
PJ-3010405-02 
SM-6083002-TN 
WP-0841601-SC 
SM-6051402-TN 
WP-0531001-SC 
SM-6042002-TN 

* SM-1041001-SC 
+ SM 6052502 TN 
* WP-0531001-SC 
+ NM-6050001-SC 
* NM-6040001-SC 
* WP-043080 1-SC 
*01 PX-0600390-00 

NOTE ((fJi!) 

WASHER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l6 
SCREW M4 1= 12 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 
NUT MSXI. 25 
NUT M4 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
WASHER l5X6XI. 6 
GARMENT PRESSER BASE 
CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
GARMENT PRESSER FITTING PLATE 
GARMENT PRESSER PIN ASM. 
GARMENT PRESSER PIN 
BUSH 
AIR CYLINDER 
HALF UNION 4XM5 
SCREW MS 1=30 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 1=14 
WASHER 
BOLT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 
HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT 
WAS!IER 
NUT M5 
NUT M4 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
AUTO-SWITCH 

01 .... PART NO. OF AIR CYLINDER 
ACCESSORIES 

-36-

".!31JJt']j-T JL. 

T-7' J1Jr 1~· H:1'r1'9 
j-7' J1tr' {~' 19. 
T-7' J1~bfl' H:11f 'J 
7-T J1~P,fl' ~Y:11H 
~~-,1\0 ;Ji' )\.~ 

II' ~.1-A;}i" 'J'n 
110 'J~Y 

M19{f1')lto J' 

rY"JYY:ll' 
rY"JYY:ll' 
At.'-~· JY~ll-7 

.:r::)j"YlJ-1' 
'7J-*"J' M4X0.7 L=16 
'7J-1:7' MG L=16 
!11]77f;Ji" JL.} M6 L-16 
tJ1:i.r77t;Ji· M MS 1=20 
t7,']'-* ~]'{~~ M6 
t:JJ-*7' M4X0.7 L=16 
:9-:JJ-*7' M4X0.7 1=12 
.tJ1;1;' .:r::;ty 6XPT 1/8 
11:1h7fn MS 1 ";.1 
!1:1h71:1~ M4 
t7:9'' ]'-* 4.3X9X0.8 
o,nnw ~f 
t7,']' * 
~J'tJ)j-ffJ:J\'-1( 

79Y:!l' -~9J'J1J,1 
~J' tl;H'I]•9)'j1)1 
~J- tJ:H-rt· y :n 
~J' tlt"Y'It" j' 

~I\' -A~ :'II\"- T :1";.1 
I7-79YJ,l' 
fl-7.1::i!"Y 4XM5 
t1:1]77tt· ~~ MS L=30 
t7"Y'' tJ'-* -'i.7J' ~?11 MS 
!ly]jyf;}i' ~~~ M5 L=l4 
t7:9''h'-* ~h'{'i'Jl.. M5 
!l:th'Jlt;}i' ~~~ 
:9'7J-*7' M4X0.7 L=IO 
t1:th77H" H 
t7:9''h'-* -'i.]'{'i'A MS 
tJ'J»Jt'J~ M5X0.8 17.1 
t1:1Mt:1~ M4 
t7:9'']'-* 4.3X9X0.8 

1 
3 
3 
4 
2 
4 

3 

1 
2 
2 
6 
6 
4 
8 
8 
9 

15 
4 
3 
9 
9 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 

I 1 J 
(l) 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

15 
15 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. CREASE GAGE COMPONENTS 

IIi IJ 7-::Yilitl\ 

58----@ 

40~ 

o• 
201---j~ 

21~-",~ -'I. 

8 46 
45-41 ~-22 26 3 515)l 

50 L-~ b . ~ 
. . ~ 
i - -0 35 10 

~~ 25 
I 
2 

. . ft3~~~ 
'~ ~ / 

4 

-39-

29 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
2 
3 ,, 
5 

~,, 

7 
8 

" 

~UTE PAJlT ~-0 DESCR;PTION ___ " ____ _ 

Gfi:lOl 875-000 IOLDISG HASE ['L,\TE 
&0:102 875-000 fOLDl~G PLATE A ,LEFT 
Gfi:l03-H75-000 FOLD!l\G l'LATr: A ,HIGHT 

t ;, ) 
-------

t~--~~·\' -A{ I;! 
;t~:J~1J!A t)' 9 
;l-~J'-'.OA -'-'.'\'' 

G6304 -875-000 FOLDING PLATE B ~9J~{9B 

_1- - - - - - - - 01J- -

G6305-875-000 FOLDING !'LATE C ;l-VJC::{;JC 
GG:HJO 87S 000 CLOTH PfU:SSE!i PLHE A ----',c;ii,~,cC,O{>F,Cj-----,~~,-,-
G6.107-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER l'LAH B ~hjl-1:{:':18 ~ 
GU30H-875-000 l'OCK!:T PRESSER PLATE '\' J1l-HJ19 1 
G6010 875-000 FDLDING S~'l'l'ORT !'LATE A ;l-VJ-'-'.~5·· -::':1 A 2 

Ill 
-11_, G6011 875 DOD Ffli.DING SL"l'l'ORT !'LATE 11 ;l-VJ-'-'.)5''{)1, c'~----- 2 

---ci,ifoofftf2ri8;,7C5cio~oiiof"-c;cC·ol.D FC"f~l~G BASE C 7f;t~-H11:'>---o { 2 
12 Gfi013-H75-000 FOLD SlfAFT A JftVY 7 A 2 
13 GUOII!-b75 000 FOLD SlLAF'i' B 7ft9Y j H 2 
14 (;fi0!.~-R75-000 CRI·:AS!NG PLALI:, LEFT 7ft.V11 U' 9 1 

15 GfiO 16 R"7i'iic,cOl~llli-_~l0:R;iE";AcSclc~-G""'P"LcA1~'Ec,c':R~l GclolT,__, _______ cJ~f~t~9~1<~'~',' -~ ,~~ l 
·crr-----~~--G6017-·875 000 FOLD GAUGE !'IIi ;jV{f't;.t!:"; - ··--,,, 

17 G6018 875-000 HILD SCREW tV:1.;3· ';:05" R 
18 GfiOHJ 875-000 CLOTH PHESSER SHAFT ~Jt,}'r~·) 2 
19 GG020-H75-000 FHD ADJLIST!'iG l'ICK-t;P t9f.oJ'/t1J'V'-'. 2 
2(} GG021-~75 000 
-2't~~ .. ~~-iGGb22-S75-::-boo 

CLOTH I'RESS~:R SCREW ;<;;t-jl-:::,t.-y 2 
fiTTING l'LATJ•: --- JJ;t:\fJ:?,)· H1J11----~, 1 

22 Gfi023 87fi-OOO FITTING PLATE ;j:"iJ;.r)>Hri!l J-~1!1:$! 1 
23 GG024-875-00fl CLOTH PHESSER BF.ARl'iG ;<J;l-flA' n:-1· 4 
:u, GG025-875-000 STOI'PEH l'lN Aj-,-r,- t, Y 2 
2.5 G602G 37fi-[J00 FOLIJil\G PLATE, U:n 
-iii ---~~----- 'Gr;o21 -8 75-=--rro-o------------vm::Dl,AGc' 'iroiL'iA~nc, ", ~,'i, GC'Hicr,---------

Jf::HJ~13 t!l' V 1 

77 
23 
2fJ 
~() 
3i---~~" 

n 
33 
J4 
:JJ 
36 --~~-

37 
3R 
3" 
.JO 
41 
-'12 
4:1 
41 
15 

Jht~J~i?< ~J;:· -~~-,-~[ 

l'A 1fifl2010 AO AIR CYLlliDER Ll':-'!Y:$!' ,; 
l'A-1002513-AO FREE-MOl:N'i' CYLL\JIJ::R 7~ '<'lr>b~>!l' 2 
PJ-4010004-00 lWLTICON~ECTOH (PLUG) i'MJ:i-7:':1(7' 77' 71' ?) 1 
l'.l-0320ri2ri-0.3 !lOSE NIPPLE :~'];e.;.r:r· ~. 12 
GGll:l3·::8'/0 Ooo· ·-- !'LATE', LJo:i'l ;);' Jtl{:':i t3', 1 
Gfi(}34 R"/(}-00(} PLATE, RIGHT ;);' JtJ{JI~!;'' I 
GG0::!5-t\70-000 CYLINDER PLAH ;!( Sr;r;tp ~V'J!l'1) 2 
(;fi031-870-0(}fJ rn-:AR!NG 7ht~ "' HJJ' 4 
(;fi:Jl4 870-000 CLOT!li'RI·:SSI:R SPO.\r;r: 'JJJIYJJ;j(JJ' 1 

"];l(i25-220 000 CYL!NritTl. K~UCKLE :i:~;otyL ~~JJ!' ::1-174- 2 
BHi26-220 000 CYLT'iDER PIN '}Jjj' t11' 71::'! 2 
B251D-i\SO-OAO LOOPER CON!il':CT!Nr; ROD TlWST AS Jtl7?!11 A7A)- 7~ 4 
D3171-415 BOll !'ll.ESS!:R Sl'fl.I'iG 1)-:t,'\-:> :{:]-'J I\':{ f\ 
1\E-0600000-KO L-RI~G 6 E!J'I;!l-;>~ 6 (. 
R{~-fJ-300DfHI~-Klf 1:=Rf'iG 3 t;i;,,c,cfc;iiyci':;------, ·--4,, 

1-.5006171-DOO I'SBEARJNG P . .'i~'j~'l 12 
PJ-30!\0~00-02 QUICK COVPL!liG ']J!J'Jf'J!;'" i 2 
SS 7110710 Sl' SCREW 11/64 40 L-7 1}~t·J:j\J" 11/64-40 L-7 4 

Sll-1 041001- SC SCREW l.!4XO. 7 L-'1"0'------ , ___ -cl~J'i"iC'c'cc"'",4XTOc,c'7-"L'c·"l 0,_ ____ '6"" 
46 ----~-*----------:Tiffrb-41002 TN·--- IlOL'{ - U'J;t>Jlt*' H Hi 

.;7 SM-6041002 'J'N BOLT U'J:I!Jl:hl<' f,~ 2 
~1\ SM 6041802 TN SUl.EI'i ~14XO. 7 L-18 ti'/!J77:ht.' H M4XO. 7 L-18 4 
,;9 SM-6051602-·:·N BOLT U1iJJlf*' M· 1\ 
JO SM 6052002 1:i BOLT U'JMNJ;' ,H 2 
'c'it""-----:i,ii,cs~oiic:it~r.*o2:CCtii,i', --itiiloiiL:CT---,--------,~~-·--iti',,'i:.7hH · >'H 
;)2 SM-GOOJ3002-T:I .'il'HEW M5XO 8 L=30 U1MY7*' II)- M5XO 8 Loo30 
Oi3 SM 8il11012-Tl' .~CREW M L-10 )-;<,t.y· M4X0.7 L=JO 
54 WP -043080! SC !'lASHER 4. 3XDXO. 8 t'/Jf' :to'~ 4. 3X8XO. 8 

,;7 WI' 0.~.110(}!-SC \\'.-\~HF.R 

58 WP 08'11601-SC ii'M;H!:R 8.1Xl7 I!X1.6 
59 :iM-fi050003 SC KCT i05XO 8 

0 O,_ ____ "'W"P"*O 8~4ii, ljiOi:O~l c,~\C", \\'A:'ii!ER 8 4 X I 7 I! X I . 6 
1r! \I'P 0480856 SP ---- \\'ASIIf;il. 4 8XS.4X0.8 
62 >f G6030-875-000 fOLDING PLATE PRESSER 

t7Y' !J' * ~;7' '\-VA- ~!5 
t7f' !J' t ~ft '\-?4. )~8 
ll'J!Jjf1J- li5XO. 8 3Y:t 
t7J' 7!';;, ~n· 'nil MS 
1::7:'f'-j(7, 4.8XI\ 4X0.8 
;l-V:<'d:9t:'f:r 

NOTE ( i'-j:_ ~C.) ?ART 1\0. ,Q'TY AND SHAPE OF l'AR~S lll.SC!{IBF.D Oli THIS PAGE VAHY 
IN ACCORIL\1\CE \\Till TilE SI'ECIFICATIONS. 
:__ (}) !'{ ~~ Jtl~& :'E ;!T --r I, '7.> ffil~nQo) M.~. ~'l~l!:. lf~~k iiiLW (::_ u~ ') -c 'Ji,4 IJ .1; -~ 0 

-40' 

4 
8 
4 
2 

4 

' 2 
4 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. FORM PLATE GAGE COMPONENTS 

"~llii Y-Vll9il\ 

20 

28---® 

27-@ 

! 

31 

~ 30 

~ 
/ 

/ ~ --32 

~ 22 

~ 23 // 

~ ( / ~ 11 

0 

6 
I 
I 
I 

0 

q 

1HT o 

©>--1 5 

I 
0 

0 

l 
l 

0 

-41-

8 

4 

~18 

l-15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HJ:~-"'iQ _-~orr ____ PA!n:~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_G_R_I_ p _r_~ p_N ____________ r __ ~ _ -~- _ j_ _ _ __ _ gt1 _ 

1 
2 

' 4 
5 
6 
7 
R 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
1H 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
:12 
33 

G633l-S75-000 
Gfi:1:l2-875-000 
G6110-875-000 
G6114-875-000 
G6115-875-000 
G6116 875 000 
G6019-870-000 
G6111-870-000 
SS-fi090420-SP 
SS-2111010-TP 
SS-6110480-SP 
SM-1051601-SC 
SM-6061602-T:-l 
WP-0410846-SC 
WP-0480856-SP 
WP 0641601 SC 
NS-6110360-SI' 
SS-6110480-SP 
WP-0371036-SD 
G9201-875-00A 
G9202 875 000 
G9 20:~ -8 7 5-000 
G9204-875-000 
G9205-875-000 
I'A-0604001-00 
SM 1051601 SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
liM-605000 1-SC 
S~l-60::!160 2- Tli 
s\f-6030802-n; 
WI' 0320501 SC 
SS-2080310-SP 
['J-0460525-03 

TEMPLATE 
TE~IPLATE FITTI :-IG PLATE 
TE~IPLATE POSITTO!iiNG PLATF. 
POCKET CLOTH LOCATI~G PLATE A 
LOCAT!IIG !'LATE, LEFT 
LOCATTIIG PLATE, RIGHT 
ONE TOUCH LOCK !'LATE 
POCKET PRESSER SPRI :>lG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-4. :~ 
SCREW ~15XO. 8 L= 16 
SCREW ~16 L=l6 
WASHER 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WASHER 
NUT 
SCREW 11./64-40 1=4.3 
WASHER 3. 7X6X1 
LABEL CYLINDER FITTI!\G PLATE 
LABEL FITTI:>lG PLATE 
LABEL PRESSI':R PLATE 
LABEL SUPPORT PLATE 
LABEL !'HESSEH SHA!'T 
AIR CYLI:-lDER 
SCRF.W ~15XO 8 L 16 
WASHER 
NUT M5 
SCREW M3 L= 16 
BOLT 
WASHER M3 
SCHEW 
HOSE ELBOW 

M19 
»H9f~,H~ 

:IJM 'J1f9.' '·f'J *' 1>J11,)1) A 
1f9' Y19 t9· 9 
1H' Y1'J ~:t· 

v:.-1-:Jfu,-J1':1 
if;· 7:tl- H:r11· t 
\'.7:',\Y 9/64-40 L=4 
vM:n~· 11./64-40 L=9 5 
\'.7*5'' 11/fi440L4.3 
:!T7:::rtY M5XO. 8 L~ 16 
D1:i.r:77;hJ;' r.\> M6 L= 16 
\'.7:!'' :If t 
\.'.71' n· t 4.8X8.4X0.8 
\'.7-!l"- 7r t '-..7r :t?Jt M5 
U11J:'l:J-1\> 
\'.7*5'' 11/64-40 L=4.3 
\'.7-!l"' :it;?: 3. 7X6Xl 
7"-. JL.Y~:-9.· H1H'J 
7"-. M91JH 
7"-' i~;H:t1'J 
7"-' !15'5''1'.1 
7"-' Jl.J\"-jl"J:Y' 'J 
I7-Y~Y9." 

:!T7::J:',I)' M5XO. 8 L-16 
\.'.71' :JJ' * '>._jJ' -\VJl. ~15 
t11MT1J. M5XO. H 1 )·.1 

tJ1:1.r:'17;1-;j;' Jl.l­
t1.5';l,r'J7;hli' !1\> 
t:J-jl"':l,r" t 3.2X7X0.5 
7111:7*5'' 
;j;-A :r]..;!;· 

!'ART NO. ,Q'TY A:-ID SHAPE OF PARTS DESCH I BED ON THIS PAGE VARY 
!:-1 ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. 

2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
6 
2 
4 
2 
4 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

~ 0) .f.U.:. :j1'nl;1\ ;! ;h 1: ~ 1 Q fH\ ~~OJ~ .ffl:, ~~] ~' ffj:[k (;)'_ f±.f"* (.:. {/{-::> T !ft iJ: I) a:, -<), 

-42-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. PRESSER GAGE COMPONENTS 

tiFXJf-V~#': 

,--- --, 
I B j 4 I 

1~3 I 1 2_j o I 
I 6 0 I 
I - I 

~-.=--h::- ~ 
: ~-1 'jj, 

9-11--ll"' ~ 

; ~ ! 1 0 i 

'---1-' _ _j 

''®-7 

3 I II 
~6 

I I 

g-2 
' 

©-8 

j 

-43-

l ::l---2 
' P-j 4 I " I y t::J 

1 2J 1-J" " : cb B 
!~13;~ '__ + -

,--a~· , 11 I I ' I 
g_____j 1 1 : I 

: ;0.., 10: 
L _ _'__:J __ _j 

' 

3 

G 

I~ 7 

,1, 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~- ~\0 __ ~OI£ ____ ~AJ!: ~0- _________ .I! ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ f _ j ___ . ____ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 

' 6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

* 

* 

' 

G6335-fl75-000 PRESSER PLATE (SPECIAL) 
SM-604I002-TN BOLT 
G6ll2-875-000 BALL CATCH 
G6113-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE 
S~I-1041601-SC SCREW ~14X0.7 L=l6 
WP-0430801-SC WASHEH 4.3X9X0.8 
N~I-6040001-SC NUT M4 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
G6120-875-0AO BALL SUPPORT ASM. 
G6120-875-000-A BALL SUPPOHT 
P.S-0200052-KH SI'HliiG PIN 2.3X5 
G6119-875-0AO BALL SUPPORT fiXING l'LATE ASM. 
G6119-875-000-A BALL SUPPORT FIXliiG Pl.ATE 
G6122-875-000 BALL SUPPO!l.T PLUNGER 

;f-!1-I-j'/; 

l11:1177:hJ;• Ji~ 
;j;• -11=\"\-::rf 
fi})j"yiJil);• ';)'" 

-!t7:J1Y. M4XO. 7 L= 16 
t7,·t· ~ 4.3X9X0.8 
D1:b:7J-1~ M4 
\.:.7~- jt t 4. 3X9XO. 8 
;Ji• -Jl.lj-.Jj-Ij~ 

;ji• -J1t'!)-I 

7.T9'!7•t•'J 2.3X 5 
-.~>· -J1!}-t.l::J711M~ 

~- -Jl.!}-!}-I:I;T11:t 
;ji· -JJ.:Ifti?' 7'/Y 'r 

PART SO. ,Q'TY Al'iD SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED Oil THIS PAG!o: VARY 

l 
4 
2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 

(I) 
(3) 

2 
( l I 
(I) 

IN ACCORDAr.<CE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. 
;:O)ffi(~:}~Jl&i;:.:hLJ..'.OffilrrnO)~t1fl:, {It]~, Jfj:[:fU::tf±~C:ft(-::JL~~ IJ :otT_, 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 
51-
5 o__Jl, 

2 

~ 

45 

46-
~0 

v 27 

~ 

L 12 46 l 
45 

' 6 

-45-

7 

1 1 

66 
'-1 

'~ 
35 

:l-5 

'I 
' 

8 

39 
4 1 ' 

40 I i 
' "' 
'""" ', 42 

4344 v --42 

~' -·· 
""' 43 / 

6 

I 

I 

I 

\~2 
i 44 

22 8 43 

,~~, I 

~ '"::::' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF.F. i'!O XOTE PART NO. Dt:Sr.RIPTlO~ - ~ - _-;._ - j- - - - - - - - gty- -

I G'/~01-87;; -000 STACKF.R STA.\D :l-\!ti.r-19Y~' 1 
2 G'lb02-875-000 STACKER FRA.'r!E J.'i-'J"!i-7~- J. I 
:J G-7503-875-000 STACKER lii~GE A J:JI'JiJ~YY A 2 
A G-7504-875 000 STACKER Hl ~Gr. B A:hllt;·~· B 2 

-<----------,"'"'lri~ffim,----T'iL'c'n"r'e'rr'i''""'c"x'or----------------------'';i'n'7"{'''c.·----------------------,--1 
CLOIH PRESstm ARM ;</'flf:r:ih· 

5 G7505-875·000 

' G/"06 815 OllO 
"/ G7507-8"15-000 
8 G750H-875-000 
0 G'/~09-S75- 000 

10 G75!0 875-000 
11 G7511 B75 OIJO 
12 G751Z S"lb-000 
J:l HK-0~46300-0A 
14 G7514 8"1~-000 

15 G7515 875-000 
16 (,/516-8/" OdD 
17 PA 2520(}03-AO 
18 I'A-2515004-AO 
10 PA- 9000600-IJO 
20 G-'1~13-870-000 

21 G7523-870 000 
22 GU118-870-000 
23 WP-0641501-SC 

" ()-5~19-104-000 

25 SD--1204~15-SE 

26 PC-01~1040-00 

27 l'V-0151100-00 
28 PV-2051010-00 
29 P.J-3010451-01 
30 PJ-3040451-02 
31 G7 m: B70 Otlll 
n HX-00150QO-OI: 
33 PJ-:HJ20400-Ill 
34 HX-0015000-IJG 
35 EA 9500BOI-OO 
36 SM 6082002 !.~ 
37 WP-OH41601-SC 
38 SM-6061502-r-1 
:l9 SM-6082502-Tll 
30 \\'1'-0841601-SC 

-41 I'IS-0820002 KN 

" SM-5082002-TN 
43 1\'l'-0841601 sc 

" WS-OH20002-K~ 

H S\l-G061202-r-f 

" WP-0641601-SC 
49 WS -0611HI02 -K)( 

ARM FlXI!iG PLATL l]'j' Jj{{9 3 
ARM ROCKiliG PU.TE 1;7' ~IJ~'IJH 3 
CLOTH BRUSH SHAFT 'J./!1){<,1' 'J I 
CLOTH PRESSER SHAFT J!J;l"'\fi'J'' 'J 2 
STACKER TABLE Rll11B}.R J.}l!Ji -, T .hll" 
STACKER FRAltL Y!XnG PLAT!: A!:l,-:IJ-71;-!.J'f{f!:l 
TER\llN.!J. ;l-7.3- ~tr.· /\' 7 
AllJl!STDG !'!.ATE J}f\71'5'~~·3" f:or>Jt1f!:l 
GUARD PIPE if )-" /1" 1'7' 

AIR CYLJ~llF.R 
AIR CYLI:iDEI< 
CLEVIS HOLDER 
SHAlT HOLilJ.:I< UNIT 
STACK OPEN SWITCH fll mG PLA'I 
~IL~l'l: REMOVING HALL 
\\'ASHER 
STACKER Ol'r:li SWITCH LABEL 
HnGE SCREW D=12 Il=43.1 
SPEED CD~ TROLLER 
AIR VALVE 
SHCTTLE VALVE 
HALF U~JO)( 
ELllOW \J~ !Oli, C 
l'IPF. LLAlll' MAIN BOllY 
CORD PRf.SSf:R 3--POJ.f. (220/240V) 
U~IOX 
CABLE CLIP 
CABLE BAND 
SCRF.I'i MB L~20 
WASHER 8,4Xl7 4XI 
SCREW \!6 L=l6 
BOLT 
WASHER R.4Xl7 4XI 
SI'Rl.~G \'IASHLR _yg 
BOLT 

.6 

G 

WASHF:R 8.4X.l7.4Xl.6 
SPR!IiG WAS!li:R M8 

IYJ9Y!:l' 
:cn~~!:l­

;rvt· AIJ'J 
y J>J'J;l=11-
J.91J Ji1~ij J.1,-f ~91f19 
1191'\-" ?9~;'1;1;" --.11, 

t71":1J" * ~:IJ-~<~ it6 
l!:lj:IJ-:IJ1#>17.11f -;;~· ~ 

!l"Y-'tW D=l2 11=43.1 
zt· F' JYFtJ-7 
J7 -/I" J\-7' 
Y'i'I-J\/1" '•7" 
11·7;1=;!-Y 
I}\;};' ;l=:fY C 
11"{7' 77Y7" #'191 
'J-7" }\ ;'1~17" 
;IJ;'I~~ ;l=:fY 
'J-T !I J~1T 
>';'It'! II" Y)-" 
rmi'iln :n MB r. w 
t'7t' 7!"-?: ~tr 1-'i'JI M8 
tl1:1/;'17:J--.j;" J\} M6 L~l6 
u1:1J1!7t'l;' .n 
~7t·~- 'j: ~~'1-'i'J\ M~ 

I 
6 
I 
I 

I 
2 
3 

' I 
3 
8 
I 
2 

" l 
I 
3 
3 
4 
I 
6 
2 

12 
4 
4 
8 
3 
3 
3 
6 

' 6 
2 

BOLT U"J:I!Jlfft.' ,n 2 
WASHER tjf" :IJ" ;f -"f.r" 1-·n '.16 2 
Sl'Rl%WASHER6.D..l2.2Xl.5 l>';l;t"iJ"'j:\16 2 

~0 SM-6061602-Tl\ 

" 
'"c_ __________ CT~niT~~----,SoCiRrrE'or'''cl.co~IGc_ ________________________ ,Rj1fllJ"7flii-·!J,fcT'6~L,~ICGc_ ________ ~G 

' 7 1' ~ ·.y,. ti 
52 
53 
54 

"' 56 
57 

"' b9 
60 

02 
63 
64 
65 
lili 
ti7 
C,8 ' 69 .01 

\'iS-Oli 10002- Kli SPRIXGWASHER 6.!Xl2.2X1.5 ll";j;-~·~·;j; ltfi 6 
)()1-6060001-SC NUT M5 U"Jll;'lf1} MG 1)';1 6 
S)I-60Gl602-T~ SCREW liU L-lG tl1M7;hji" .H llfi L=l6 12 
WI'-064!601-SC WASHER b"i" :IJ' ;f ~it 'it.~ \!5 12 
l'iS OG 10002 KN SPRI~GWASII£R6.\X\2.2X -~ !>"~ ·" II 
N\l 6060001-SC :o~t:r \!5 t11Mf"JI- \!6 l5:r 12 
SM-1040601-SC SCREW \l4xrl. 7 L=6 t7J-?;Y" M1XO. 7 JA 2 
Wl'-0841601-SC WASIILR 8.4Xl7.4Xl 6 1'.7'\f":li";f U"'i'\'P, \!8 2 
Xl!- 6080001- SC 
3r'ETI42-soz-n "c~----~Nl0lTITWMB;X<;Ij.IT25Tcc,-----~------------ U1:1JJf1} MH l:lc'ffi-Tl"'"--- 2 

i1' SCREW .\14XO. 'I L 2o -------ml'lH' iH 114XO. 7 L -25 ------r-
\\'!'- 0430801- sc 
Sit-6063502-TN 
S\l-6040602-r-1 
W!'-01~0801-SC 

SL 404lli91--SC 
HK-0346200-60 
M8536-575-0AO 
PX-0600290-00 

~OTE ( i1~C) 

WASHER4.3X9XIl.8 t7f:li":i-4.3X9X0.8 I 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT \!6 L=35 u,-;li;'ll:hJ;' H \16 L~35 4 
BOLT W~I;IJJY:J--.j;' Jl)- 2 
WASHER 1.~X9X0.8 b-!1-"ft-?; 4.3X9X0.8 2 
SCHUi .\14 L--1 0 t"' J~y· t!.:i: ll4XO. 'I L 10 3 
PLUG liP T 7;'1' GP 
:->TACKER SL~SOR CORil ASM. l:':l1~bjtJ-}' ;'I~ 
AUTO-SWITCH ;t--}-X-{;tf 

01 .... PART liO. OF AIR CYLJ:\DLR 
ACCESSORI!:S 

-46-

l 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MF COMPONE"TS(l) MAlN BODY FRA , 
24.' ( ' ) 

/v-Mtlil\ ' 

~ 
~ 
~ ~77 
:117 7 J 
li "' 76 t7 6 
' 7 8 -- 7 9 

I 
I 
I 

. I 
80 80<(? 1 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

// 11 
/ 

1 0 

12~ 
14-
1 3---------

R ;ygl 
/ 1 8---, , 80 I 80 , . I 

ss-il· ~ 1 

4 ,:~11.! I 

3;/Jor_ 
0. IiI·· I . 

~ "--~ 

35 

" 

-47-

64 

. ' 
I I 
i i 

58 

6~ 

30 

3 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rl=~- _NQ __ ~O!'E- ___ rll!fl: ~0_. __________ ~ _E _ S_ ~ _R _I_ p _T _ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ J. _ _ f ________ 9t.L _ 

I 

' 3 

' 5 

' ' 9 

12 
13 

" 
17 
IS 
19 

'" 
" " " 
23 

" " '" 
33 
33 

31 
38 
39 

53 
33 
;9 

62 
33 

" 

• 

' ' ' 

• 
' .02 

• • • • 

II 
65006-870-000 
G5030-171-000 

Sll-6041602-TN 
\l'P-0430801-SC 
WS-0410002-KN 

Sll-6104502-TP 
WS-1020002-KN 
WP-1052001-SC 

I 
I 

SM-6061602-TN 
WP-0641601-SC 
SIH062502-TN 

I I 

NS-6090310-SN 
Sl!-6061602-TN 
SM-6061402-TN 

NOTE (iJ:~il) 

GUIDE 

ADJUSTING BOLT 
BOLT 

OIL 
SCREW ll4XO. 7 L=l2 
BOLT 

SCREW 1110 L=45 
SPRING WASHER lllO 
WASHER 10,5X21X2 
BOLT 

SCREW M6 L=l6 
WASHER 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 

NUT 9/64-40 
SCREW 1!6 L=l6 
BOLT 

.5 

Fl TTl NG PLATE 

Ol. ..• FORJE 
02 ••• ,FOR SINGLE PIIASE 

-48-

7V-~ !!~ 
7V-1 
XW ?N -~ _, 

I 

' ; 

' ' ' ' 
' 2 
2 
2 

' ' 2 

' ' 

2 
2 

IS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. :.JAIN BOD YFRAMF CO 
7 v-L.r<Jt1\ ( 

2
) ' MPONENTS 

12
) 

2 

1 5 

-49-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.'. _Nq __ ~OyE ____ PA!!: ~o.: __________ 1! ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ r_ p }_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ f ________ gty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

+ G8006-875-000 
+ G8007-875-000 
+ G8010-875-000 
+ G8013-875-000 
+ G80I4-875-000 
* G8015-875-000 
+01 G80I6-875-000 
+ G8017-875-000 
+ G7525-B70-000 
+ G7524-870-000 
* G1015-192-000 
+ G10I6-I92-000 
+ G5523-127-000 
+ WP-0641600-SC 
* SM-1051601-SC 
+ SM-0050801-SC 
+ SM-1051201-SC 
+ SM-1051601-SC 
+ SM-6051402-TN 
+ WP-0531001-SC 
+ WS-0510002-KN 
+ SM-6063002-TN 
+ WS-0610002-KN 
+ WP-0641601-SC 
+ SM-6062502-TN 
+ WP 0641601-SC 
* SM-6063502-TN 
+ WP-0641601-SC 
+ SM-1041001-SC 
+ WP-0531001-SC 
+ NM-6050001-SC 
+ B1152-850-000 
* G7515-870-000 
+ GBOIS-875-000 
+ G752l-870-000 
+ SM-6065002-TP 
+ WP-0641601-SC 
+ NM-6060001-SC 
+ SM-6063502-TN 
+ WP-0641600-SC 
+ G8019-875 000 
+ WS-0610002-KN 
+ SM-6062002-TN 
+ WS-0610002-KN 
+ HA-0042900-00 
+ HA-0043000-00 
+ HA-0042900-0A 
+ HA-0000600-10 
+ HX-0031000-00 
+ Ml0!0-575-0AO 
+ M8535-575-0AO 
+ M8541-575-0AO 

NOTE Ci1i!il) 

TABLE A 
TABLE B 
THROAT PLATE B FIXING PLATE 
START SW FITTING PLATE 
START SW FIXING PLATE 
POCKET PUT BASE 
POCKET PUT BASE P l PE 
SWITCH FITTING PLATE 
PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE 
PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY 
CLAMP 
CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE 
OPERATION PANEL PIPE 
WASHEW 6.4Xl2.5Xl.6 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
WASHER 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
WASHER 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 
WASHER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO 
WASHER 
NUT M5 
CUSHION RUBBER 
GARMENT PRESSER HOLDER PIPE 
POCKET PUT BASE SUPPORT PLATE 
GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER 
SCREW M6 L-50 
WASHER 
NUT M6 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 
WASI!EW 6.4Xl2.5Xl.6 
OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE 
SPRING WASHER 6. 1XI2. 2X1. 5 
SCREW M6 1=20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
SWITCH (GREEN) 
SWITCH 
SWITCH (YELLOW) 
SWITCH COVER 
LABEL 
OPERATION PANEL ASM. 
OPERATION SWITCH CORD ASM. 
POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 

-50-

7-T !IrA 
7-T JlrB 
fi91:$1B::J71{:$1 
A:$1-~SW~Y:1H:$1 

A:$1-~SWJ711:$1 
•. ,,ftH" { 
to 1JHH'11i' 1T 
t''3?7{,A{Jf~9:17{:$1 
ii'{T 77YJtry ,:$11:$1 
lio 1T IJ7YT J!;Y:$11 
w~ 
tV Jl. Y::J11: 
Yr'J1f\o .tJir,fJr'J 
t:'W tr * 
t7::J;f;,. M5X0.8 L=l6 
H·A.t,. M5 L-8 
t7::J1'' M5X0.8 1=12 
t7::J.t~· M5X0.8 L=16 
OthiJ77*' A~ M5 1=14 
t7t' tr .t ~tr -\111 M5 
r.'H'h'1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
0:1h77t~· Jlr~ M6 L=30 
!I'H'h'.tM6 
t71' tr :t ~tr ~'i JL M6 
o:~;IJ977;f;' !L~ 

t7t· Jr * u· :lf'i Jt. M6 
01h~77*' 11~ M6 L=35 
t71' "JJ' .t ~11' :lf'i!L M6 
t7::Ji:)'' M4X0.7 L=lO 
1:71' "JJ' .t ~11· ~'i-t M5 
U1h7t:1~ M5X0.8 1,~ 
YJ1:$1?1J' A 
~::J' 0 ;HJ:?IJ" )I" 17' 
;· r1ft'W {,,. {l 
~J' Oii71r'J:T' A~1,... 
0:1;1.1777*' JL~ M6 L-50 
t7t· ;1.1' .t ~;1.1· ~v!lr M6 
0:1;1.177:1~ M6 lY.l 
u:~h777*' JL~ M6 L=35 
\:11';1.1' * 
Y?1*'t7A~91119: 
)I' .t1' "}!' .t M6 
U1h~7f*' Jl,~ M6 L=20 
,.. • .t·r n· .t M6 
'{'f CW9) 
A1Jf 
A{1f ('\') 

A1:1f;IJ!I' -
., ..... At 

jf]'j!l' .tJL j"~ 

i'?1A1,.fJ- V ~~ 
t~· 31)7-f'!':T' Y'J' Y::J-}' IJ~ 

1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

14 
3 
8 
1 
6 
4 
4 

II 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' ' 4 
4 
4 
1 
6 

10 
10 

1 
1 

' 1 
8 

16 
8 
2 

' I 
4 
I 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. MAIN BODY COVER COMPONENTS 

*'{' · YJ-'Krt~L'I\ 

20 

I -...:. 
20 ..... 

I 
20 

I 

I./ 
.I~ 

5 

I ' . 

~~I 
1it.?<~ ·lt'·~ I 
~J x;" lA. ·I 

1 a', // .. ) 11 I N.l r 20 l.:::· 
19' 18 II. I 

• 8 

• 1 5 
1 4 

20 

r1· 
20 •• I 

9 

8 

1 8 

1 5 

1 1 
' 

~20 

! 
) 

20 

6 

20 

7 

20 

-51-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~- _NQ __ ~CJTE- ___ ?AJq ~0~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ <_; _R _I_ ? _T_ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ -J,. _ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

G8201-875-000 
G8202-875-000 
G8203-875-000 
G8204-875-000 
G8205-875-000 
G8206-875 000 
G8207-875-000 
G8208-875-000 
G8209-875-000 
G82l0-875-000 
G82ll 875-000 
G8212-875-000 
WP-0531001-SC 
SM-6051002-TN 
WP-0531001-SC 
SM-6051002-TN 
WP-0531001-SC 
SM-6051002-TN 
WP-0531001-SC 
SM-0050801-SC 
SM-6051202-TN 

SIDE PANEL 
CHANNEL .F 
CHANNEL B 
COVER R 
COVER L 
COVER RF 
COVER LF 
COVER L STAY 
COVER SLB 
CHANNEL CONNECTOR F 
CHANNEL CONNECTOR B 
COVER SRF 
WASHER 
BOLT 
WASHER 
BOLT 
WASHER 
BOLT 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X0.8 L 12 

-52-

t-{[."ll".tJ\. 
f'\'YHF 
ftYHB 
71!'1'-R 
'fill' -L 
'b!'l' RF 
'fill' -LF 
1;!1' -LA'J-
1;!'1' -SLB 
ftY:?:Jh;t:71JF 
ftY.1J1J*:71JB 
'bll'-SRF 
t7'!t'1J' * ~'b'\7~ M5 
o'11:i'Y:hr Jt.~ 
1:'.7'!)-' 11' :t ~11· :\-7!!> M5 

"''n11· ;e 
t7'!t' 11' ;t ~71· :\-71\r M5 
o,-My:J-;1;· Jl.~ 

t7t' n· :t ~11' \1Jt. M5 
HA:t'' M5 1=8 

2 
I 

2 
I 
4 
9 
1 
4 

10 
10 
6 
4 
8 
8 

47 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27.AIR PHESSURE COMPONENTS 

"~}±i)llffi 

-53-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. liD NOTE PART J\0. DESCRIPTIO)( ___ t ____ _J._j 

1 OI PV-0351470-00 lJAN!FOL!l )::1}<-!1-1-" 

2 02 PV-0351510-00 MA:i!FOLD 20 VALVl":S ";t::t-,'I.J-" 20V~ 
3 01 PV-0351180 00 M,\~IFOLD 1::;\; JH' 
4 02 PV-0302020 00 MANIFOLD 6 VALVf:S 1::* -.H' 6~~-
5 0\ PV-[)35146[)-00 MANIFOLD 7::;); }\-\-" 
6 02 PV 03515()0 00 MANIFOLD i"CV"ATLvV•cCcsr-------- -",c,ici,c,fC·o2Tc'?y------ ---·~ 
7 01 PV-1505110-00 SOLF.NOI!lVALVE ~;J;"+T''I}"·\·~ 24 
8 02 PV-150201:\0-00 SOLEJ\OID VALVE j"'/Y"''; 21 
9 BT-0800501 EB VINYL Tt:BE f~-T 4 

10 GH504-8HO DAD REGrLATOR ASM. Pf ~~--)1 J~ I 
-i1-i1------p'fc':Ko ziloi<500Cfl1i0°.ii<aj---MC!CMiiriA'fTCcoifEno>'ECC~OR~P~RE S S I 0 :i VALVE "-.-h.Y'J" '17 '}" • 'J --- --- ---,--

12 I'V-20510\0-00 Sll\iTTLE VALVE Y\'\-11!'' !IT 1 
13 161-11403 All\ GU~ r?-j]"J I 
14 \'J-:1010651-03 H,\LF lll\!ON 6XPT1/8 fl-)2::}j-'; l 
15 G5458- 1lfi 000 Cl:RLED TUBE -JJ Jl·f.1 7' 1 
·lc,:----co'J-iipTJ~Jiiocl7>oci4*0'0:')oc2:---~li)IAciL'i'f~lTo"C•IiiOCiNc4DXITIIOC,C"-----------··,,_7LJt'/ 4Xi.f5----··---3if"-

17 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION ~-7 1::t'J 2 
18 PJ-3010G51 03 HALF Ul'\!ON 6XPTl/8 11-7:.qj"'; 9 
19 P.l-3010652-11\ IIALF UNION 6XPTl/4 fl n::.t'J 
20 PJ-3010852-01 HALF UNION f\-7rli'J 
21 * BT 0800501 EB VINYL TUBE f.1 T 
22 01 PJ 3040605-02 ELBOW UnOX fiXM5 I}\·*" .1::Jt'J GXM5 
23 02 PJ-3010605 03 HALF t.:NID:-.' ~-7 ~=t'l 

2.4 PJ-3080800-01 l_ll'dON, Y -IN .1::;f'J ~1 
25 PJ-3080651--01 BHAXCH 7' 7~-f 
26 PJ 3050851 01 !JOUI\U: E:-i!H:D n:E liN lOX ~Jl}:7f f-;: .1::;1"'; 
27 PJ-3050800-03 T JOIJ\T D---'8 f-J: \'Jl-8 
28 01 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG T 71J" 
29 02 PX-5000140 00 PLLG M'it'! 
30 PX-9500010-00 !'LUG M7t'J 
~2~~-----~!'X~.i:oi'55~1IT0~4*0~0~0:---"S~I L~l~'NCCI"·:R>T(l<>'f'T l/8 )--··----.. ----- Y1'~ ';1) 

32 * PC-0152010-00 SPI·:r:D CONTROJ.LI:R :\\'_' -]-" J';)-D 7 
33 Sl\-6043002 TJ\ BOLT tl:i'IJJ?:tJ;" !1-j.. 
34 \'i'P-043080!-SC WASHER 4 .1X9XO 8 t7t" -}]' l 4.3X9XO 8 

I ~ 

I 

5 
I 

.5 
2 
2 
I 
l 
4 

' 11 
9 
3 
9 
2 

12 
12 

37 WP-0430801-SC 
I 

\I'ASHI:R 4. 3X9XO. 8 
SPRING WAS!!J-:R 
BOLT 

tH·t/:i-4. 4 
38 WS-0410002-K~ ,. t-!1"' j]" ;i. M4 4 

39 * SM-6041002-Tl\ O:t:liJY:h);' Ill- 6 
40 >!< WP-0430801-SC WASHJ<:R 4. 3X9XO 8 1'.7:11" 'J!".?; 4. 3X9XO 8 6 
-1! * WS~410002-KN SPR!l\G WASHER {\' tY:i!'"t- M4-- --- 6 

42 SM-6051202 TN SCREW M5XO.I:\ L=l2 U:.J';/J)I?:J-;);" Ill- ll5X0.8 L=12 2 
43 II'P OS31001-SC WASHER \'.7-!1"' "!J' t- ':})' lt-"i'J\- M5 2 
~4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER I\'H""!J't-5.1X9.2X1,3 2 
45 SM-6051002-T~ BOLT D:t:IJJlH' H 4 
<16 WP 05:llOOI SC WASH£!~ 

. ____ , _ _. ___ ----- t7:11' -tT' ;j: "-.-!J' '\-? !!- Mill5;---·--,-

47 WS--05\0Q02-Kli SPRIJiG WASHER 
48 SM-6052502-n HEXArrONAL--HOLE BOLT 
49 l'iP-0531001-SC WASHER 

"'t-)1'11't- 5.JX9.2Xl.3 
D11J·)Yfi);" }\J-

t7jt' 11· * u· 't'i'!l- Y-5 

4 

50 WS-0510002-KN ill'RING WAS!li:R 
51 Sl~ 6052502 TN m:XAGOXAL ·HOLE BOLT 

________ ,. H" jj".?; 5 .1X9~. 2~Xcl~·~"-----j~ 
t11M7H" .~-f- 2 

52 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 
53 WS 0510002-KN Sl'RING WASHI:R 
54 PC-0151140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
55 03 PV-9030070 AO BLAXKI~G PLATE 
~6 03 l'J 2100042·00 HALF UNIO:i' 
57 01 PV-1505110-QO SOLEI\01D VALVE 
58 02 PV-1502081-00 SOLEJiOID VALVE 
59 PV-135li70-00 EU:CTROMAGNr:TIC VALVE 
60 >!- PV-1552041-00 SOLE~O!D VALVE 
~;CI---~--jBcir':Ko,~,,~Hj'l2fi5cTicTEBif----i[oRlfJF·:TOICfixiJNVE'TIITIO~SjEc,-,,"L'TAccifK-
62 ET-0500401-Eil TUBE 
63 l'J-3040R51-0l ELROW UlOO:; 
Gii * P.l-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 

NOTi: ( ii ffi:) 01 ... XNTIL lOTH MACHINE 
02 .... AFHR 1lTli MAC!ll~E 

t7Y' 11' t- "-.:If '\-"i'!l- M5 
"'H':I!':i' 5.1X9.2X1.3 
;.:t· -V J'J\-ll-7 
T :J'J't';·J· T v-r 

----·" n::t'J 

5;1;' -b'' ;ty "" 'j 
j" 'j~' "" 'j 
i"''iY"''J 
1" 'JY·\''J 
?H>'-"* ;.: Ju 
f.1-T 
1.},;};' ~::t'J 

11{~::;f'jj-{-

10i;~;t-c 

ilf1Bl-'J..~Jf 

03 .... AFT£!\ liTH MACHI liE AllOLITI!lON l 1 B bl t.A l'ii'.lflUi-. 

-54-

' 2 

6 
2 
2 
2 
3 

0 .5 
2 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*' "'"' :!11!%1\ 

,----- _j_ ______ _ 

1 9 

14--@ 

i 4--@ 

-55-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTF. 

I 
2 
3 
4 

I'AJ<T NO Df:SCilll'TION 

G8031-875-0AO BOI.II.\1N Wl:lllER ASM. ·(~'.">i:JIJf :7~) 

G80:JJ-875 ·OOD 1.\0B!IIS PRES:-;J·:R 1.\Q:-;:-; ;!;' \'.' >i."fi;j;' 7. 
138-70258 BOI\R!Ii TI:!~EAD \l'lDlliG DEVICE ·(1>'1-tYIJf-':'r)':J' !;) 

l\S-6110420-SP :-JUT 11/64-10 tJ)'ir7f:'J)· 11/li4-40 
5 CS-U640fill-S!' 'fi!EUST I!OJ.llEH A7A~tr7 

-,-. ---·-----;:;SS;-;:8;;0::C80:;;5-;:l,;O--'C::J'p~---;'SC,';.I<;;E:;;W'-;,8:';/',;G4;-'"4~1J~L'_: 5 0 ·-----··--· i'At·Y-;-WG4-::4TI L-5 

7 ll3212-76!-00U LA'JCll Sl'!W\G J!;' \'.' 'J '~J.r' 1· 
8 1D5-02:JOO THREAD Ct:TTIJ< 1';,:1[9-J;Y 19 
9 G8033-87.S-OOO BOBBI:-.1 DEVICE FITTIIiG !'LATE 1~'i'-\'1?fH1:'r19 

10 G3216-270-000 BOBBI:-1 BASE ft'lf I)' 1 

( ,; 
(:' 
" ( 1) 

( 1) 
( 1) 
(I) 

I 

11 SS 4121615 Sl' SCHI:W 3/16 28 L JG SCREW 3/16 28 L-lti 2 
12 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L'-'10 7"' J.:j:Y" t1.7. M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
1:1 SL-4051091-SC SCHEWM5X0.8L=IO j-f\'J*Y tl.AM5X0.8L-10 2 
14 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 LoolO 7". J.tY t.t.z M5X0.8 L-10 3 
15 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Y-/'bfl" -'J 3 
T6 _______ G80:l2-875-0AO - BrmBIN POWEH SOURC:E- CORD AS\i-. -----;i~r?~':',,~-~,i:c,.~,~,~;.~· ';0,-------': 

17 
18 
19 

138-89951 BOililll'i GUIDE ASM. 
SS-7110840-SP SCRL\1' 11/64-40 L"'7.8 
sS-4121215-SP scru:w 3/16-28 L-'12 

- 56 ... 

1~?{l;t}"1(j':.) 

?i,\'.7:f.Y ll/64-40 L-7 .8 
fr..' *y :l/16-28 L=J2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

muwP*·y "7-lliil\ 

! 
s·45·4e 1 

.. ~~ 
ll15 53 54 <; ~ 1"" .,~ 
~50 
14·51 ·52 

..r:r-' 7 

22 

57 

-3 9 

-57-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:f.:. _NQ __ ~O'fE ____ ~A¥1.: ~0_. __________ J! ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ t 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ f. _ _ L _______ 9-ty __ 

I 
z 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
lZ 
13 
14 
I 

17 
I B 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

" 2B 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
4Z 
43 
44 

47 
4B 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

' 

01 

• • 

• 

• • • 
' • 

M860 1-57 5-AAO-A 
M8602-575-0AO 
MBSOI-575-0AO 
M8502-575-0AO 
1118504-575-0AO 
M8507 575 DAD 
MBSOS-575-0AO 
MBSI0-575-0AO 
M85ll-575-0AO 
118512-575-0AO 
M8514 575 OAO 
M8516-575-0AO 
M8517-575-0AO 
118520-575-0AO 

M8547-575-0AO 
1118543-575-0AO 
1118544-575-0AO 
1118901-575-0AO 
HM 0013500-00 
HX-0040500-00 
HK-0455500-60 
SL-4042091-SC 
SL-4041081-SC 
SL-4041081 SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
100-04109 
EA-9500801-00 

MIOOl-575-000-A 
SL-4061091-SC 
S9622-710-000 
M!Oll-512-000 
SL 4041091-SC 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030881-SC 
MIOOZ-575-0AO 
HX-0040700-00 
178-45009 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4030681-SC 
SL-4030691-SC 

M8513-575-0AO 
M8515-575-0AO 
)18518-575-0AO 

M8522~575-0AO 

1118524-575-0AO 
M8525-575-0A0 
M8527-575-0AO 
M990l 575 000 
SL-4041091-SC 
MJOI0-510-000 
SL-4041091-SC 
Ml004-58l-000 
SL 4041091 SC 
NM-6040001-SB 
M8550-575-0AO 
HX-0029700-00 

NOTE (#:~(.) 

CPU BOARD A ASM. 
l/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
SIGNAL CORD ASM. 
CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. 
SERVO CORD ASM. 
FDD POWER CORD ASM. 
FDD CORD ASM. 
INPUT DEVICE CORD ASM. 
INPUT DEVICE POWER CORD ASII. 
TERMINAL A CORD ASM. 
TERMINAL C CORD ASM. 
DC POWER CORD ASII. 
SERVO POWER CORD ASM. 
MOTOR CORD ASII. 

CONDENSER ASM. 
TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. 
REGERATIVE RESISTOR ASM. 
TRANSFORMER ASM. 
AC SERVO MOTOR DRIVER 
POWER SUPPLY(AC+5V/2A-t24V/4A) 
TERMINAL 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=20 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
SCREW M4 L-10 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
GROUND MARK 
CABLE BAND 

CONTROL BOX 
SCREW 
MICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE 
FDD INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW M4 V=IO 
SCREW M3X6 
SCREW M3X8 
CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 
BUSH 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=IO 
SCREW M3 1=6 
SCREW M3X6 

TERMINAL B CORD ASM. 
TERMINAL D CORD ASM. 
SERVO POWER CORD X ASM. 

MOTOR CORD Y AS I&.. 
ENCODER CORD X AS!d, 
ENCODER CORDY ASM. 
POWER INTERIOR CARLE ASM. 
RATING NAlriE PLATE 
SCREW 114 1=10 
PLATE 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
VENTILATION COVER 
SCREW M4 L-1 0 
NUT M4 
ACCESSORIES ASM. 
FLOPPY MEDIA 

OI .... FORJE 

-58-

CPU\11' 'JA'JZ:. 
l/0 !{-II'Y)'~ 
J'JJ' 7::~-V 7:::. 
CPU\II''J T''J}''JJ-~·::r::;, 

t-;~;· :~-1-· n 
FDD 1' 'I'J' Yl \>" J::;, 
FDD J-~'1.0:. 
~~f,r~31Y?f J-J.'j_;:, 

=l.IJ~:JIJYIJf 1' '1'1' 'JJ-1-' 7.;:, 
:!I'IY9'1A:H· 1:::. 
:'l1~!l' {C:::H' 7-'i. 
DC7' 17' 1J-V 1-'i. 
~-i'T'17'1J-~· 1-'i. 
'f:-!IJ-~' 1-'i. 

~71A7'17' 1J-}' 1-'i. 
:Ht17{Ji; 1-'i. 
~71A 7-'i. 
ACh!i' 'f:-!1: V 7{11' 
r· 1:r· '1 
:'l1Y:'l' { 
fA' J~}' tAA M4X0.7 L=20 
fA' JH' tAA M4 L=IO 
fA'J:f:}' tAA 114 L-10 
fA' J:j.}' U;.>: M4XO. 7 L=10 
7' 7W '1-7 
Y1-\!'l11'W 

t{!f' 3;1;' '1'17. 
t· f!' t1HY' 
'1{7U7U'}t' {-7'fA7Y?f 
FDD~~'!t{:'l 
fA'J~}' tAA M4X0.7 L-10 
fA'J:j.J' tAA M3X0.5 L=6 
fA'J:j.}' tAA 113X0.5 L=B 
t{!f' ~t· 177.tll' - 7-'i. 
7':1h 
:H'HH 
71\'J:f:Y' UA M4X0.7 L"IO 
t't':j.'!!f fA' J:j.}' M3 L=6 
fA' JW tAA M3XO. 5 1=6 

-li1Y:'l' { BJ-~'1!'; 
-li1H' { DJ-~' J'; 
~-*'7'1~'';J-~· X7-'i. 

.C-:'J:J-~' H-'i. 
I~J-:'J:' :J-~· X!/~ 

I1J-!l' J-~· H~ 
7' ';'J' 1717' 'J-7'" 7-'i. 
'f{ti'J.{TI) 

7"'' :J:j.y tAA M4XO. 7 LoeJO 
J:j.7!IM7H 
:t,._· J:j.y' tAA M4XO. 7 L=IO 
:IJ~'rtll'-
fi\'J~}' tA~ M4XO. 7 L 10 
U1»77n M4X0.7 l}l 

7Y' 7\:'~ 7~ 
70')\:''- j.'j' 11 

JElll 

z 
I 
3 
I 

' 4 
7 

' 6 

' 12 

4 
I 
I 
4 
4 
z 
I 
z 
z 
4 
8 
2 
I 

L 
8 
L 
2 

4 
4 
L 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. OPRATION PANELCOMPONENTS 

f:i'fP"i·Jvrllt1\ 

I 

11 

' 

1 9 . 2 0 

/7 

,---
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 5 

14 / 6 r¥ / . '' c: " G . 
' . 

/ 
5 1 3 

/ 

6 ,' _____________________ / 

-59-

/ 
/ 

// 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

i-4 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

// 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-)\Q __ !iOJF~ ___ !:''\!(!' ~0_. _________ -~ }:_S_~_R_I_ p _T_~SJ_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;. __ j _ _______ 9t;.-_ 

I ' MIOJ0-575-0AO OPERATIO~ PANEL ASM. 
2 NM-6030001-SC :-IVT M3 
3 Gl012-192-000 YITT 1 :-lG !'LATE 
4 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 
5 Gl013-l92-000 REAR PLATE 
6 Gl014 192-000 SWITCH COVER 
7 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW 
8 G8602- 1 95-0AO PANEL BASE A ASM. 
9 S1-4030681-SC SCREW M3 1=6 

10 G8525-l92-0AO LCD BASE ASM. 
11 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M:i L ·6 
12 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 1=4. 5 
13 llX- 0022100- OE BL'SH 
14 MIOOl-060-000 PLUG 
15 CM-3001000-01 LABEL 
16 G8533-l92-0AO CABLE ASM. 
17 G1Dl8-l92-000 !'LATE 
18 ~11 0 l 0-575-000 OPER.o\.TION PANEL PLATE 
19 M8545-575-0AO I'A:-lEL CABLE ASM. 
20 01 ~18546-575-0AO PANEL SHIELD CAJILE AS~!. 

NOTE Cit"') 01. ... FOR JE 

-60-

'l?'V }\ 0 ;tfi. j ~ 

O'J;tr)Y,.~ ~3XO. 5 15'.1 

'!IJ-IJJ\, :'M H'J111 
f11' J;f5•' U7 M3 L-8 
'!?"!1"1\" tit ?711 
71-Jfj}J\. 

T' 1"1T 71"1f 75 *J' 
f\' tJ1\Il' ';A'J~ 
1}'11' 1:1\ ::h' .J?-Y M3 L-'6 
LCD \/\' )")~ 
1' "}]' ;f;;"\ j"ll.' J;f'Y M3 L 6 
}}.t:'; D=BX4.5 
7' Jh 
}.'Jj7' ;")'.1 

~1'!1''!7:111J'JJ-Jl.(31.5) 

/\' "1171H T Jl.:n 
7'JYM1 
'J?:JI"ll'.tr-11 
,.. . .tM-7' 11 J.2. 
/\' M-5'-Jl.}' 1-T J!. 7~ 

JE}!l 

~ 6) 
( 1 ) 
(4) 
( I) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(l) 
( 4) 
( 1) 
( 4) 
( 2) 
(l) 
( 1) 
(l) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PA.HTS) , , COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL , 
n "MARKING LIGH l _ (;t _i y 3 /fj1;Pn) ,,1.. , - n lllli% 

'7--.:t-/::'J 7'1 I' 

1 4 

~ 
1 4 

8 

/ 
/ 

/ 
_/ 

-61-

1 1 

3 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.'. _NQ __ fiO'fE ____ ~l\¥r ~0_. _________ .1! ~ _ S_ <;: _R _I_ f _T_ l .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 1-_ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

I • G9001-875-0AO FITTING PLATE ASM. x-~Y7'71} }9111~7~ I 
2 HE-0001100-00 LIGHT 71} (2) 
3 B5006-222-000 MARKING LIGHT MOUNTING BASE l-3fY:7' 7·H } 911V :11"1 (2) 
4 G8045-870-000 MARKING LIGHT FIXING PLATE l-3fY::'i"' 71}::(i'11:il (2) 
5 G7521-870-000 GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER ~J' Dl\71?7' ~}11\' (I) 
6 67524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY l\'17" 7717' *YM (6) 
7 67525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE l\.1T -77YJt7 YM:il (I) 
8 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 1=35 u,~-771~' ~} M6 1=35 (6) 
9 SM-9081603-SC HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW D1tJ-7~· !\o} ( 4) 

10 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6. 4Xl2. 5Xl. 6 t7t'JJ'; (6) 
II WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4Xl5.5Xl.6 t7'' tr .1 8.4Xl5.5Xl.6 ( 4) 
12 HK-0044400-40 4-POLE CONNECTOR J;'f.-7J,t 4P (I) 

13 D6042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE t· Y t,<-~H ;:ot~ ( 4) 
14 G900l-875-000 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE l-~Y-7'71} }9111J,< (I) 

-62-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32. GARMENT PUT BASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

4r t_W fi1' ~ ·Edi%* C 7t / Y :=~ >R"i~ 6i.) 

I 

' 

I 

~I 
~ ,{ ' . 

- 63-

7 

1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. ~0 NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

* 

PART l\0. 

G90l J -875-0BO 
G9013-875-000 
G9014-875-000 
G9015-875-000 
G9016-875-000 
G9017 875 000 
G9018-875-000 
SM-6061602-TN 
WP-0641601-SC 
SM-606::1502-TN 
WP-0641601 SC 
Sl.!-6063502-TN 

WP-0641601-SC 
SM-6064502-TP 
WP-0641600-SC 
G90ll-875 OAO 

____ -~ ~.S_Q_R_l_ ~ _T_~ _9_N ____________ t_ -~ _ _J. _ _ j _ _______ 9ty __ 

GARMENT PUT BASE ASM. 
GARMENT PUT BASE STRUT A 
GAR~H;NT l'CT BASE COUPLING 
GARMEI"i'f PUT BASE STRFT B 
GARME!iT PUT BASE FITTI!\G BASIS 
PIPE CLAMP 
GAR~IENT l'FI BASE RUBBER 
SCREW M6 L-'16 
WASHER 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 
WASHER 
l!EXAGO!\AL-HOLE BOLT M6 1=35 
WASHER 
SCREW M6 L-45 
WASHEW 6.4Xl2 .5Xl.6 
GARME:-IT PUT BASE PIPE COMPL. 

- 64-

~=t mtH'17~ 
~J' utH' 1YhfJ A 
.O.J' u:H-:r 11"r' 7 
.O.J' nt-tll' 1Yf.:rfJ B 
~J- ntH' 1H11r}' 11'1 
!\,{T 'J7'!T 
~J' o;tH· 17r: -
U17J'J7H' !H% L~l6 
t7-!f' 1J" ~ :o.:}J' 'r'i'Jl. M6 
U1~'J7T;J;' Jl.} ~6 1=35 
1:7'' ~- * ~j]' "r'?Jl. ~16 
01M77;li' Jl,} !!16 L=35 
t7-!f' 11' :'(. ~tJ' "r'i'Jl. M6 
01;!JJJ7;j;' !H· 
t7-!f'"b' :r 

I 
(I) 
( I) 
( 1 ) 
(I) 
( 4) 
( I) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
( 4) 
( 4) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.33. ACCESSORrES COMPONENTS 

Nlm~n!Wf* 

2 

I L_ ____ _ 

-+--

3 1 

I 

<~ 

30---@ 
~~ ~r------32 

I I 

lJJ c~ .... 1-----34 

~ -ilfE~~--------1iiJ.-_.,_ ___ -~ 35 

39 
45 

d=='=l 

-65-

3 

4 

@ 

19--8 

u 

5)=-~---36 

C,-- ---(2 
<_!-- ---=---- 3 7 

~~- -- :: 
r--~---·1 r· _ --•o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ /iO'fE. ___ p~ ~0_. __________ ~ _f, _ S_ {_: _R _I_ !' _T_ ~ 5I _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 

MC-2005313-0T NEEDLE 134SERV7 NM130-IO ro9 134SERV7 NMI30-l0 
B9IOI-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7'1' 7\:Yro' J 

B860l-WPl-OA0 TOOL BOX ASM. J-7" ~·J 7~ 
Gl817-875-000 BOBBIN Jl;' 'CY 
B330l-48l-BAO THREAD STAND ASM. 1r~TY?f 7~ 
lll-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ·H~7;:!;' fJ 7:9: 
lll-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1Hif)j;' 9 f]I 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1r!,!T1rl~t1 J~ 

111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 1HzHr:r~H 

B33l9-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1r~f 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1r~f;:j;'.,~·f 

lll-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT -HIJT?t-'~:J.tJt'J' 

lll-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1HTfJf' 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1r1~fJJ;:!;'f] 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 1H~:H?f' ;:!;H'-
B33ll-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION jf>'i?H· 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1r'i'~ 7ltr' j. 

83317-704-000 NUT 1}~Ti'- rJ.t'r 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1r9:Tili' -"t'7' 
B3309-481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 1r!J7·HYYH 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER l6X30X2.6 t71'tl' 1 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW MS L=14 f"-' J1~' M5 1=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 07tl717r MS 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 1"-'J*Y" M5 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 07t7t7r M5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D7b7t7} M5 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-}' ~777" ~ 

SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L~30 t7J*Y' M5X0.8 30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT MS O'tJ717r MS 
B3317·704-000 NUT {f~7>· · f>71f 
MDF-RX100110 DEFRIX OIL N0.1 800CC T'7lt'n t1it NOl 
B9l09-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE V 71~· - ~·1 
B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE V 71~·- (f::Li]) 
B91ll-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL V 71~·- (5'3~) 

I 
3 
I 

( I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 
(l) 
(l) 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

~~~~~~~~ 
B9110-804-000 
B9109-804-000 
PJ-3090052-01 

GCT-02906000 
B9142-372-000 
B9101-490-000 
G9I0l-875-000 

WRENCH (8X9) 
WRENCH (5X6) 
PLUG 

HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8. 1) 
DRIVER 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE 

-66-

~TI' 1 8X9 
J:1tn r;r· t· ~7.TI'7 
7' 77' 

6tJ7;1i'- ~J\'1 

t11:11J<Ii'- ~ro· t (7 .lX8. 1) 
v 71~--
1HIJ1't~7' J' -5'' 

I 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. EXCLUS!m.' '"PART AW-2-W:HJRll'' (, SFORAW-2(1) 
l'rm • ) 

-67-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F.:. _NQ __ f!UIE ____ PA¥1.: ~"' __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ r_ p _r_ I 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ J. _ _ J ________ 9tJ __ 

I • GAW-025010AO BOBBIN ASM. ;I;'~: YJ~ I 
2 • GAW-02502000 BOBBIN CASE ~· t' ';'J-7. I 
3 • G2420-875-AOO NEEDLE PLATE A li9{!;1A I 
4 * G2421-875-AOO NEEDLE PLATE B li91:.ZB I 
5 * G8033-875-AOO BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE 1~Y~1.,HY1H5l I 

-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3!5. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR A W- 2(2) 

_._\.W-2#JB~pn~ (2) 

4;--

- 69-

53 55 

~ ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:. _NQ __ ~D!E- ___ PA!<'I.: ~o_, __________ I!. ~ _ s_ g _R _ 1_ p _r _ ~ .9 _ N ___________ _ t __ ~ _ _ "J. _ _ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

I 
z 
' 

"' 68 
69 

n 

" " 

• 

• 

• 

G810J-B75-000 
G8102-875-000 
GB103-S75-000 

11 
83305-704-000-A 
NM.-6050001-SE 
SI!-4051405-SE 
II 

. .. ?0-

f-1' ~Bl 
'i-7' ~B2 
'i-T ~B3 ". 

,'I'J.1n'f-
7"' -7'1' -i'1l-

5 

' ' 

' ' I 
I 

I 
z 

10 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TSFORAW-2(3) . EXCLUSIVE PAR 36
· ~rl u ( 3) AW-2:WHJ),:Jrrn . 

-- 71-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ f!OTE ____ PA.!t!. ~o_, __________ I! ~ _ s_ <;; _R _I_ p _T_ ~ _o _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ i. _ _ L _______ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

• • • 
* • • • • • • • • • • • • 

M8901-576-0AO 
M9901-576-000 
GAW-028010BO 
GAW-028020AO 
IIX-0035400-0K 
M3009-510-000 
GAW-028350AO 
GAW-02831000 
GAW-028320AO 
GAW-028390AO 
NM-6030003-SC 
HM-0008600-10 
SM-1033501-SC 
WP-0320501-SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
M8502-576-0AO 

TRANSFORMER ASM. 
RATING NAME PLATE 
AW2 CPU BOARD WHOLE ASM . 
AW2 DRV BOARD ASM. 
BASE SUPPORT 
FAN CLEANING SEAL 
AVP IF CABLE ASM. 
CPU-DRV RELAY CABLE 
POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. 
FAN MOTOR ASM. 
NUT M3 
FAN FILTER 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L~35 
WASHER M3 
SPRING WASHER M3 
ACCESSORIES ASM . 

-72-

}7Y:H•.::. 
NMMII'.! 
AWZ CPU1-11' Y'J?'J"-. 
AW2 DRV1-/\' '.!'13. 
1-li''J no-~ 
77'.! t1'J? Y-!1 
AVP 1FY:7b'J"-. 
CPU-DRVf~?71Y'Jt'J 
CPU-DRVT'YJ"'JY'JtY'J.::. 
77Y~-M.::. 
D1;7t1} M3 
't;-jfi'-'J 

17J1Y' M3X0.5 1~35 
t7f' '}f 1 3. 2X7XO. 5 
1\'t-!l-':11'* 3.IX5.9X0.7 

1 
1 
1 
8 

2 
1 
2 
8 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

li!'JI!flHII ') ;z !-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

ffli~.I~Rev.No.lt~f~(~~~~. 
~~~li~Ugc,n~~~g, i'iAAolltc~ltu, ~Hrnt. 

29302205 

No.1198-@]· ··Rev, No, 

•A:Added partsiWft~/D:Obsoleted partsi~I;/E·Erratumfi[ 

Rev, Page Ref. P a r t s No, Rev. Page Ref. Part s No. 

* No. • No. 0 I * No. • No. 0 ll " " 
D D 1 2 39 83508-220-000 A 02 2 39 NS-611 0350-SP 

0 0 1 2 40 HX-0015000-0D A 02 2 40 TA-1470704-RO 

A 02 2 41 G3532-875-0AO 

A 02 2 45 SS-4111215-SP 

A 02 2 46 WP-0480856-SP 
A 02 4 81 M8534-575-0AO 

A 02 8 62 MC-2005210-00 

A 02 8 63 MC-200521 1-00 

A 02 8 64 MDP-5MRB5000 

c-E- 01 12 1 5 61629-224-000 A 02 12 15 142-08409 

0 0 1 1 6 2 G1802-870-0AO A 02 1 6 2 G1802-875-0AO 

A 02 1 6 29 G1814-875-00A 

A 02 1 6 30 G1814-875-00B 

0 01 1 8 1 G2414-870-000 A 02 1 8 1 SD-0500204-TP 

D 01 1 8 24 SS-6090670-TP A 02 1 8 24 S0-0640752-TP 

0 01 1 8 33 G2415-870-000 A 02 1 8 33 SS-6090650-SP 

0 0 1 1 8 34 G2416-870-0AO A 02 1 8 34 PJ-3050600-04 

0 0 1 1 B 4 1 SS-6090510-SP A 02 1 8 41 PJ-3030600-03 

A 02 1 8 42 G2422-875-00A 

A 02 1 8 43 G2422-875-00B 

A 02 1 8 44 G2415-875-000 

A 02 1 B 45 G2416-B75-000 

A 02 1 8 46 G2417-875-000 

A 02 1 8 47 G2414-875-000 

A 02 1 8 48 PA-1001013-AO 

A 02 1 8 49 PJ-0460525-03 

A 02 1 B 50 110-42652 

A 02 1 8 51 SS-2111010-TP 

A 02 18 52 SM-6040802-TP 

A 02 1 8 53 SS-7090710-SP 

D ! 0 1 20 1 8 G241 1-870-000 

0 01 20 1 9 G2412-870·000 

D 01 20 20 G2413-870-000 

D 01 20 23 110-40706 

D 01 20 24 G2425-870-000 

D i 0 1 20 29 SD-0640961-SP 

-73-

' 

~ 

i 
~ 

' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( :Rev .[P a g e[R e f . P a~ t s No . jl ~Rev .IP age Ref . I Parts No. 

~__j_~_Q__,__I ~ iN 0 . -~~---~·-*-- --#------ti-0. ' ~ N 0 . j_ __ ,"C,_ ·~- ----
I 0' 01 I 20. 31 CS-0640863-SH 11, ! 
f-"+0 1 i 2 0 : 3 2 ~~ :_OB.'_(l61_A.:_S I'_ _1_. ··-· _I _ _ _ _ ·-· ------1 

hHr~ :~ !~:ci::~!:~:~~-:1 
__ l ______ --~-=--=-l 

0 0 1 -L ~J- 54 ~-= 8 1 1 0 4 2 2-- T p ' 

I-- _ .)__._ -·- A 02 22 43 139-41 S04- --;:_1 
A 02 22 44 83570-771-000 

f--- ____ ----··-----!---- A 0 2 ___ 2 _ _3_ ~- 4~2_7 ~5 __ ~_g ___ 1 --·--
i A 02 22 46 83118-352-000 

~~~- -~· -~------=-------_-_ __A_I02T22-47\130:41ao2 ___ i 
I - I · _ --~j o2 i ~~ 4Bj""o-512-ooo__J 

~--- --1- - ·-·---- -·-·- H-r ~ H+ ·--1 ~· ~+: ~ i% m ~;- .j 
I D ..l-------0 1 2 4 ! 7 B 3 52 0- 2 2 0 - 0 0 0 A 0 2 !, 2 4 7 G 3 52 8 - 8 7 5 - 0 0 0 

I 0- i 0 1 I 2 4 l 8 B 3 50 8- 2 8 0 - 0 0 0 A 0 2 2 4 8 G 3 52 9 - 8 7 5 - 0 0 0 

D 01; 24 10 SS-7091110-SP 

~ ~ ~ l+--{ tH-F~;+lh "-%-~- r-+ - -- - ~- - - --- - --1 
D 01 24 26188111-220-000 ----+------~ 

l_o _ _D_1_ f-2_4__2~ B_B_1_1_2- 2 2 o:_a_oo __ +_ _ __ _ -+-----·-·---

: ~ i ~~··· !:~:: :::~::6~~:66~ -:r+---+1---+---+----------j 

~6l~:t::p~1~~~~:
3

~;i
1

~~~ _ •D:- _2sr-1_01G~4_:_8_7_5~D_O_:_A_ 
ti-l ~if-::l:::::]:;:~::i~~::~~=~ :;2 I 28 44/sL-6042092-TN 

i J+ ' I A 02 I 28 66 G5024-875-000 

' i A 02 28 67 G5025-875-000 

1- I- _
1
: _ --+. _ --,--- _________ ~A- 1

1
_ 0 2 2 8 6 8 IS L- 4 0 4 1 2 9 1 -~C_ 

• 02- 28 69 HD-0015500-00 : 
~- i--- ----- -AI--02~--3o -48 P-x=-os-Oo3s0--oo -1 

f--+--+---f--1--- ________ --~i ~ __J? g__j ~ ~ _ __!} P X - 0 6 0 0 3 8 0 - 0 0 
'A 02- 32 58 PX-0600290-00 

I I 'I 'A 02 34 47 ~X-0600290-00 
'r _.,o_f--,_1 .,ci '::;-1_J.i-=-"3_,4l.,_1+G._6"."2 _ _Q__!_~7~ ~~o_o-- f-~--l_i ~ - f.£-- 1 ~ 6 2o 1--= 87 5----=-o 00 ~ 1 
I D I 01 I 341 7' G6207-875-000 -11-A 02 36 7 G6207-875-000-A' 

D 0 1 I 3 4 8 ' G 6 2 0 8 - B 7 5 - 0 0 0 1
1 A 0 2 3 6 8 ' G 6 2 0 8 - 6 7 5 - 0 0 0 -A 

1 .. ~ .. :~t::l ~~~~:~:~~6-H~~i :-1 ~:-~· :} --::_r,~:l6~::::_:~~ _: 
r_U _ _QJ_ _ _j_ ~--~2~ ~~~-1~0_2__:-~-- ~+02! 36 261 WP-0611626~ __ _i 

'--'-_! ___ I__ _____ A. 02 }6 ?:_7_!__S>S_g_~~~5_::_000 _j 

T I l 1:' 02 36 ,., G62q-875-000 1 
I i I II A' 02! 36 29'G62i4-875-000 I 

1 1 1 ---~--]---- _'1 ',_A,.i-_'o:_-.~~.---3'_66 1__oii__S>s_215____::s_Z_s~_oA~ __ r 
- !------- I ------ - - 33 PJi.-1601515-AO-

A 02 3sf 341 p-J~-so-1odo-~o2 

- 74-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref . Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. 0 I * No. li No. 0 il m 00 

A 02 36 36 WP*0841601 *sc 
A 02 36 37 SM*6051402*TN 
A 02 36 38 WP*0531001*SC 
A 02 36 39 SM*6042002-TN 
A 02 36 40 SM-1041001*SC 
A 02 36 4 1 SM*6052502*TN 
A 02 36 42 WP-0531001*SC 
A 02 36 43 NM*6050001-SC 
A 02 36 44 NM*6040001 *sc 
A 02 36 45 WP-0430801-SC 
A 02 36 46 PX-0600390-00 

D 01 36 7 GMC-16001 OAO A 02 38 7 G6252-875*0AO 
0 01 36 8 GMC*16003000 A 02 38 8 HX-0005500*00 
D 01 36 9 GMC-16004000 A 02 38 9 PJ-0460525*03 
D 01 36 1 3 G5229-171 *000 A 02 38 1 3 SM*1041201*SC 
D 01 36 1 4 PA*1601006-00 A 02 38 1 4 WP*0430801 *sc 
D 0 1 36 1 5 PJ-3010405*05 A 02 38 1 5 NM*6040001 *SC 
0 01 36 23 SM-6041002-TP A 02 38 23 SM-6052502-TN 
0 01 36 24 WP-0430801 -sc A 02 38 24 WP-0531001-SC 
D 0 1 36 25 WS-0410002-KN A 02 38 25 SM-6061602-TN 
0 01 36 26 SM-6033052-TP A 02 38 26 WP-0641601-SC 
0 01 36 27 SM-6041602-TP A 02 38 27 NM-6060001-SC 

A 02 38 31 G6253-875-000 
A 02 38 32 PA-2002011-00 
A 02 38 33 HM-0005500-10 

D 01 38 46 SM-6040802-TN A 02 40 46 SM-6041002-TN 
A 02 40 62 G6030-875-000 

D 01 42 2 G6117-875-000 A 02 44 2 SM-6041002-TN 
D 0 1 42 8 G6118-875-000 
D 01 42 9 SM-6040802-TN A 02 44 9 G6120-875-0AO 

' 
A 02 44 1 2 G6119-875-0AO 

D 01 44 1 3 G7513-875-000 
D 01 44 45 SM-6082502*TN A 02 46 45 SM-6082002-TN 

A 02 46 68 l.f8536-575-0AO I 

A 02 46 69 PX-0600290-00 
0 01 46 59 SM-6104502-TN A 02 48 42 SM-6104502-TP 

A 02 48 62 G8113-875-000 
A 02 48 63 G8114-875-000 

I A 02 48 64 SM-0050801-SC 
A 02 48 65 SM-6051002-TN 
A 02 48 66 WP-0531001-SC 
A 02 48 67 HA-0039700-00 
A 02 48 68 HA-0035500-00 
A 02 48 69 M8906-570-000 -A 02 48 70 HX-0041200-00 

' 
A 02 48 71 HX-0001300-0C I 
A 02 48 72 HX-0001300-0A J 

-75-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. P a r t s No. 

* No. • No. 0 I * No. • No. 0 I " " A 02 48 73 M8528-575-0AO 
A 02 48 74 M8524-570-0AO 
A 02 48 75 M1020-575-000 
A 02 48 76 SL-4040881-SC 
A 02 48 77 HX-0033900-0D 
A 02 48 78 M8605-570-AAO 
A 02 48 79 M8605-570-CAO 
A 02 48 80 HX-0033900-00 

D 01 46 22 G8006-875-000 A 02 50 1 G8006-875-000 
D 01 46 23 G8007-875-000 A 02 50 2 G8007-875-000 
D 01 46 26 GBOl0-875-000 A 02 50 3 G8010-875-000 
D 0 1 46 29 G8013-875-000 A 02 50 4 G8013-875-000 

D 01 46 30 G8014-875-000 A 02 50 5 G8014-875-000 
D 01 46 31 G8015-875-000 A 02 50 6 G8015-875-000 
D 01 46 32 G8016-875-000 A 02 50 7 G8016-875-000 

D 01 46 33 G8017-875-000 A 02 50 8 G8017-875-000 
D 01 46 43 G7525-870-000 A 02 50 9 G7525-870-000 
D 01 46 44 G7524-870-000 A 02 50 1 0 G7524-870-000 
D 01 46 45 G1015-192-000 A 02 50 1 1 G1015-192-000 
D 01 46 46 G1016-192-000 A 02 50 12 G1016-192-000 

D 01 46 47 G5523-127-000 A 02 50 1 3 G5523-127-000 
D 01 46 48 WP-0641600-SC A 02 50 1 4 WP-0641600-SC 
D 01 46 50 SM-1051601-SC A 02 50 15 SM-1051601-SC 

D 01 46 51 SM-0050801-SC A 02 50 1 6 SM-0050801-SC 
D 01 46 62 SM-1051201-SC A 02 50 1 7 SM-1051201-SC 
D 01 46 63 SM-1 051601-SC A 02 50 1 8 SM-1051601-SC 

D 0 1 46 76 SM-6051402-TN A 02 50 1 9 SM-6051402-TN 

0 01 46 77 WP-0531001-SC A 02 50 20 WP-0531001-SC 

0 01 46 78 WS-0510002-KN A 02 50 21 WS-0510002-KN 
D 01 46 79 SM-6062002-TN A 02 50 25 SM-6062502-TN 

0 01 46 80 WS-0610002-KN A 02 50 42 WS-0610002-KN 
D 01 46 81 WP-0641601-SC A 02 50 26 WP-0641601-SC 
0 0 1 46 82 SM-6061202-TN A 02 50 39 SM-6063502-SC 
D 0 1 46 83 WP-0641601-SC A 02 50 40 WP-0641600-SC 
0 01 46 84 SM-6064002-TN A 02 50 27 SM-6063502-TN 
D 01 46 85 SM-6064002-TN 
0 01 46 90 SM-1041001-SC A 02 50 29 SM-1041001-SC 
0 01 46 91 WP-0531001-SC A 02 50 30 WP-0531001-SC 

D 01 46 92 NM-6050001-SC A 02 50 31 NM-6050001-SC 
D 0 1 46 93 B1152-850-000 A 02 50 32 B t 152-850-000 

A 02 50 22 SM-6063002-TN 
A 02 50 23 WS-0610002-KN 

I A 02 50 24 WP-0641601-SC 
A 02 50 28 WP-0641601-SC 
A 02 50 33 G7515-870-000 

A 02 50 34 G8018-875-000 
A 02 50 35 G7521-870-000 

- 76-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 

c---
D 

D 

0 

0 

D 

0 

A 02 

A 02 

A 02 
A 02 

50 42 WS~06T0002-KN 

50 43 SM-6062002-TN 
50 44 WS-0610002-KN 

~~--~~ --~g_ 45 HA- oo_~_?.~ _ _!J_o_~_o_~---·-
A 02 50 46 HA-0043000-00 
·-- ·-·-- -·-·-·- -·-·-·- -·-·- - ---
A 02 50 47 HA-0042900-0A 

A 02 50 48 HA-0000600-10 
·-·-·-·- -·-·-·- --·-·-·-·---~~--~--

A 02 50 49 HX-0031000-00 
A 02 50 50 MlOT0-575-0AO 

~+-~i-- ~--~~---~-it-"''+-'o"2'--t_.5_.o+_.5:_1"+~~~~ ~-=-s 1 s - o A o 
A 02 50 52 M8541-575-0AO 

0 1 50 21 PJ-3030600-01 

0 1 50 32 PC-0151140-00 

01 50 39 SM-6051402-TN 
·- ·- ·-· ·-·- ·- -· -·-·-- -·-·-- -· 

01 40 WP-053toot -sc 
01 41 WS-0510002-KN 50 A 

60 PV-1552040-00 

02 

02 

02 ---·-·-
02 

02 

02 
02 

02 
02 

02 

54 

54 

54 --·-·-. 
54 

54 

54 
54 
58 

58 
58 

21 BT-0800501 -EB 

32 PC-0152010-00 ·-·--·--·--
39 SM-6041002-TN 
40 WP~0430801-SC 

4 1 

60 

WS-0410002-KN 

-~~-- _M_~ ~ _0_1_ -~-5}_5_---~-~-0 -~-A 
33 SL-4061091-SC 

0 1 54 39 M1002-513-0AO 02 58 A 39 MT002-575-0AO ------------ --------~-~---

A 02 58 60 M1004~581-000 
~r~+---t~+-~~~~~+"+-~r-ce+~--~------- -----

A 02 58 61 SL-4041091-SC 
A 0 2 58 6 2 'NM': ii0'4'0001---=Sa--~ 

f---~~+~1-----~~~~-------~ 
-+~~--~~~~--ii--'A'i--"0""2+_"5-_-8 __ 6 3 _M_B5_5_0-_~ 7_5_:_()""0 _ " 

A 02 58 64 HX-0029700-00 
-j~~~~~~~~r.+C:-0+~+ -~--------- "--" 

~~r.Ac-t-co:-:2:--t-;•:-:o+"-:c~~ ~!_~:_~~~=--~~-~-------
A 02 62 ALL PARTS-1 lll\ ·----·--·-·-··-·-· 
A 02 64 ALL PARTS-]': tll 
A 02 68 __ A_ I::.~-~-~~!~~-i_.,~'--~--i 

, -+~---i~~f-~+---~~--~~~-i!-"A+-"OC'2'--f-'7'-"0 ALL PARTS- i g~ 
r 2 0 M Bs 01 ~57 5-0 A 0 A 0 2 7 2 e.---·-, -Ma-s-ol·=-·s7-s·~-oA-o--~ 

·- ·-·-· -··-·-·-··-·--·-·-·-··-·-·- ·-·--·--·-·---- ·-·-·--
0 1 54 56 M 9 9 01 ~57 5-0 0 0 ·- ~- .E3._ ·--~-~- 2 ~~~--0_:1_~_!)__?_6__:__!)_~~~ 

A 02 72 3 
·-··-·-·-·-·--··--·-·--·-·-·-·-· ·-- ·-·-- ~ 

A 0 2 7 2 " " ----- ------- --" C+----:-E~:-:::c: 

[£~_-_E~ ~~J -···~~~--~~~-~~~~~- "·~- -i~- ••••H" ~t -~::::~:~mm-:~1 
l i ·· -+--+--[--------- - - : ~: ~{+-~~ ~~\-ci{b-b-~i~-~c-) 

-77-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev, Page Ref. Parts No. Rev, Page Ref. P a r t s No. 

* No . J\ No. 0 t * No. jj No. 0 I 00 00 

A 02 72 12 HM-0008600-10 
A 02 72 1 3 SM-1 033501-SC 
A 02 72 1 4 WP-0320501-SC 
A 02 72 1 5 WS-0310002-KN 
A 02 72 1 6 M8502-576-0AO 

-·-f-----l~-l---l-~~~~~~il-+---l----1-~l--~~----J­

~~---+~+--~--~~~~-+-+~+---+~~----~~_I 
1--1---1-----l-~~i-------+-1----l---l-----1------ I 

1- ---1--+--1----------il--+--+~-1---+-~---~-

f---~-+--+-~·-------~-1--f---+-+-------i 
-1---+-__j__Ji:---------11--+-+----l--i-----------~ 

-78-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART liD PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

£?!\'- " NO c'Olil' NO £¥ " NO o't.fl'i " NO 

AI 230-500-000-A 14 38 B3129-012-AOO 14 40 EA-fJSOOBOl-00 48 35 G130l-875-000 6 5 
B3132-552-000 14 5 EA-9500B01-00 58 29 G1302-875-000 r. 3 

BT-0100251-EB 12 6 B3132-552-000 14 48 E2306-715-000 26 8 G1303-870-000 16 15 
BT-0400251-EB 12 7 B3212-761-000 56 7 E2306-715-000 28 18 Gl40l-875-000 8 40 
BT-0400251-F.B 14 04 B3301-481-BAO 66 5 E2314-715-000 26 10 Gl405-875-0AO 8 55 
BT-0400251-EB 14 65 83304-704-000-A 66 15 E2314-715-000 28 20 G1414-875-0AO 8 I 
BT-0400251-EB 20 38 B3304-704-000-A 70 81 E231G-715-000 26 II Gl415-875-0AO 8 25 
BT-0400l51-EB 20 39 113305-704-000-A GO II E2321-721-000 28 22 Gl415-875-000 8 2G 
BT-0400251-EB 22 56 B3305-704-000- A 70 62 E2346-700-000 26 12 Gl416-875-000 8 28 
BT-0400251-EB 54 61 B3309 -481-0AO 70 79 £2368-700-000 28 23 Gl421-875-000 10 I 
BT-0400251-EB 70 54 B3309-481-000 66 20 E2409-715-000 26 9 Gl422-875-000 10 20 
BT-0500300-EA 22 29 B3309-481-000 70 80 £2409-715-000 28 19 Gl423-875-000 10 21 
liT-0500300-EA 22 37 B3311-012-000 66 16 £2429-715-000 28 21 GI424-875-000 10 7 
BT-0500300-EA 22 38 B3311-012-000 70 07 ESOOG-171-000 40 42 Gl425-875-0AO 10 9 
BT-0500300-EA 22 39 B33ll-704-000 66 19 GI425-875-000 10 10 
BT-0500300-EA 22 40 B33ll-704-000 70 60 GAC -0 I 002AOO 26 14 Gl426-875-000 10 17 
BT-0500300-EA 22 41 B3317-704-000 66 18 GAK-01003BOO 30 15 Gl427-875-000 10 27 
BT-0500300 ·EA 22 55 B3317-704-000 66 30 GAI'i-025010AO 68 I Gl428-875-000 10 29 
BT-0500300-EG 22 36 B3317-704-000 70 71 GAW-02502000 68 2 Gl429-875-000 10 41 
BT-0500300-EG 24 I B3318-704-LOO-A 70 59 GAW-028010BO 72 3 Gi430-875-000 10 42 
BT-0600401-·EI\ 54 62 B3319-704-LOO 66 10 GAW-028020AO 72 4 Gl43l-875-000 10 13 
BT -0800501-EB 54 9 B3319-704-LOO 70 57 GAW-02831000 72 8 G1601-875-0AO 12 I 
BT-0800501-EB 54 21 B3320-704-LOO-A 66 14 GAW-028320AO 72 9 GIGOl-875-000 12 2 
B1125-280-·000 2 18 B3320-704-LOO-A 70 66 GAW-028350AO 72 7 G1603-875-000 12 18 
f\1135-352-000 48 26 B3321-704-LOO 70 73 GAW-028390AO 72 10 G1604-875-000 12 21 
B1144-210-000 2 31 B3502-210-000 2 42 GCT-02906000 66 42 Gl605-870-000 12 24 
Bll44-210-000 14 66 R3508-220-000 20 18 GLA-02302000 30 37 G1606-875-000 12 22 
Bll52-850--000 50 32 B3508-220-000 22 64 GMC- J 0004000 38 3 Gl610-870-000 12 26 
l\12!1-980-000 4 18 B3509-220-000 2 43 GMC-IOOOSOAO 38 4 Gl611··870-000 12 23 
l\1212-210-DOO 14 37 B3514-412-000 24 3 GMC-10007000 38 5 GISOl-875-000 16 1 
Bl Z 13- 552-000-A 4 2 B3529-226-000 22 51 GMC-1 0008000 38 6 G1802-875-0AO 16 2 
Bl214-038-000 22 24 B3534-155-000 22 23 GMC-16005000 38 10 G1802-875-000 Hi 3 
BIZJS-552-000 4 4 B3541-012-000 22 32 GMC-1600900B 38 I G1803-875-000 16 4 
BIZ20-771-000 4 17 B3570-771-000 22 44 GMC-1600900C 38 2 G1804-870-000 16 31 
Hl226-552-000 4 3 B5006- 222-000 62 3 GMC-1600900D 38 30 Gl805-870-000 16 32 
111306-155-0AO 6 I B8219-125-000 48 37 G1012-192-000 60 3 GI806-870-0BO Hi 33 
il1306-155-0AO 14 40 B8601-WP1-0AO 66 3 GIOI3-l92-000 60 5 G1808-870-000 16 6 
Bl307-155-0AO 6 2 B9101-490-000 66 44 G1014-192-000 60 6 G1810-870-000 l6 8 
I\1308-155-0AO 16 20 B9101-552-000 66 2 Gl015-192-000 50 II G1811-870-0AO 16 9 
Bl410-77l-OOO 8 5 1\9109-555-000 66 32 Gl016-192-000 50 12 Gl813-870-0AC 16 10 
Bl414-232·00A 8 8 89109-804-000 66 38 Gl018-192-000 60 17 Gl813-870-000 IG 11 
lH414-232-00B 8 9 B9110-012-000 66 33 Gli06-870-000 48 27 G1814-875-00A 16 29 

1 B1414-232-000 8 7 B9ll0-804-000 66 37 G1111-875·000 2 4 GI814-875-00B 16 30 
B1432-761-000 10 52 B91ll-012-000 66 34 Gl112-875-000 2 7 GI814-875-000 16 28 
Bl453-76i-000 10 51 B9140-372-000 66 41 Gi113-875-000 2 I Gl816-875-000 16 7 
Bl504-051-000 12 16 B9141-372-000 66 40 GillG-875-000 2 10 Gl816-875-000 70 55 
lll504-280-000 2 24 B9142-372-000 66 43 Glll7-875-000 2 5 G1817-875-000 16 26 I B1505-205-000 28 25 GIIIS-875-000 2 8 G18I7-875-000 66 4 

, Bl516-180-000 36 32 CM-3001000-01 60 15 Gill9-875-000 2 2 G1902-875-0AO 8 <16 i Bl611-Z20-000 12 14 Cld-3002000-01 12 31 Gl120-870-000 2 23 G230l-309·0AO 14 42 
: B1618-804-000 18 31 CQ-2020000-00 22 34 Gl131-875-000 2 26 G230l-309-000 14 43 
i Bl625--220-000 40 36 CQ-2520000-00 2 44 Gll35-870-000 2 38 G2301~875-000 14 30 
I B162G-220-000 40 37 CQ-3000000-FO 8 44 GI154-875-000 2 36 G2302-309-000 14 44 

B1850-512-000 22 48 CQ-3000000-FO 22 35 Gl201-875-000 4 I G2304-875-000 14 25 
Bl903- 552-000 8 54 CQ-3030000-00 22 33 G1206-875·000 4 II G2305-875-000 14 18 
B1905-541-AOO 8 48 CS-06406ll-SP 56 5 GI208··870-0AO 4 13 G2306-875-000 14 19 
B1905-541-BOO 8 49 CS-079072B-TH 20 30 GIZII-870-000 16 16 G2310-875-000 14 21 
Bl905-541-COO 8 50 CS-079073A-SH 16 21 G 1212·· 8 70-000 4 15 G2313-870-000 14 59 
B1905-541-DOD 8 51 CS-1000811-SP 14 34 Gl213-870-0AO 4 24 G240l-870-000 20 2 
B2006-372-000 10 37 CS-120081A-TN 26 39 Gl213-875-000 14 35 G240l-875-0AO 20 I 

i B2403-232·000 14 26 CS-1201010-Sll 48 30 Gl214-870-000 4 23 G2402-870·000 20 20 
B2414-761-000 20 25 CS-1401014-SP 8 22 GI214-875-000 14 53 G2403-870-000 20 29 
I\2519-850-0AO 40 38 CS-1401014-SP 10 39 Gl216-870-000 4 27 G2404-870-000 20 40 
82557-280-00A 18 17 CS-1501011-TIJ 4 19 GI217-870-000 4 28 G2405-870-000 18 40 
B2616-372-000 24 4 GI2Hl-870-000 4 30 G2406-870-000 18 25 
ll2703-210-000 14 60 D1113-126-WAO 2 32 Gl220-870-000-A 4 26 G2407 -870-000 18 26 
B3111-761-000 14 8 D1510-49l-DOO 12 20 Gl221-875-0AO 4 39 G2408-870-000 18 27 
B3112-761-000 14 7 D2419-530-DOO 30 18 Gl221-875-000 4 40 62409-875-0AO 18 3 
B3114-232-000 14 4 D3171-415-B011 40 39 61222-875-0AO 4 58 G2409-875-000 18 4 
B3114-771-000 14 55 D3301-772-TAB 70 56 G1223-870-000 4 32 G2410-870-000 18 5 
B3118-352-000 22 46 D3902-481-COO- A 14 39 G1224-870-000 4 33 G2414-875-000 18 47 
B3ll8-552-FOO 14 13 D6042- 5!)5- ROO 62 13 G1225-875-000 4 41 G2415-875-000 18 44 
B3120-125-000 14 3 D9103-555-DOO 66 36 Gl226-870-000 4 42 G2416-875-000 18 45 
B3120-125-000 14 49 GI227-870-000 4 55 G2417 -870-000 18 35 
R3126-0l2-000 14 6 EA-9500ROI-OO 22 54 Gl227-875-000 4 52 G2417-875-000 18 46 
R3126-012-000 14 45 EA-9500B01-00 46 35 G1228-875-000 4 49 G2418-875-000 18 12 

-79-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS , , 
" 

PAIIT NO PAGE REF PART NO ;AGE REF PART NO PAGE HIT PART NO PAGE REF 

"" ',;'' NO ,\l,llt NO .r,',f!i ' NO 
~· 

\Ji.. NO 

G2419-R75-000 18 13 G5523-127-000 50 13 G6204-875-000 36 4 G8031-875-0AO 56 I 
G2420-875-AOO 68 3 GSG\1-·341-000 34 19 G!i205-875-000 36 5 G8031-875·-000 56 2 
G2420-875--000 18 14 G5841-830-000 70 16 G6206-875-000 36 6 G8032-875-0AO 56 16 
G2421-875-AOO 68 4 G6001-875-000 32 I G6207-875-000-A 36 7 G8033-875-AOO 68 5 
G242l-875-000 18 38 G6002-875-000 32 2 G6208 875-000-A 36 8 G8033·-875-000 56 9 
G2422-875-00A 18 42 G6003-875-000 32 3 G6210-875-000 36 9 G8045-870-000 62 4 
G2422-875-00B 18 43 G6004-875-000 32 4 G6211-875-000 38 28 G8101 875-000 70 I 
G2422-875-000 18 15 G6005-875-000 32 5 G6212-875-000 36 27 G8102-875· 000 70 2 
G2423-870-000 20 24 G6006-875-000 32 6 G6213-875-000 36 28 G8103-875--000 70 3 
G3101 ·875-0AO 14 I G6007-870-000 32 14 G£214 875-·000 :-16 29 G8!04-R75-000 70 4 
G3216-270-000 56 10 G6007-875·000 32 7 G6215-875-0AO 36 30 G8l05·875-000 70 5 
G3509-875-000 22 62 G6008-870 .-000 32 15 G6215-875-000 36 31 G8!06-R75-000 70 6 
G3513-870-000 24 6 GGOOS-875··000 32 8 G6252-875-0AO 38 7 G8107-875-000 70 7 
G3514-870-000 24 5 G6009-875-000 32 9 G6253-875-000 38 31 G8108·875-000 70 8 
G3515-870-000 24 2 GGOI0-003-000 60 7 G6301-875-000 40 1 G8109-875-000 70 9 
G3516-875-000 22 52 GGOl0-870-000 32 16 G6302-875 ·000 40 2 G8110·875--000 70 10 
G3517-875-0AO 22 25 GGOI0-875-000 40 9 G6303-875-000 40 3 GS!ll-875-000 70 II 
G3517 ·875-000 22 26 G601J-875-000 40 10 G6304-875-000 40 4 G8112·875-000 70 12 
G3518-870-000 24 18 G6012-870-000 34 11 G6305-875-000 40 5 G8113-875-000 48 62 
G3519-870-000 24 20 G6012-875-000 40 II G6306-875-000 40 6 G8114-875-000 48 63 
G3520-870-000 24 16 G6013-875-000 40 12 G6307 -875 ·000 40 7 G8115·875-000 70 13 
G3522-870-000 22 12 G6014-870-000 34 12 G6308 ·875-000 40 8 G8116-875-000 70 14 
G3521i-870-000 24 12 G6014-875-000 40 13 G6314-·870-000 40 35 G820l-875-000 52 I 
G3527 -870-000 24 13 G6015-875-000 40 14 G6331-875-000 42 I G8202-875-000 52 2 
G3528-870-000 24 14 G6016· 870-0AO 34 13 G6332-875-000 42 2 G8203-875-000 52 3 
G3528-875-000 24 7 GGOJG-875-000 40 15 G6335-875-000 44 I G8204-875-000 52 4 
G3529-870-QOO 24 15 G6017-875·000 40 16 G6505-·880-000 10 6 G8205-875-000 52 5 
G3529 ·875-000 24 8 GGOIS-875-000 40 17 G6508-010-000 28 64 G8206-875-000 52 6 
G3531-875-000 22 8 G60J9-870-000 42 7 G7501--875-000 46 I G8207-875-000 52 7 
G3532-875-0AO 2 41 G60J9-875-000 40 18 G7502-875-000 46 2 G8208·875-000 52 8 
G5001-875-000 26 1 GliOZ0-875·000 40 19 G7503 ·875-000 46 3 G8209·875-000 52 9 
G5002-875-000 26 2 G6021-875-000 40 20 G7503-875-000 48 28 G8210-875-000 52 10 
G5002-875-000 28 1 G6022-875-000 40 21 G7504-875-000 46 4 G82Il ·875-000 52 II 
G5003-875-000 26 3 G6023-870-000 32 17 G7505-875-000 46 5 G8212-875-000 52 12 
G5004 ·875-000 26 4 G6023-875-000 40 22 G7506-875-000 46 6 G8504-880-0AO 54 10 
G5005-875··000 26 5 G6024-875-000 40 23 G7507-875-000 46 7 G8525-192-0AO 60 10 
G5006· 870-000 48 8 G6025·875-000 40 24 G7508-875-000 46 8 G8533-192-0AO 60 16 
G500ii-875-000 28 2 G6026·875-000 40 25 G7509-875-000 46 9 G8602-195-0AO 60 8 
G5007-875-000 28 3 G6027-875-000 40 26 G7510-875-000 46 10 G9001 875-0AO 62 I 
G5008 ·875-000 28 4 G6028-870-000 32 19 G7511-875-000 46 11 G9001-875-000 62 14 
G5009-875-000 28 5 G6028-875 ·000 32 10 G7512-875-000 46 12 G9011-875-0AO 64 16 
GSUI0--875-000 28 6 G6029·870-000 32 20 G7513-870-000 46 20 G9011·875--0BO 64 I 
G50!1-875-000 28 7 G6029· 875-000 32 56 G7514-875-000 46 14 G9013-875-QOO 64 2 
GSOIZ-875-000 28 8 G6030-870-000 32 21 G7515·870-·000 50 33 G9014·875-000 64 3 
G5013··875-000 28 9 G6030-875-000 40 62 G7515-875-000 41i 15 G9015·875-000 64 4 
G5014-875-000-A 28 10 G6031-870-000 40 34 G7516--875-000 46 16 G9016·875-000 64 5 
G5015 ·875-000 28 11 G6033-870-000 40 31 G7521-870-000 50 35 G9017·875-000 64 6 
G5016--R75-000 28 12 <i-6034-870-000 40 32 G752l- 870-000 62 5 G9UI8·875-000 64 7 
G5017-875-000 28 13 G6035-870-000 40 33 G7523-870-000 46 21 G9!01·875-000 66 45 
GSOIB--875-000 28 14 G6040·870-000 32 18 G7524-870-000 46 31 G920 1·875- OOA 42 20 
G5019--875-000 26 6 GGIOI-875-000 34 1 G7524-870-000 50 10 G9202·875-000 42 21 
G5020· 875-000 28 15 G6102-875-000 34 2 G7524-870-000 62 6 G9203 -875-000 42 22 
GSOZI-875-000 28 l6 G6103-875-000 34 3 G7525-870-000 50 9 G9204-875-000 42 23 
G5022-875-000 26 7 G6l04-875-000 34 4 G7525-870-000 62 7 G9205-875-000 42 24 
G5022-875-000 28 17 Glil05-875-000 34 5 GSOOl-875-0AO 48 I G9206-875-000 34 43 
G5023-875-000 26 23 GGIOG-875-000 34 6 G8001-875-000 48 2 
G5024· 875-000 28 66 G6108-870-000 34 14 G8002 875-000 48 3 llA -0000600-10 50 48 
G5025-875-000 28 67 G6109-870-000 34 15 G8003-875-000 48 4 HA ·0035500··00 48 68 
G5030-17l-OOO 48 9 GGll0--875-000 42 3 G8004-875-000 48 5 I!A-0039700-00 48 67 j G5171-136-000 38 II G61II-870-000 42 8 G8005-875-000 48 6 HA-0042900-0A 50 47 
G5176-136-0DO 38 12 G6112-875-000 44 3 G8006-875 -000 50 I HA-0042900-00 50 45 

I G5339· 171-000 34 18 G6113·-875-000 44 4 G8007--875-000 50 2 l!A-0043000-00 50 46 
~ G5458-116·000 54 15 G6114-f!75-000 42 4 G8008-875-000 48 22 HD-0015500-0C 70 84 

G5501 ·875-000 30 1 G6ll5· 875-000 42 5 G8009-875-000 48 z:-1 I!D-0015500-00 28 !i ~~ l G5502-875--000 30 2 G6116-875-000 42 6 G8010-875 000 50 3 HE-0001 100-00 62 2 
G5503-875-000 eo 3 G6ll7-870-000 48 7 GSOil-870·000 48 32 HK-0044400-40 62 12 i G5504-875-000 :-10 4 GG\18-870-000 34 16 G8011-875-000 48 24 HK ·034!i200· 60 46 67 I G5505-875·-000 30 5 G6118-870-000 46 22 G8012-870-000 48 33 HK ·0346300-·0A 46 13 I I G5506-875-000 eo 6 G6J 19-875-0AO 44 12 G8012-875-000 48 25 HK ·0455500- 60 58 23 

· G5507 -875-000 30 7 G6119·875-000-A 44 13 I G8013-875-000 50 4 HM-0005500 10 38 :!3 l G5508-875-000 30 8 G6120-875-0A0 44 9 I G8014--875 ·000 50 5 !!M-0008600-10 72 12 
G5509-875-000 30 9 G6120·-875 000-A 44 10 i G80i5 875-000 50 6 IIM-0013500-00 58 21 j G5510-·875-000 30 10 G6122·875-000 44 14 ) G8016-875-000 50 7 J!N -0009900 "OB 58 30 
G5510 875-000 48 31 GGZOI-875-000·A 36 1 1 G8017-875-000 50 8 HX-·0001300-0A 48 72 
G551l-875· 000 30 II G6202-875-000 36 2 I G80I8-875 ·000 50 34 HX -0001300- OC 48 71 I G55!9-164-000 46 24 j G6203-875-000 36 3 I G8019-875-000 50 41 HX ·0005500 · 00 38 8 

' I I 

i I 

-80-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL , INDEX OF P A R T S 
' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART J'\0 PAGE R~:F PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
,~,'$ §( NO n$ fi NO <~(,$ " NO ,\I,Jll' n: " 

HX -(HHJ9SOO -00 58 ::II M8!!47-575-0AO 5H 17 PA-1001521:! AO 14 22 P.J-:1050851 01 54 26 
HX-0015000-0C 56 15 MR550 575-0AO 58 63 PA-1501010-AO 10 2 PJ-3080400-02 40 43 
!!X 0015000-0E 46 32 M860 1-575-A.AO-A 5R 1 PA-1601515 AO 36 33 I'J -:-!01:!0600 -03 32 26 
I!X-0015000-0G 46 34 MR602-575-0AO 5R 2 PA-1601524-00 70 15 P.T-3080600-03 35 13 
HX-0015000-0R 32 53 M8605 !i7D-AAO 18 78 PA--1602010-AO 40 27 PJ-3080!i51 01 54 25 
HX 0022100-0E 60 13 M8605-570-CAO 48 79 PA-1602513-AO 40 " PJ-3080R00-01 54 24 
HX-002:1:100 OB 32 52 Ml:l90l 575-0AO 5H 20 PA-1604505-AO 22 59 I'J-3090052-01 66 39 
IJX 002:lti00-0A 70 19 M890l-576-0AO 72 1 PA- 200060 l-AO 20 1 g PJ-4010003-00 32 25 
l!X-0029700-00 58 64 !118906-570-000 18 69 PA 2001004-AO 30 12 PJ-4010004-00 40 29 
!!X 0030700-00 32 51 \!9901-575-000 58 56 PA-2002010-00 12 3 P.S-0200052-KH 14 ]] 
IIX-0031000-00 50 49 M9901-57G--000 72 2 l'A-2002011-00 38 32 PS-0100142-KH 14 36 
llX 0033900-0D 48 77 PA-2505002-AO 36 ]0 PV 0151100-00 45 27 
IIX-0033900-00 48 80 liM-603000 1-SC 38 19 l'A 2505002-00 30 ]] PV-0302020-00 54 4 
HX 00:-!5400-0K 72 5 liM 6030001-SC 60 2 PA-2505003-AO " 14 PV-0351180-00 54 3 
IIX-0010500-00 58 22 1\M-6030003 SC 72 ]] PA-2505003-00 30 13 l'V 0351460-00 54 5 
HX- 0040700 DO 58 40 liM 604000 1-Sl\ 58 62 PA 2512502-AO 32 ]] PV-0351170-00 54 1 
HX-0041200-00 18 70 liM 6040001-SC 36 23 PA-2515004-AO 40 18 PV-0351500-00 54 6 

NM-6040001 SC 36 41 PA 2520003-AO 4fi 17 PV-0351510-00 54 ' J1071-00D -000 66 35 NM -6040001-SC 38 15 PA-3201002-AO 34 8 PV-1351170 00 54 59 
NM-6040001 sc 11 7 !'A 3207504-AO 32 12 PV-1502080-00 54 8 

~tAO -115:mHJO 66 27 liM 6040001-SC 70 34 PA-3207501-BO :-!2 13 PV-1502080-00 70 53 
~!A0-11532000 70 71 1\M !)040001-SC 70 43 l'A-3240002-AO 34 7 PV-1502081-00 " 58 
~IAT-802:-!0TDO 32 22 liM 604000 1-SC 70 " PA 9000510-00 :-!2 23 PV-1505110-00 54 7 
~!C- 2005210-00 8 62 liM-604000 1-SC 70 52 !'A 8000510-00 34 20 PV-1505110-00 " 57 
~!C-2005211-00 8 53 NM-605000 1 sc 26 37 PA 9000600-00 4G 19 PV-1552041-00 54 60 
\tC- 2005313- or 66 I NM-6050001-SC " 51 PA-!JOOO!i50-00 31 g l'V 2051010-00 16 zg 
~!C- 200531 :J- DO 8 45 NM-6050001 SC 28 63 PA-9000660-00 34 ]]) PV-2051010-00 54 12 
!tlDF -RXIOOILO 6G 31 NM-6050001-SC 36 43 PC-0 105080 -00 70 18 l'V 90:10070-AO 54 55 
MDP-5~RB5000 8 64 NM-!i05000l-SC 12 28 PC 0126010-00 34 " PX-0551010-00 54 31 
MlOOl-OGO 000 60 11 NM GOS0001-SC 50 31 PC -0126010-00 3G 1' PX-0600290-00 32 S8 
Ml001-575 000 A 58 32 NM !i05000l-SC 70 83 PC-0151010-00 4!i 26 PX-0600290-00 34 47 
Ml002-575--0AD 58 39 NM-GD5DD01 SF: 66 23 PC 0151060-00 30 ]f) PX-0600290-00 1() !if) 
M1004 581-000 58 60 ~M--6050001-SE 66 2.') PC-0151060-00 32 27 PX-0600380-00 32 57 
M1010 510 000 58 58 ~M !i05000 1-SE 66 26 PC-0151080-00 34 21 PX-0600390-00 :Jo 4S 
M1010-575-0AO 50 50 NM-6050001-SE "' 29 PC-0151140 00 54 51 l'X-OUOO:HJO 00 36 46 
MlOJ0-575-0AO 60 I NM-6050001 SE 70 63 PC-0152010-00 54 32 PX 5000140-00 51 29 
Ml010 575 000 60 18 NM 6050001-SE 70 7G l'C-0205010-AO 54 ]] PX-9500010-00 54 :w 
~\1011-512-000 58 35 NM-6050003 SC 40 59 l'.J 0205000-01 21 22 
M1020 575-000 18 75 NM 6060001-SC 2!i :14 PJ-0205000-02 54 28 RE-0300000-KO 411 41 
~13009- 510-000 72 6 NM-6060001 sc 28 51 l'.l-0320525-03 11 24 llE 0400000-KO 20 14 
MRSOI-575-0AO 5R 3 NM-6060001-SC 28 60 PJ-0320525-03 24 21 RE-0500000--KO 20 26 
M8502-575-0AO 58 4 ~M-60G0001 .SC 30 25 PJ-D:-!20525-03 30 17 RE 0600000-KO 10 35 
M8502-576-0AO 72 16 ~~I-60HOOo1 -sc 38 27 I'.J-D:-!20525-03 10 30 RE 0600000-KO 20 15 
M8504-575-0AO 58 5 NM-6060001-SC 46 53 PJ -04!)0525--03 12 8 RE-(HiOOOOO KO 40 10 
M8505 575-0AO 58 45 ~·M--606000 1-SC 4G 57 I'J-0460525-0:l 12 27 R0-0291801-00 4 57 
M8506-575 OAO 58 46 riM U060001-SC 50 38 PJ-0460525-0:l 14 52 R0-0360802-00 22 5 
MR507 575-0AO 58 6 liM-6060001-SE 70 77 PJ-0160525-03 lR 49 R0-0112401-00 4 9 
M8508-575-0AO 58 7 1\M-6080001 SC 32 17 PJ-04!)0525-03 20 32 RO 0681801--00 14 33 
M8510-575-0AO 58 8 ~M -608000 1-SC 35 22 PJ-0160525-03 22 50 R0-0952001-00 14 ]] 
M851 1 575 GAO 58 9 ~'J -608000 1-SC 46 GO PJ-0460525-0~ 38 9 R0-0981901-00 22 2 
M8512 575-0AO 58 10 :-.lJI-6160511-SE 14 51 PJ-0160525-03 42 33 R0-0982401-00 10 8 
M8513-575 -GAO 58 47 :-.lM -li54DO 1.1-SB 31 40 1'.1 0460540-02 21 10 R0-0982401-00 10 " M8514-575-0AO 58 ]] ~S-6090310-SN 14 5(i PJ-2100042-00 54 56 R0-1082401-00 14 32 
M8515 575-0AO 58 18 ~S 0090310-SN 48 57 I'J 2300013-00 34 44 R0-1482102-00 4 25 
M8f>I6-575-0AO 58 12 1\S-6090310-Sl' 2 19 PJ-3010105-02 :16 34 R0-1952101-00 16 13 
M8517-575--0AO 58 13 NS -!i09D:-! 10-SP 22 50 l'.f-3010405-02 51 16 
M8518-575-0AO 58 49 ~S-6110310-SP 14 28 PJ-3010451-01 46 29 SB-1120002-00 26 38 
MS519-575 DAD 58 50 NS 61 10:110-SP 70 40 PJ -3010605-03 54 17 SB-1 120007-00 26 13 
M8520-575-0AO 58 11 NS-611 0350 sr 2 39 r.r- 3010605-03 51 23 SB-1120007 00 28 24 
M8521-575-0AO 58 51 :-iS-6110360-SP 4Z 17 PJ-3010651-03 54 14 SD-0500201-TP 18 1 
M8522 575-0AO 58 52 NS G110420-SP 10 38 PJ-3010651-03 51 18 SD-0500231-TP 18 9 
Mf-\523-575-0AO 58 15 ~S-6110120-SP 22 6 PJ-3010652-0l 54 19 SD-0500803-TP 14 27 

I M8524 570 ·OAO 48 74 ~S -!i 11 0420-SP 56 4 I'J 3010852-01 51 20 SD-0530221-SP 11 17 I M8524-575-0AO 58 s:l NS-6150310-SI' 8 5 I'J-3020400-01 46 33 SD-0600181-TP 18 18 
I M8525 575-0AO 58 54 NS-6150310-SP 10 24 PJ-3030600-03 18 41 SD-0600361-SP 20 27 
I M8526-575-0AO 58 10 ~·s-615031 o-sP 10 45 PJ-3010405-()4 10 3 SD-0600361-SP 20 28 
i Mf\527-575-0AO 58 55 ~S-6150310 Sl' 10 46 PJ-3010151-02 46 30 SD-0600361-SP 20 4Z 

M8528-575-0AO 48 73 NS-6150310-SP 10 48 I'J-3040605-02 54 22 SD-0600101-Tl' 20 :l1 
MRfi34-575-0AO 4 61 ~S-6150130-SP 4 47 PJ-3010651-()1 :lD " SD-0600103-TP 18 :12 
MR5:l5-575-0AO 50 51 ~S-6150130-SP 18 .10 PJ-3010651 01 36 21 SD-0601021-SP 70 3!) 
M8536-575-0AO 46 68 ~S-6150130-Sl' 20 36 I'J-3040651 03 32 21 SD-0602001-Sl' 14 15 
M8541-575-0AO 50 52 ~S-6150130-Sl' 20 41 PJ-3040651 03 34 23 SD-OG40:121 -TP 14 20 
M8513-575-0AO 5S 18 PJ-3040851 Ill 54 63 SD -Ofi40:J91 TP 18 19 
MS514-575-0AO 58 19 PA-0600501-AD 14 47 PJ-3050600-04 18 34 SD-0640752-TP 18 24 
M8515-575-0AO 60 19 PA-0601001-00 4Z 25 PJ-3050800 01 54 61 SD-ORD0402 Tl' 10 33 

I MR546 575-0AO 60 20 PA 1001013-AO 18 4R l'J-3050800-03 54 27 SD-1204315-SE 46 25 

I 

-81-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' . 
' 

PART JiO PMiE REF PART JiO PAGF, Hf.F PART NO PAGE REF PART liO PAGE IlliF 
Jl,-1!\' "" " &-~¥ NO £'~~ !1( KG lfi,'l!l' ];( Ml 

SK-3382001--SE 70 78 SM-6033002-TP 14 23 SM-6061602-·TN 36 16 SS-1121010-SI' 18 39 SL-4030681-SC 58 43 SM-6040602-TN 46 64 SM-6061602-TN 38 25 SS-2060210-SP 18 10 SL-4030681 SC 60 g SM-6040802--TP 18 52 SM-6061602-TN 42 l:l SS-2.080310-SP 12 32 
SL-4030681-SC 60 11 SM-6041002- TN 40 46 SM-6061602-TI'; 46 38 SS-2110920-TP 111 22 SL-40:J069l-SC 58 37 S)r!-6041002-TS 40 47 SM-6061602-TN 46 50 SS-2111010 Tl' 18 51 
SL-4030691-SC 58 44 SM-6041002-TN 44 2 SM 6061602--TN 46 54 SS-2111010 TP 42 10 
SL--4030881-SC 58 38 SM-!i041002-T:i 54 39 SM-606Hi02-TN 48 47 SS-4080620-TP 18 11 
SL-4030891-SC 4 59 SM-6041202-TN " 15 SM-6061602-TN " 58 SS-4110515-SP 22 66 
SL-4030891-SC 60 4 SM-6041202-n: 26 40 SM-6061602-TN 64 8 SS 4110715-SP 10 4 
SL-4040881 SC 48 76 S!r!-6041202-TN 28 26 SM-6061610-SC 70 58 SS-4110715-SP 20 16 
SL-4040891-SC 38 16 SM-6041202~ TN 48 38 SM-6062002-TN 26 20 SS-4111215-SP 2 45 
SL-4041081-SC 58 25 SM-6041202-TP 4 44 SM-!)062002-TN 28 35 SS-4112215-SP 18 36 
SL-4041081-SC 58 26 SM"6041402-TN 26 25 SM-6062002-TN 30 40 SS-4120615-SP 2 12 
SL-4041091-SC 46 66 SM-6041402-TN 28 37 SM-60!)2002-TN 30 43 SS-4120615-SP 2 14 
SL-4041091-SC 58 27 SM-6041402-TN 54 36 SM-6062002-TN 32 33 SS-4120615-SP 2 17 
SL-4041091-SC 58 36 SM-6041602-TN 32 50 SM-!J062002- TN 36 17 SS -4120fi 15- SP 22 9 
SL-4041091-SC 58 42 SM-6041602-TN 48 12 SM -6062002-TN 50 43 SS-4120615-SP " 11 
SL-4041091-SC 58 57 SM-6041602-TN 48 15 S!r!-6062502-TN 28 48 SS-4120615-SP " 65 
SL-4041091-SC 58 59 SM-6041802-TN 40 48 SM-6062502-T~ 36 25 SS-4120915-SP 10 5 
SL-4041091-SC 58 !i1 SM-6042002-TN 36 39 SM -6062502-TN 48 49 SS 4120915-SP 10 43 
SL-4041281-SC 48 56 SM-6042002-TN 48 10 SM-6062502-TN 50 25 SS-4121215-SP 2 3 
SL-4041291-SC 28 45 SM-6042002-TN 48 11 SM -6063002-T~ 26 28 SS-4121215-SP 2 6 
SL-4041291-SC 28 46 SM-6042502- TN 30 46 SM-6063002-TN 26 31 SS-4121215-SP 2 9 
SL-4041291-SC 28 47 SM-6042502 TN 46 61 SM -6063002-TN 28 40 SS-4121215-SP 2 22 
SL-4041291-SC 28 68 SM-6042510-SC 4 34 SM -6063002--TN 50 22 SS-4121215-SP 6 4 
SL-4041491-SC 28 65 SM-6043002- TN 54 33 SM-6063502-TN 32 34 SS-4121215-SP 10 26 
SL-4042091-SC 58 24 SM-6051002-T:-i 48 65 SM-6063502-TN 46 63 SS-4121215-SP 14 54 
SL-4044091-SE 32 29 SM-6051002-TN 52 14 SM-6063502-TN 50 27 SS-4121215-SP 16 22 
SL-4051091-SC 4 60 SM 6051002-TS 52 16 SM-6063502-TN 50 39 SS-1121215 S!' 56 19 
SL-4051091-SC 56 12 SM-6051002-TN 52 18 SM-6063502-TN 62 8 SS-4121415-SP 12 11 
SL-405!091-SC 56 13 SM-6051002-T:-i 54 45 SM-6063502-Tl'l 64 10 SS-4121615-SP 56 11 
SL-4051091-SC 56 14 SM-6051002- TN 70 25 SM-·6063502-T~ G4 12 SS·-4150715-SP 20 17 
SL-4051291-SC 32 54 SM-6051002-TN 70 29 SM-606450Z- TP 64 14 SS-4151415-SP 20 34 
SL-4061091-SC 58 33 S!d-6051202-TN 52 21 SM-6065002--TP 28 58 SS-5110710-SP 2 27 
SL-4851091-SC 70 49 SM-6051202-TX 54 42 SM-60fi5002-TP 50 36 SS-6090420 Sl' 42 9 
SL 4860881-SC 4 54 SM-6051402-TN 34 24 SM-6081202-TP 48 51 SS-6090650-SP 18 33 
SL-6042092-TN 28 44 SM-6051402-TN 34 30 SM-6082002-TN 30 27 SS-6090670 Tl' 8 58 
SM-0050801-SC 48 64 SM-6051402-TN 34 46 SM-6082002-T~ 30 30 SS-6090910-·SI' 22 49 
SM-0050801-SC 50 16 SM-!i051402-TX 36 37 SM-6082002 Hi :10 33 SS-6110480-SP 42 11 
SM-0050801-SC " 20 SM-6051402-TN 50 19 SM- 6082002-n 30 36 SS-6110480-SP 42 18 
SM-1020450-TP 70 21 SM-605l!l02-n: 34 2{) SM-6082002-TN 32 35 SS-6110610-TJ' 18 22 
SM-1030801-SC :18 17 SM-6051602-TN 10 49 SM-6082002 T~ 34 34 SS-6110610-TP 24 9 
SM-1033501-SC 72 13 SM-6051602-TN 40 51 SM-6082002-Tli 46 36 SS-6120620-TP 22 63 
SM·1040601-SC 46 58 SM-6051602-Tli 48 18 SM-5082002-n 46 45 SS-6120930-SP 4 37 
SM-1040801-SC 32 55 SM-6051!)02-TN 48 39 SM-6082502-TN 28 55 SS-6120940-SI' 22 16 
SM-1040801-SC 70 31 SM-6051602 TN 48 53 SM- 6082502-TN 32 37 SS-6121050-SP 18 23 
SM-1040801-SP 70 35 SM-6052002-TN 28 31 SM-6082502-Tti 46 39 SS-6123010· S!' 12 10 
SM-1041001-SC 36 40 S!.!-6052002-TN 34 25 SM-6082502-T~ 46 42 SS 6123010-SP 20 35 
SM-1041001-SC 40 45 SM-60520D2-TX 34 27 SM-6083002-TN 30 38 SS-6151920-SP 4 50 
SM-1041001-SC 50 29 SM-6052002- TN 40 50 SM-6083002-TN 32 36 SS-7080510-TP 8 43 
:SM--1041201--SC 36 20 SM-6052502-TX 28 33 SM 6083002 Tl'l 36 35 SS-7090530-SP 8 39 

'SM-1041201-SC 38 13 S!.! 6052502-TN 34 29 SM -!i083002-TP 38 20 SS-7090610-SP 20 13 
SM-1041201-SC 70 22 SM-6052502- IX 36 41 SM-6103502-TP 32 38 SS-7090710-S!' 18 53 
SM-1041201-SC 70 24 SM-6052502-TN 38 23 SM-6104502-TI' 48 42 SS --70D0850- SP 14 61 
SM 1041201-SC 70 32 SM-!i052502-T~ 54 18 SM-6850600-SP " 43 SS-7090fJ20 SP 10 " SM-1041201-SC 70 41 SM -· 6052502- TN 54 51 SM-8041012-TP 40 53 SS-7110350-SP 22 19 
SM-1041201-SC 70 46 S~-60.'52502-TP 12 4 SM-8050412-TI' 26 19 SS-7110510-SP 24 19 I SM-1041601-SC 36 14 SM--6052700 SC 70 82 

I 

SM-8050412-TP 28 28 SS-7110710-S!' 8 2! 
SM-1041601 SC :l6 19 S!rl-6053000-SE 66 28 SM 8050802 -Tl' 4 43 SS 7110710-SP 18 2 I s~-1041601-sc 44 5 SM 6053002 TN 30 21 SM-9050813-SC 20 43 SS-7110710-S!' 20 33 
SM-1051201-SC 50 17 SM-6053002-TN 40 52 sM-905081~-sc 70 14 SS-7110710-SP 40 11 I SlH051E01-SC 42 12 SM-605:l502 TN 30 22 s~.l- 9051 0~0-SC 70 27 SS-7110810-SP 56 18 
SM-1051601-SC 42 26 SM-6053502-T~ 34 28 

I 
SM-9052003-SC 26 35 SS-7120710-SP 24 !7 

SM-1051601-SC 50 15 SM-6057052-TN 28 52 Sl-1-9055053-SB 28 Ill SS-7121610 S!' 4 29 
I SM-1051601-SC 50 18 S~Hl061002-Tl' :J2 30 SM-9061003-CP 26 22 SS-7150740 SP 22 21 I SIJ-1061601-SC :l6 15 SM-6061002-TP 34 31 I S}I-9061003-CP 28 " SS-7151210--S!' 8 :lO 
S~I-4040801-S:'i 32 28 SM-6061202-n :l2 31 I SM-80G4053-SE 26 32 SS-7681650 T!' 1 8 
S~l-4041601-SC 70 50 S}!-6061202-Tt'/ 45 47 SM-9081603-SC 62 g SS-7740740 S!' 48 :Hi 

, SM-405100!--S:i 12 25 SM -!iO!J 1402-T:\ 32 32 I SM 9102003-SB 48 19 
I ss 80905:10- T!' ~6 6 I $~-4051405-SF. 66 22 SM-6061402- T~ 32 48 SQ-1110101 MZ 24 li I SS 80!10670-SP " 10 

. SM-4051405-SE 60 24 SM 6061402-T:i :l4 32 I SQ-1110402-MZ 22 13 

I 
SS-8110422-TP 8 33 I S~I-40~1405-S[ 70 64 Sll 6061102-TN :l4 03 SQ-1110451-MZ 22 53 SS-8110122 Tl' 10 H 

I SM-4061201-SE 70 75 S~1-6061402 T:i 48 45 I SQ-l12045HIZ " 30 SS-8110422 T!' 10 16 I SM-6030802--Tl\: 42 :w Slr!-5061402-TN 4B 59 

I 
SS-IO!i0210-TP 18 20 SS-8110520-TP 1·1 !i:-l 

S~!-6031202 TP 16 5 S~HiD61602- T'\ 26 17 SS-1121010-SP 18 21 SS f\1l07SO-S!' l(j z:l I S~!-6031602-Tl'i 42 29 SM 6061602-TN 30 42 SS-1121010-SP l8 " SS-8120740 SP l·-1 :11 
' i I ' 
I 

'------- ·-··---- .... __ _J_ _______ _j_ _____ ~ 

- 82 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMFRICAL " ' INDFX OF ' P A R T S 
" 

PART NO I'AGf: Rt:l'' PANT 'iO PAGF. RF.F PART NO PAGE REf' l'Af\T NO PAGE REF 
l;i,lff " NO ,\),11f n: " .1'"-l!'t n: NO &b$ ['.{ liO 

SS-8Hi0t,JO-SP 10 40 Wl'-0430801 sc 54 ·10 wP-DG4160J -sc 46 23 1\'S-0820002-KN 30 2H I 
SS-8150410 TP 8 23 WP-0150801-SD 14 62 WP-0611601-SC 4[) 46 WS-0820002-KN 30 31 
ss 81 SO:ilO TP 8 29 \I'P-0450801 SD 70 39 Wl'-064HJOI-SC 46 51 WS-0820002 li.N 30 :14 
SS-8150710-SI' 4 14 WP-0450826-SC 12 :10 WI'-0641601-SC '" 55 WS-0820002-Kti 38 22 
SS- H 150760-TP 14 12 11'1'-0480856 SP 2 16 WI'-064Hi0l-SC 48 46 WS-0820002 Kli 4fi 41 
SS-8150822-TI' 4 12 WP-0480856-SP 40 Gl WP-0641601-SC " 48 WS-0820002-Kii •16 44 
ss 8150822-TP 4 22 WP-0480856-SP 42 15 WP-064l!i01-SC 48 50 WS-ID20002-Kti 4B " SS-S150822-TP 8 4 WP -04820S6-SD 70 23 WI' 0641601-SC 18 60 WS 1020002 K'i 4R 43 
SS-8150822-TP 8 :JG WI' 0482086-SD 70 33 WI' 0641601-SC 50 24 
ss 8150822-TP 8 56 Wl'-0182086 so 70 42 Wl'-0611601-SC 50 26 100-01109 " " SS -8150822-TP 8 60 wr-0482086 -so 70 47 WP-0641601-SC 50 28 101-26803 " 58 
SS-81508~2 TP " 49 WP-0501016-SC 4 :18 WP-0641601-SC 50 :17 105-02300 56 8 
SS-8151230-SP 4 e1 WI'-0531000-SC 22 61 

I 
WI' 0641601-SC 64 9 110 00403 12 0 

ss -81512:10 sr 8 61 WP-0531001-SC 2 Zl WP-0611601-SC fi4 11 110-01005 2 37 
SS-81520~0-SP 10 23 WP-0~31001-SC '" 36 Wl'-0641601-SC 64 13 110 01500 14 08 
ss 8152030 sr 10 44 WP-0531001-SC 2R 32 1\'P-0611601-SD 70 " 110-02110 ·l 5 
SS-8152030-SP 10 41 WP-0~31001-SC 28 34 WP-0841GOO-SC 30 29 110-04207 " 6 
ss 8fi60fi12-TP 10 11 wr-os:noo1 sc 28 53 WI'-0841GDO sc 30 32 110-17068 8 17 
SS-8660512-TP 10 30 WP-0531001-SC 28 62 WP-0841600-SC 30 35 110 18~04 14 57 
SS-8660530-Tl' 4 20 WP-0531001-SC 30 24 WP-0841600-0E 62 11 110 21003 2 2' ,, 
SS-Rfill0ii10 TP 4 6 l'iP-0531001-SC 34 35 WP-0811601-SC " 57 110-21003 4 53 
ss 8660Gl0-TP 16 24 l'iP-0531001 sc 31, 37 WP-0841601 sc 32 " 110-10706 20 22 
ss 8fi600 12 TP 8 15 l'iP-05:11001 .sc 34 " \I'P-OB4Hi01 sc 32 43 110--10851 20 3 
SS- RllliO!i 10- TP 4 16 l'iP-0531001 .sc 36 38 li1'-0841G01-SC :l2 44 110-11107 20 6 

' ss 8660810-TP 4 56 l'iP·05:l1001-SC 36 42 \1'1' OH41601 sc 34 39 110-4150H 20 7 
ss RflG0810-TP 12 19 WP-0531001 sc 38 24 WP-0841601-SC :Hi 36 110-1\1852 20 10 ' 
SS-8660810-Tl' 14 41 WP-0531001-SC 1,0 50 " 0841601-SC 38 21 110-12058 20 11 
SS-SilliHifiO -TP 4 7 WP-0531001-SC 40 57 l'iP-0811601-SC 40 58 110-42306 18 28 
SS-9091010-SP 12 17 WP-0531001-SC 42 27 WI' 01\41601-SC 10 60 110-12652 18 r;o 
SS-rll 10513-TP 10 31 Wl'-D53100l-SC 48 40 Ill' 0!\411101-SC 46 37 ll0-42702 20 12 
ss ~lll0920-CP 14 29 WP-D5;HDOl sc 48 51 l'ii'-084HiDl sc 46 40 110-12850 16 UJ 
SS-9111010 sr 12 28 WP-0531001 sc 48 66 WP-0841601-SC 41i 43 110-42959 16 18 

I SS-9151630-CP 10 18 WP-0531001-SC 50 20 WI' 0841601 sc 46 46 110-43700 20 8 
ss !ll~171.0-CP 4 45 1'11'-0531001 sc 50 30 Wl'-084Hi01 sc 46 59 ll0-71602 12 12 
SS-9151910-SJI< 16 25 WP-0531001-SC !i2 " WP-0811601-SC 18 52 110 71701 12 13 
S9622-710-000 58 34 1\'P-0531001-SC 52 15 WP-1052000-SC :10 45 110 72204 14 2 

WP 0531001-SC 52 17 Wl'--1052000 sc 48 20 110-72204 14 50 
TA-018D401 Mil 22 7 1\'1'-0531001 sc 52 19 11'1'-1052001-SC ::!2 45 !10-73954 2 20 
TA DSS0604-RO 8 17 \1'1' 0531001-SC 54 43 1\'P 1052001-SC 34 11 110-HHiOO 8 [)2 
TA-0800504-HD !iO 12 l'i'P-0531001-SC !i4 46 WP-1052001-SC 48 44 110 94307 20 5 
TA-0850604-JW 2 28 WP-0531001-SC 54 49 WP-1101016-SD 32 46 ll0-94106 20 9 
TA-1050!i04 RO 2 33 WP-05:llOD1 sc 51 52 Wl'-1612616 SE e6 21 110-946()4 " 21 
TA-1250406--RO 2 30 WI'-0531D01-SC 70 26 WI' 1fi12616 SE 70 72 ll0-96054 20 4 
TA-1250400--RO 12 9 WP-0531001-SC 10 28 ws 0310002 SN 72 15 1! 1-8.'i006 GG 13 
TA-1250106-IW IG 14 WP-0531001-SC 70 30 WS-0110002-KN 4 48 111--851 0~ 66 6 
TA-1150104-RO 2 29 l'iP-0531001-SC 70 45 II'S -0410002- K:>l 26 2G 111 85105 70 69 
TA-1470704-RO 2 40 Wl'-061162G-SP 2G 18 1\'S-0110002-KN ~6 41 111 115204 66 7 
TA 2101002-RO 2 34 WP-061162.6-SP 26 24 II'S 0410002-K:-.1 28 38 111-85204 711 fi1 
TA-2351004 RD 2 35 l'iP-061162.6-SP 28 30 WS-0110002-K:-.1 48 14 111 85303 66 9 

WP- 0611626- SP Jij 2G WS -0,110002- K:-.1 4R 17 111 85352 G6 8 
'.1'1'-0J%0501-SC 38 18 WP-06125 Hi- SD 4 S1 II'S -0110002- KN 54 :J5 111 8.S402 66 " \1'1' 0320501-SC 12 31 WP OG12~16-SD TO 37 ws 0410002 KN 54 38 111-85501 (i(j 17 
WP-0320501-SC 72 14 WP-0621016-SD 16 27 WS-0110002-KN 54 41 1 11--8!1501 70 65 
\1'1' 0371036-SD 12 19 \1'1' OG21016-Sll 18 29 ws 0410002 KN 70 51 112-73505 18 16 
ll'f'-01i081,G-SC 42 14 WP-0621015-SH 20 " WS-0451010-KP l2 2!l 113 0!)513 4R 34 
\1'1' 04:10800-SC 4 46 Wl' 064lfi00-SC 50 14 WS-0510002 KN 30 23 111-04753 16 17 
WP-0430801 sc 4 35 WP-0641600-SC ~0 40 WS-0510002-KN " :19 114-09257 18 6 
9~ 04.~0801-SC 26 16 WP-064lfi00-SC G2 10 II'S 0510002-KN ~.<1 36 l 14 -0HG04 18 8 
\i1'-04:JOB01 sc 26 " WP-0641600 sc 64 15 1\'S-0510002 -KN ~4 42 111-09802 18 7 
WP 0430801-SC 26 42 WI' 064lfi01-SC 26 21 ws 0510002 KN 48 41 115-2880!) 30 Hi 
'ill' 04.~0RO 1 sc ~8 27 WP-DG41601 sc 26 30 WS-0510002 KN 4R 55 118-01108 4 36 wr 0430801-SC 28 3 ~l WP Ofi41601-SC 26 :13 WS 0510002-KN 50 21 119-;1203 lG j_;! 
WI' 04:10Sfll -SC JO ), 7 \YP-064Hi01 sr: " 36 WS-0510002 8N 54 44 119-66501 70 68 ' 1\1'-0430801-SC 36 " WP Ofi416D1 sc 28 " WS 0510002-KN 51 17 l19-fi9508 711 711 
Wl' 04:10>HJ 1 -sc 36 45 WP-OG41601 sc " 50 ws 0510002 8N 54 50 121-09302 34 i7 
WP 04;)0801 sc 38 11 WP- Ofil, 1 fiO 1-SC 28 59 ws -0510002 KN 54 53 137-05207 2 ;5 
WI' 043080 1-SC 40 " Wl'-Dii4lfi01 .~c :w 26 WS Ofi1D002 KN 26 29 137-07500 4 10 
Wf' 043080 1-SC 10 55 Wl'-Oii4lli01 sc 30 •11 WS 0Gl0002 KN 28 41 i37- :140'! R s:J 
WP-0430801-SC ,11 G WP Ofi4lfi01 sc 30 11 WS OG10002-KN 28 19 I !37- 14704 6 :n I WP-Oll30t\Ol-SC 44 8 1\'P -0641 GO l -SC 32 :39 WS 0610002.-KN 16 19 

I 
J:J 7- l41l03 8 35 

'iVP-0430RO i sc 46 "' WP-061160 1-SC :12 40 WS 0610002-KN 'j6 52 1:17 \5404 8 2 
' '1'1'-0430801 sc 46 65 l'i'P-061160 1-SC :J2 " \VS 0610002-KN ·16 56 

I 
137 1 r;r;o:1 8 3 i 

\\'!' 0430801-SC •18 13 WP-OG41G01 S" :!4 78 l'iS-0610002-KN 50 2:J 137 '5701 8 27 
I 

,, 
WI' 04:JORO 1-SC 48 16 l'iP-061!601 sc 3R lil WS-0610002-KN 50 12 137 :;gog R 32. 
WI' -0430801-SC 54 34 WI' Ofi4lfi01-SC 38 26 \VS-OG10002-KN 50 44 I 137- 6006 8 ,T I I 
~W-04:10801 S' 54 37 \\'P-064JHOI-SC 42 16 WS-0820002-KN 28 56 I 137 GlO!i lO 

] '' 
I 

I 
I ! 

-83-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO ~AGE JifF PART NO _1GE RF.F PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF ,\'Mit- ,\"~$ NO e,lO _1!_ NO ,\'Mil'- NO 

137-16204 10 15 
137-16303 10 12 
137-16808 10 50 
137-16907 10 49 
137-17004 10 32 
137-17400 10 36 
137-18705 8 19 
137-18754 8 18 
137-18804 8 20 
137-18903 8 16 
137-19000 8 24 
137-19000 10 25 
137-19109 8 10 
137-19208 8 11 
137-19307 8 12 
137-19406 8 13 
137-19505 8 14 
137-19802 2 13 
137-21006 20 23 
137-24505 48 29 
137-28506 22 28 
137-30304 8 59 
137-51607 22 14 
137-61200 14 16 
137-61309 14 14 
137-61507 14 9 
137-65201 22 45 
137-65607 22 31 
137-65706 22 3 
137-65805 22 4 
137-65904 22 1 
137-66407 22 17 
137-66506 22 18 
137-66605 22 20 
137-67405 22 22 
137-67603 22 15 
138-70258 56 3 
138-89951 56 17 
139-20509 2 16 
139-20608 8 41 
139-22208 2 11 
139-22901 4 21 
139-24501 8 57 
139-24600 8 34 
139-25102 8 38 
139-40804 22 10 
139-40903 22 57 
139-41307 22 27 
139-41604 22 43 
139-41653 22 42 
139-41802 22 47 
140-02604 70 17 
142-08409 12 15 
161-11403 54 13 
168-702.06 48 61 
178-45009 58 41 

2.2.5-07701 8 42 
229-24906 70 20 
250-23300 38 Z9 

I I 
' I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I ' 

I 
' 

I 

-84-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

I 
\._---~----------------

-85-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI" 
JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998 JUKI CORP. 

.<UIIl.lP..JS-'"'l!II!IJil·fi;ID. 11~-; ~;: 1:: 
~Jil;.J: Li:T. 
All nghts reseM'!d throughout the world. 

JUKI ~i1:8!l 

BRI.. '*o.'tJ, ~m~ld." 
To Older or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*;: 0)1~-'Y 'J A ~ l:.~~a.&.rot:.(l-f3-t.t < it!l!-r .O::Jfl'1l •J £-;. 
*The descnption covered in this parts list is subject to change lor improvement ol the commodity without notice . 

li<0:t1.l'\-'YiJA ~~. 1998~8~ ll'fEil.l~~tt"!i1'!1ilf,!Lt.:.'tll.l"t'"t, 
*This pans list is echted on accordance with the product speCIIications as ol August1998. 

98 • 10 Printed 10 Japan (E) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




